Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		108/02/2007	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1100 Abernathy Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 144

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0425304	"AMBUSH"
Registration Number:	0392021	AMBUSH
Registration Number:	0854850	BABY SOFT
Registration Number:	0824247	
Registration Number:	1497338	
Registration Number:	0814164	BATHTUB GIN
Registration Number:	0874839	BITTER LEMON
Registration Number:	2736903	BRITISH STERLING
Registration Number:	0805745	BRITISH STERLING
Registration Number:	0804836	BRITISH STERLING
Registration Number:	0870209	BRITISH STERLING
Registration Number:	1756000	CALIFORNIA FOR MEN
Registration Number:	2722094	CALIFORNIA FOR WOMEN
	-ii	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1582172	
Registration Number:	1447663	CANOE
Registration Number:	1169805	CANOE
Registration Number:	0425306	"CANOE"
Registration Number:	0423843	CANOE
Registration Number:	2666677	
Registration Number:	2709436	
Registration Number:	1498712	
Registration Number:	0731261	
Registration Number:	0842990	CIAO
Registration Number:	2127855	CLASSIC GARDENIA
Serial Number:	76550643	DANA
Registration Number:	0580767	DANA
Registration Number:	1626590	DANA
Registration Number:	0535318	DANA
Registration Number:	1411926	DIRTBUSTERS
Registration Number:	1412850	EMBRACING
Registration Number:	2834370	ENGLISH LEATHER
Registration Number:	1139233	ENGLISH LEATHER
Registration Number:	2129305	ENGLISH LEATHER
Registration Number:	2886099	ENGLISH LEATHER
Registration Number:	0841770	ENGLISH LEATHER
Registration Number:	0846774	
Registration Number:	0849936	ENGLISH LEATHER LIME
Registration Number:	1406393	ENGLISH LEATHER SPICED
Registration Number:	0848350	ENGLISH LEATHER
Registration Number:	0849136	FLEURS DE TABAC
Registration Number:	2688851	FRENZY
Registration Number:	0822089	GAUCHO
Registration Number:	1370147	GOLD BOND
Registration Number:	1382931	HONEY BUNCH
Registration Number:	1592690	INCOGNITO
Registration Number:	2512336	
Registration Number:	2851886	LOVE'S
Registration Number:	2869126	LOVE'S
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	0923592	LOVE'S
Registration Number:	2594573	LOVE'S
Registration Number:	2489371	LOVE'S
Registration Number:	1728816	LOVE'S
Registration Number:	2891127	LOVE'S BABY SOFT
Registration Number:	2851887	LOVE'S BABY SOFT
Registration Number:	2659795	LOVE'S BABY SOFT
Registration Number:	2489370	LOVE'S BABY SOFT
Registration Number:	1199240	LOVE'S BABY SOFT
Registration Number:	1746723	LOVE'S BABY SOFT
Registration Number:	2474928	LOVE'S BERRY BLUE
Registration Number:	1175733	LOVE'S FRESH LEMON
Serial Number:	78224663	
Registration Number:	1547883	LOVE'S RAIN SCENT
Registration Number:	2477126	LOVE'S SHEER PETALS
Registration Number:	2474929	LOVE'S VANILLA POP
Registration Number:	0507670	MEM
Registration Number:	0418500	MEM
Registration Number:	2186205	NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	2032286	NAVY
Registration Number:	1585257	NAVY
Registration Number:	1639407	
Registration Number:	1024046	POWER FOAM
Registration Number:	1532576	RAIN CLEAN, FRESH, CRISP
Registration Number:	0852449	
Registration Number:	2940662	SECRETS BY DANA
Registration Number:	0422602	"SUPERSTITION"
Registration Number:	0437162	TABOO
Registration Number:	0436028	TABOU
Registration Number:	0425630	TABU
Registration Number:	0314493	TABU
Registration Number:	0427576	TABU
Registration Number:	0393970	TABU
Registration Number:	0407797	TABU
Registration Number:	0426323	TABU
П		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	0432410		
Registration Number:	0868471	TIMBERLINE	
Registration Number:	0816263	TOUJOURS MOI	
Registration Number:	1420749	TOUJOURS MOI	
Registration Number:	1361321	TWILIGHT MUSK	
Registration Number:	0414146		
Registration Number:	2239950	5 TIMES FASTER	
Registration Number:	2799364	A-HA!	
Registration Number:	2780830	ANCIENT HEELING	
Registration Number:	2375738	BODY VELVET	
Registration Number:	2716496	BRUSH & GO	
Registration Number:	2841781	CALMING SOLE	
Registration Number:	2978869	CHOCOLATE CONFECTION	
Registration Number:	2913884	COCOA BUTTER PARFAIT	
Serial Number:	78364167	COLORPRO	
Registration Number:	2274988	DRAMA QUEEN	
Registration Number:	2086371	EVER SHEER	
Registration Number:	1986022	EVERLASTING	
Registration Number:	2345823	FETISH	
Serial Number:	76975235	FETISH	
Serial Number:	76424209	FETISH	
Serial Number:	76424363	FETISH	
Registration Number:	1769742	FILEPRO	
Registration Number:	2375748	FRENCH ELEGANCE	
Registration Number:	2930282	FRENCH REVOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3021349	FRILLS	
Registration Number:	2971379	FRILLS	
Registration Number:	2949704	GO, GO, GO	
Registration Number:	2793134	HAND LIFT	
Registration Number:	2793156	HAND LIFT	
Registration Number:	2799365	HEY, SUGAR	
Registration Number:	2373401	INSTANTLY SALON	
Registration Number:	2360828	LIP POTION	
Registration Number:	2898086	MANICURE SEACRETS	
Registration Number:	2793135	MINERAL FANTASEA	
-	11	TRADEMARK	

Registration Number:	2166054	NAIL FETISH
Registration Number:	1392848	NAT ROBBINS
Registration Number:	2973803	NUTS ABOUT CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	3051513	O'LIVE AND BE HAPPY
Registration Number:	2924320	OLIVE'R MIST
Registration Number:	2375737	PHONESOAP
Registration Number:	1419690	PRESS & GO
Registration Number:	2081086	PRO 10
Registration Number:	2151206	PRO 10
Registration Number:	1973511	PRO 10
Registration Number:	1834202	PRO 10
Registration Number:	2186102	PRO 10
Registration Number:	1569080	QUIK FIT
Registration Number:	3016668	QUIK NAILS
Registration Number:	2941060	RUNWAY
Serial Number:	78258907	SCRUB OLIVE ME
Registration Number:	1527684	SCULPTURE QUIK
Registration Number:	2419507	SHOWER RUSH
Registration Number:	2787669	SOLE REVEALER
Registration Number:	2425618	STAR POWER
Registration Number:	2799416	STARLIT NAILS
Registration Number:	2366732	STREAK OUT!
Registration Number:	2924104	SWEET THING
Registration Number:	2377948	TAKE 2
Registration Number:	2796256	TOES-ON-THE-GO
Registration Number:	2818490	WHITE NOW NAILS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher c/o Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1989.161

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	08/03/2007

Total Attachments: 77 source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page38.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page43.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page47.tif

source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page48.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page49.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page50.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page51.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page52.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page53.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page54.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page55.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page56.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page57.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page58.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page59.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page60.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page61.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page62.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page63.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page64.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page65.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page66.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page67.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page68.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page69.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page70.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page71.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page72.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page73.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page74.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page75.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page76.tif source=Dana IP Security Agreement#page77.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is dated as of this 2nd day of August, 2007, between FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V., a Netherlands private limited company (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider (together with its successors, "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 28, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among Dana Classic Fragrances, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Dana"), Inter-Marketing Group, Inc., a Florida corporation ("IMG"; collectively with Dana, each a "Borrower" and collectively the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" ("Lenders"), and Agent, the Lender Group is willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to act as agent for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Credit Agreement and this Agreement, and

WHEREAS, in order to induce the Lender Group to enter into the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents and to induce the Lender Group to continue to make financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has agreed to grant a continuing security interest in and to the Collateral in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of, among other things, the Secured Obligations, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the recitals made above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein (including, without limitation, in the preamble and recitals hereof) without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement. Any terms used in this Agreement that are defined in the Code shall be construed and defined as set forth in the Code unless otherwise defined herein or in the Credit Agreement; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that to the extent that the Code is used to define any term herein and such term is defined differently in different Articles of the Code, the definition of such term contained in Article 9 of the Code shall govern. In addition to those terms defined elsewhere in this Agreement, as used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:
 - (a) "Account" means an account (as that term is defined in the Code).
- (b) "Agent's Liens" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.

- (c) "Bank Product Obligations" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
- (d) "Bank Product Provider" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
- (e) "Borrower" has the meaning specified therefor in the recitals to this Agreement.
- (f) "Chattel Paper" means chattel paper (as that term is defined in the Code) and includes tangible chattel paper and electronic chattel paper.
- (g) "Code" means the Illinois Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect from time to time; provided, however, that in the event that, by reason of mandatory provisions of law, any or all of the attachment, perfection, priority, or remedies with respect to Agent's Lien on any Collateral is governed by the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted and in effect in a jurisdiction other than the State of Illinois, the term "Code" shall mean the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted and in effect in such other jurisdiction solely for purposes of the provisions thereof relating to such attachment, perfection, priority, or remedies.
 - (h) "Collateral" has the meaning specified therefor in Section 2.
- (i) "Copyrights" means copyrights and copyright registrations, and also includes (i) the copyright registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, (ii) all reissues, continuations, extensions or renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (v) the goodwill of Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing or connected therewith, and (vi) all of Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- (j) "Commercial Tort Claims" means commercial tort claims (as that term is defined in the Code).
- (k) "Credit Agreement" has the meaning specified therefor in the recitals to this Agreement.
- (l) "Deposit Account" means a deposit account (as that term is defined in the Code).
- (m) "Event of Default" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
- (n) "General Intangibles" means general intangibles (as that term is defined in the Code) and, in any event, includes payment intangibles, contract rights, rights to payment, rights arising under common law, statutes, or regulations, choses or things in action, goodwill (including the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Patent, or Copyright), Patents,

Trademarks, Copyrights, URLs and domain names, industrial designs, other industrial or Intellectual Property or rights therein or applications therefor, whether under license or otherwise, programs, programming materials, blueprints, drawings, purchase orders, customer lists, monies due or recoverable from pension funds, route lists, rights to payment and other rights under any royalty or licensing agreements, including Intellectual Property Licenses, infringement claims, computer programs, information contained on computer disks or tapes, software, literature, reports, catalogs, pension plan refunds, pension plan refund claims, insurance premium rebates, tax refunds, and tax refund claims, interests in a partnership or limited liability company which do not constitute a security under Article 8 of the Code, and any other personal property other than Commercial Tort Claims, money, Accounts, Chattel Paper, Deposit Accounts, goods, Investment Related Property, Negotiable Collateral, and oil, gas, or other minerals before extraction.

- (o) "Grantor" has the meaning specified therefor in the recitals to this Agreement.
 - (p) "Guaranty" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
- (q) "Insolvency Proceeding" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
- (r) "Intellectual Property" means Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks, the goodwill associated with such Trademarks, trade secrets and customer lists, and Intellectual Property Licenses.
- (s) "Intellectual Property Licenses" means rights under or interests in any patent, trademark, copyright or other intellectual property, including software license agreements with any other party, whether the Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, including the license agreements listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- (t) "Investment Related Property" means investment property (as that term is defined in the Code).
- (u) "Lender Group" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
- (v) "Loan Document" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
- (w) "Negotiable Collateral" means letters of credit, letter-of-credit rights, instruments, promissory notes, drafts, and documents.
 - (x) "Obligations" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
- (y) "Patents" means patents and patent applications, and also includes (i) the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 3 attached hereto and made a part hereof, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all

licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, and (v) all of Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

- (z) "Permitted Liens" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
 - (aa) "Person" has the meaning specified therefor in the Credit Agreement.
 - (bb) "Security Interest" has the meaning specified therefor in Section 2.
- (cc) "Secured Obligations" means each and all of the following: (a) all of the present and future obligations of Grantor arising from this Agreement, the Credit Agreement, or the other Loan Documents (including any Guaranty), (b) all Bank Product Obligations, and (c) all Obligations of Borrower, including, in the case of each of clauses (a), (b) and (c), reasonable attorneys fees and expenses and any interest, fees, or expenses that accrue after the filing of an Insolvency Proceeding, regardless of whether allowed or allowable in whole or in part as a claim in any Insolvency Proceeding.
- (dd) "Trademarks" means trademarks, trade names, trademark applications, service marks, service mark applications, and also includes (i) the trade names, trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, and service mark applications listed on Schedule 4 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (v) the goodwill of Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing or connected therewith, and (vi) all of Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
 - (ee) "URL" means "uniform resource locator," an internet web address.
- 2. Grant of Security. Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, a continuing security interest (herein referred to as the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Intellectual Property Licenses, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (the "Collateral"), and all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Copyright, Patent or Trademark or any Copyright, Patent or Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. This Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by the Grantor to Agent, the Lender Group, the Bank Product Provider or any of them, but for the

fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving the Grantor.

- 4. Grantor Remains Liable. Anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, (a) the Grantor shall remain liable under the contracts and agreements included in the Collateral, to perform all of the duties and obligations thereunder to the same extent as if this Agreement had not been executed, (b) the exercise by Agent or any other member of the Lender Group of any of the rights hereunder shall not release Grantor from any of its duties or obligations under such contracts and agreements included in the Collateral, and (c) none of the members of the Lender Group shall have any obligation or liability under such contracts and agreements included in the Collateral by reason of this Agreement, nor shall any of the members of the Lender Group be obligated to perform any of the obligations or duties of the Grantor thereunder or to take any action to collect or enforce any claim for payment assigned hereunder. Until an Event of Default shall occur and be continuing, except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, the Credit Agreement, or other Loan Documents, Grantor shall have the right to possession and enjoyment of the Collateral for the purpose of conducting the ordinary course of its business, subject to and upon the terms hereof and of the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents.
- 5. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Grantor hereby represents and warrants as follows:
- (a) The exact legal name of the Grantor is set forth on the signature pages of this Agreement or in a written notice provided to Agent pursuant to Section 6.5 of the Credit Agreement.
- (b) As of the Closing Date, Grantor has no interest in, or title to, any Copyrights, Intellectual Property Licenses, Patents, or Trademarks, except as set forth on Schedules 1, 2, 3 and 4, respectively, attached hereto. This Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing Lien on such Copyrights, Intellectual Property Licenses, Patents and Trademarks and, upon filing of this Agreement with each of the United States Copyright Office and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the filing of appropriate financing statements in the jurisdictions listed on Schedule 5 hereto, all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect the Security Interest in and to Grantor's Patents, Trademarks, or Copyrights has been taken and such perfected Security Interest is enforceable as such as against any and all creditors of and purchasers from Grantor. Grantor has no interest in any Copyright that is necessary in connection with the operation of Grantor's business, except for those Copyrights identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto which have been registered with the United States Copyright Office.
- Grantor, to the extent a security interest therein can be created under the Code, securing the payment of the Secured Obligations. Except to the extent a security interest in the Collateral cannot be perfected by the filing of a financing statement under the Code, all filings and other actions necessary or desirable to perfect and protect such security interest have been duly taken or will have been taken upon the filing of financing statements listing Grantor, as a debtor, and Agent, as secured party, in the jurisdictions listed next to Grantor's name on Schedule 5 attached hereto. Upon the making of such filings, Agent shall have a first priority (subject to Permitted Liens) perfected security interest in the Collateral of Grantor to the extent such security interest

can be perfected by the filing of a financing statement. All action by Grantor necessary to protect and perfect such security interest on each item of Collateral has been duly taken.

- (d) No consent, approval, authorization, or other order or other action by, and no notice to or filing with, any Governmental Authority or any other Person is required (i) for the grant of a Security Interest by Grantor in and to the Collateral pursuant to this Agreement or for the execution, delivery, or performance of this Agreement by Grantor, or (ii) for the exercise by Agent of the remedies provided for in this Agreement in respect of the Collateral.
- 6. <u>Covenants</u>. Grantor covenants and agrees with Agent that from and after the date of this Agreement and until the date of termination of this Agreement in accordance with <u>Section</u> 19 hereof:

(a) <u>Intellectual Property</u>.

- (i) Upon request of Agent, in order to facilitate filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, Grantor shall execute and deliver to Agent any agreement requested by Agent to further evidence Agent's Lien on Grantor's Patents, Trademarks, and/or Copyrights, and the General Intangibles of Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby;
- Grantor shall have the duty, to the extent necessary or materially economically desirable in the operation of Grantor's business, (A) to promptly sue for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution and to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation, or dilution, (B) to prosecute diligently any trademark application or service mark application that is part of the Trademarks pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until the termination of this Agreement, (C) to prosecute diligently any patent application that is part of the Patents pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until the termination of this Agreement, and (D) to take all reasonable and necessary action to preserve and maintain all of Grantor's Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Intellectual Property Licenses, and its rights therein, including the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of noncontestability and opposition and interference and cancellation proceedings. Grantor shall promptly file an application with the United States Copyright Office for any Copyright that has not been registered with the United States Copyright Office if such Copyright is necessary in connection with the operation of Grantor's business. Any expenses incurred in connection with the foregoing shall be borne by the Grantor. Grantor further agrees not to abandon any Trademark, Patent, Copyright, or Intellectual Property License that is necessary or materially economically desirable in the operation of Grantor's business;
- (iii) Grantor acknowledges and agrees that the Lender Group shall have no duties with respect to the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, or Intellectual Property Licenses. Without limiting the generality of this Section 6(a), Grantor acknowledges and agrees that no member of the Lender Group shall be under any obligation to take any steps necessary to preserve rights in the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, or Intellectual Property Licenses against any other Person, but any member of the Lender Group may do so at its option from and after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, and all expenses incurred in connection therewith (including, without limitation, reasonable fees and expenses of attorneys

and other professionals) shall be for the sole account of Borrowers and shall be chargeable to the Loan Account; and

- (iv) In no event shall Grantor, either itself or through any agent, employee, licensee, or designee, file an application for the registration of any Patent, Trademark, or Copyright with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any similar office or agency without giving Agent prior written notice thereof. Promptly upon any such filing, Grantor shall comply with Section 6(a)(i) hereof.
- (b) <u>Transfers and Other Liens</u>. Grantor shall not (i) sell, assign (by operation of law or otherwise) or otherwise dispose of, or grant any option with respect to, any of the Collateral, except as expressly permitted by the Credit Agreement, or (ii) create or permit to exist any Lien upon or with respect to any of the Collateral of Grantor, except for Permitted Liens. The inclusion of all products and proceeds of the Collateral in the Collateral shall not be deemed to constitute Agent's consent to any sale or other disposition of any of the Collateral except as expressly permitted in this Agreement or the other Loan Documents; and
- (c) Other Actions as to Any and All Collateral. Grantor shall promptly (and in any event within 2 Business Days of acquiring or obtaining such Collateral) notify Agent in writing upon acquiring or otherwise obtaining any Collateral after the date hereof consisting of Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights or Intellectual Property Licenses, and, in each such case upon the request of Agent, promptly execute and deliver such other documents and do such other acts or things deemed necessary or desirable by Agent to protect Agent's Security Interest therein. Grantor hereby authorizes Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending Schedules 1, 3 and 4 to include any future United States registered copyrights, patents, trademarks or applications therefor of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend such schedules shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on the schedules hereto.
- 7. <u>Relation to Other Security Documents</u>. In the event of any conflict between any provision in this Agreement and a provision in the Credit Agreement, such provision of the Credit Agreement shall control.

8. Further Assurances.

- (a) Grantor agrees that from time to time, at its own expense, Grantor will promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and take all further action, that may be necessary or that Agent may reasonably request, in order to perfect and protect any Security Interest granted or purported to be granted hereby or to enable Agent to exercise and enforce its rights and remedies hereunder with respect to any of the Collateral.
- (b) Grantor authorizes the filing by Agent of financing or continuation statements, or amendments thereto, and Grantor will execute and deliver to Agent such other instruments or notices, as may be necessary or as Agent may reasonably request, in order to perfect and preserve the Security Interest granted or purported to be granted hereby.
- 9. Agent's Right to Perform Contracts, Exercise Rights, etc. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, Agent (or its designee) (a) may proceed to

perform any and all of the obligations of Grantor contained in any contract or other agreement related to the Collateral and exercise any and all rights of Grantor therein contained as fully as Grantor itself could, and (b) shall have the right to use Grantor's rights under Intellectual Property Licenses in connection with the enforcement of the Agent's rights hereunder.

- 10. Agent Appointed Attorney-in-Fact. Grantor hereby irrevocably appoints Agent its attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the place and stead of Grantor and in the name of Grantor or otherwise, at such time as an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing under the Credit Agreement, to take any action and to execute any instrument which Agent may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including, without limitation:
- (a) to file any claims or take any action or institute any proceedings which Agent may deem necessary or desirable for the collection of any of the Collateral of Grantor or otherwise to enforce the rights of Agent with respect to any of the Collateral; and
- (b) Agent on behalf of the Lender Group shall have the right, but shall not be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights and Intellectual Property Licenses and, if Agent shall commence any such suit, the Grantor shall, at the request of Agent, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents reasonably required by Agent in aid of such enforcement.

To the extent permitted by law, Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable until this Agreement is terminated.

- 11. <u>Agent May Perform</u>. If Grantor fails to perform any agreement contained herein, Agent may itself perform, or cause performance of, such agreement, and the reasonable expenses of Agent incurred in connection therewith shall be payable by Grantor.
- Agent's Duties. The powers conferred on Agent hereunder are solely to protect Agent's interest in the Collateral, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, and shall not impose any duty upon Agent to exercise any such powers. Except for the safe custody of any Collateral in its actual possession and the accounting for moneys actually received by it hereunder, Agent shall have no duty as to any Collateral or as to the taking of any necessary steps to preserve rights against prior parties or any other rights pertaining to any Collateral. Agent shall be deemed to have exercised reasonable care in the custody and preservation of any Collateral in its actual possession if such Collateral is accorded treatment substantially equal to that which Agent accords its own property.
- 13. <u>Remedies</u>. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default:
- (a) Agent may exercise in respect of the Collateral, in addition to other rights and remedies provided for herein, in the other Loan Documents, or otherwise available to it, all the rights and remedies of a secured party on default under the Code or any other applicable law. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Grantor expressly agrees that, in any such event, Agent without demand of performance or other demand, advertisement or notice of any

kind (except a notice specified below of time and place of public or private sale) to or upon any of Grantor or any other Person (all and each of which demands, advertisements and notices are hereby expressly waived to the maximum extent permitted by the Code or any other applicable law), may take immediate possession of all or any portion of the Collateral and without notice except as specified below, sell the Collateral or any part thereof in one or more parcels at public or private sale, at any of Agent's offices or elsewhere, for cash, on credit, and upon such other terms as Agent may deem commercially reasonable. Grantor agrees that, to the extent notice of sale shall be required by law, at least 10 days notice to Grantor of the time and place of any public sale or the time after which any private sale is to be made shall constitute reasonable notification and specifically such notice shall constitute a reasonable "authenticated notification of disposition" within the meaning of Section 9-611 of the Code. Agent shall not be obligated to make any sale of Collateral regardless of notice of sale having been given. Agent may adjourn any public or private sale from time to time by announcement at the time and place fixed therefor, and such sale may, without further notice, be made at the time and place to which it was so adjourned.

- (b) Agent is hereby granted a license or other right to use, without liability for royalties or any other charge, Grantor's labels, Patents, Copyrights, rights of use of any name, trade secrets, trade names, Trademarks, service marks and advertising matter, URLs, domain names, industrial designs, other industrial or intellectual property or any property of a similar nature, whether owned by Grantor or with respect to which Grantor has rights under license, sublicense, or other agreements, as it pertains to the Collateral, in preparing for sale, advertising for sale and selling any Collateral, and Grantor's rights under all licenses and all franchise agreements shall inure to the benefit of Agent.
- (c) Any cash held by Agent as Collateral and all cash proceeds received by Agent in respect of any sale of, collection from, or other realization upon all or any part of the Collateral shall be applied against the Secured Obligations in the order set forth in the Credit Agreement. In the event the proceeds of Collateral are insufficient to satisfy all of the Secured Obligations in full, Grantor shall remain liable for any such deficiency.
- (d) Grantor hereby acknowledges that the Secured Obligations arose out of a commercial transaction, and agrees that if an Event of Default shall occur and be continuing Agent shall have the right to an immediate writ of possession without notice of a hearing. Agent shall have the right to the appointment of a receiver for the properties and assets of Grantor, and Grantor hereby consents to such rights and such appointment and hereby waives any objection Grantor may have thereto or the right to have a bond or other security posted by Agent.
- 14. Remedies Cumulative. Each right, power, and remedy of Agent as provided for in this Agreement or in the other Loan Documents or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity or by statute or otherwise shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every other right, power, or remedy provided for in this Agreement or in the other Loan Documents or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity or by statute or otherwise, and the exercise or beginning of the exercise by Agent, of any one or more of such rights, powers, or remedies shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by Agent of any or all such other rights, powers, or remedies.

15. Marshaling. Agent shall not be required to marshal any present or future collateral security (including but not limited to the Collateral) for, or other assurances of payment of, the Secured Obligations or any of them or to resort to such collateral security or other assurances of payment in any particular order, and all of its rights and remedies hereunder and in respect of such collateral security and other assurances of payment shall be cumulative and in addition to all other rights and remedies, however existing or arising. To the extent that it lawfully may, Grantor hereby agrees that it will not invoke any law relating to the marshaling of collateral which might cause delay in or impede the enforcement of Agent's rights and remedies under this Agreement or under any other instrument creating or evidencing any of the Secured Obligations or under which any of the Secured Obligations is secured or payment thereof is otherwise assured, and, to the extent that it lawfully may, Grantor hereby irrevocably waives the benefits of all such laws.

16. <u>Indemnity and Expenses</u>.

- (a) Grantor agrees to indemnify Agent and the other members of the Lender Group from and against all claims, lawsuits and liabilities (including reasonable attorneys fees) growing out of or resulting from this Agreement (including, without limitation, enforcement of this Agreement) or any other Loan Document to which Grantor is a party, except claims, losses or liabilities resulting from the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the party seeking indemnification as determined by a final non-appealable order of a court of competent jurisdiction. This provision shall survive the termination of this Agreement and the Credit Agreement and the repayment of the Secured Obligations.
- (b) Grantor shall, upon demand, pay to Agent (or Agent, may charge to the Loan Account) all the Lender Group Expenses which Agent may incur in connection with (i) the administration of this Agreement, (ii) the custody, preservation, use or operation of, or, upon an Event of Default, the sale of, collection from, or other realization upon, any of the Collateral in accordance with this Agreement and the other Loan Documents, (iii) the exercise or enforcement of any of the rights of Agent hereunder or (iv) the failure by Grantor to perform or observe any of the provisions hereof.
- 17. Merger, Amendments; Etc. THIS AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS, REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES. No waiver of any provision of this Agreement, and no consent to any departure by Grantor herefrom, shall in any event be effective unless the same shall be in writing and signed by Agent, and then such waiver or consent shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose for which given. No amendment of any provision of this Agreement shall be effective unless the same shall be in writing and signed by Agent and Grantor.
- 18. Addresses for Notices. All notices and other communications provided for hereunder shall be given in the form and manner and delivered to Agent at its address specified in the Credit Agreement, and to the Grantor at the address of Borrower specified in the Credit Agreement, or, as to any party, at such other address as shall be designated by such party in a written notice to the other party.

19. Continuing Security Interest: Assignments under Credit Agreement. This Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Collateral and shall (a) remain in full force and effect until the Obligations have been paid in full in cash in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement and the Commitments have expired or have been terminated, (b) be binding upon Grantor, and its successors and assigns, and (c) inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by, Agent, and its successors, transferees and assigns. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing clause (c), any Lender may, in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement, assign or otherwise transfer all or any portion of its rights and obligations under the Credit Agreement to any other Person, and such other Person shall thereupon become vested with all the benefits in respect thereof granted to such Lender herein or otherwise. Upon payment in full in cash of the Obligations in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement and the expiration or termination of the Commitments, the Security Interest granted hereby and this Agreement shall terminate and all rights to the Collateral shall revert to Grantor or any other Person entitled thereto. At such time, Agent will authorize the filing of appropriate termination statements to terminate such Security Interests. No transfer or renewal, extension, assignment, or termination of this Agreement or of the Credit Agreement, any other Loan Document, or any other instrument or document executed and delivered by Grantor to Agent nor any additional Advances or other loans made by any Lender to any Borrower, nor the taking of further security, nor the retaking or re-delivery of the Collateral to Grantor by Agent, nor any other act of the Lender Group or the Bank Product Provider, or any of them, shall release Grantor from any obligation, except a release or discharge executed in writing by Agent in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement. Agent shall not by any act, delay, omission or otherwise, be deemed to have waived any of its rights or remedies hereunder, unless such waiver is in writing and signed by Agent and then only to the extent therein set forth. A waiver by Agent of any right or remedy on any occasion shall not be construed as a bar to the exercise of any such right or remedy which Agent would otherwise have had on any other occasion.

20. Governing Law.

- (a) THE VALIDITY OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS (UNLESS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED TO THE CONTRARY IN ANOTHER LOAN DOCUMENT IN RESPECT OF SUCH OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT), THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF AND THEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO AND THERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR THEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO OR THERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- (b) THE PARTIES AGREE THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT AND THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS SHALL BE TRIED AND LITIGATED ONLY IN THE STATE AND, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY SUIT SEEKING ENFORCEMENT AGAINST ANY COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE BROUGHT, AT AGENT'S

OPTION, IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION WHERE AGENT ELECTS TO BRING SUCH ACTION OR WHERE SUCH COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND. AGENT AND GRANTOR WAIVE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT EACH MAY HAVE TO ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO VENUE TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION 20(b).

- (c) TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, AGENT AND GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED THEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS, BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY CLAIMS. AGENT AND GRANTOR REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.
- 21. Agent. Each reference herein to any right granted to, benefit conferred upon or power exercisable by the "Agent" shall be a reference to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider.

22. <u>Miscellaneous</u>.

- (a) This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Agreement. The foregoing shall apply to each other Loan Document mutatis mutandis.
- (b) Any provision of this Agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable shall be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof in that jurisdiction or affecting the validity or enforceability of such provision in any other jurisdiction.
- (c) Headings used in this Agreement are for convenience only and shall not be used in connection with the interpretation of any provision hereof.
- (d) The pronouns used herein shall include, when appropriate, either gender and both singular and plural, and the grammatical construction of sentences shall conform thereto.

(e) Unless the context of this Agreement or any other Loan Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Agreement or any other Loan Document refer to this Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Agreement or in any other Loan Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any other Loan Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms hereof) of all Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Obligations and other than any Bank Product Obligations that, at such time, are allowed by the applicable Bank Product Provider to remain outstanding and that are not required by the provisions of the Credit Agreement to be repaid or cash collateralized. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Loan Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.

[Signature Page Follows]

-13-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties hereto have executed this Agreement by and through their duly authorized officers, as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V., a Netherlands private limited company
By: Title: pirector Name: Isaac flive Cohen
AGENT:
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties hereto have executed this Agreement by and through their duly authorized officers, as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V., a Netherlands private limited company
By:
Title:
AGENT:
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as Agent
By: Anako Alexal
Name: <u>Samantha Alexander</u> Title: VP

COPYRIGHTS

Copyrights: A	ll copyrights listed belo	w are used on	Cosmar products.	
COUNTRY	COPYRIGHT	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	OWNER/AUTHOR
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	French Impressions	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	French Flirt	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Flower Girl	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Divine Daisy	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Chinese Blossom	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Sheer Bouquet	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Luscious Petals	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Blue Jasmine	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Art Deco	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Waihini	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Pink Maui	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Swirly Girly	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Butterfly kisses	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Cosmic	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Flower Diva	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Capri	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-132-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Catwalk	738	Nail Graphic	B.V.
		VA 1-207-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Trina Traveler	775	Frills illustration #1	B.V.
	Trina Traveler visits	VA 1-207-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	New York City	775	Frills illustration #2	B.V.
•	Trina Traveler visits	VA 1-207-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	South Pacific	775	Frills illustration #3	B.V.

	Trina Traveler visits	VA 1-207-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Beverly Hills	775	Frills illustration #4	B.V.
	Trina Traveler visits	VA 1-207-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	the Milky Way	775	Frills illustration #5	B.V.
	Trina Traveler visits	VA 1-207-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	the Dead Sea	775	Frills illustration #6	B.V.
	Trina Traveler visits	VA 1-207-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	the Pacific Ocean	775	Frills illustration #7	B.V.
	Trina Traveler visits	VA 1-207-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	the Orient	775	Frills illustration #8	B.V.
	Trina Traveler visits	VA 1-207-		Finanz St. Honore
United States	Hawaii	775	Frills illustration #9	B.V.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

License Agreement between Finanz St. Honore B.V. and New Dana Perfumes (Canada) Corp. (n.k.a. Dana Classic Fragrances Canada, Inc.), dated June 1, 2000 (assigned to Dana on December 31, 2003).

License Agreement between Finanz St. Honore B.V. and Dana, dated December 29, 2003.

Amendment to License Agreement between Finanz St. Honore B.V. and Dana, dated October 1, 2004.

Distribution Agreement between Dana, Finanz St. Honore B.V. and Madona, S.A., dated December 15, 2005.

Exhibit D - 3

PATENTS

Patents: Used in conjunction with nail products (COSMAR).

Country	Patent No.	Date	Title	Type of Patents	Owner
United States	D430354	8/29/2000	Nail file/buffer	Design	Finanz St. Honore B.V.
				,	
United States	D397514	8/25/1998	Combined set of artificial nails and support therefor	Design	Finanz St. Honore B.V.
United States	D396130	7/14/1998	Combined set of artificial nails and support therefor	Design	Finanz St. Honore B.V.
United States	D365175	12/12/1995	Artificial nail tip	Design	Finanz St. Honore B.V.
United States	D362808	10/3/1995	Bottle and cap	Design	Finanz St. Honore B.V.
United States	D329600	9/22/1992	Clam shell package		Finanz St. Honore B.V.
United States	D309196	7/10/1990	Artificial nail sizing ring		Finanz St. Honore B.V.
United States	D305408	1/9/1990	Clam shell package		Finanz St. Honore B.V.
United States	5,450,864	34961	Artificial nail tips		Finanz St. Honore B.V.
United States	5,287,863	2/22/1994	Fingernail and toenail file/buffer		Finanz St. Honore B.V.

TRADEMARKS

See attached.

Page	
_	

M Drive 3 (a)-FSH Fragrance marks

					EXHIBIT 3(a) TO INFORMATION CERTIFICATE	CATE				
	= Active, but will expire (see date in status area)	expire (see dat	e in status are	a a						
and the state of t	= NOTE, mark is suspended or other important information.	suspended or c	ther importa	nt infor	nation.					
COUNTRY Algeria	TRADEMARK APP NO ENGLISH LEATHER 41105	APP NO 41105	REG NO 62833	မ ဥ	GOODS GOODS Toilet preparations, namely, lotion used as after shave lotion or eau de cologne or toilet water or after bath rub lotion i alcum powder, and ass't containing at least two lotion.	APP DATE 4/9/1989	REG DATE 4/7/1999	OMPANY,	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	STATUS
Alabaia	NAM	3000	50000	s	articles of the foregoing.	000000	T	- 1	TIME OF	210010
		2200	101000				5	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	
Argentina	BOTTLE TABU LOTION (Bottle design)	2284796	1846889	ω	Perfumery, cosmetics and tollete products, which can be contained in a recipient.	5/4/2000	5/4/2000 10/11/01 (formerly 1969)		FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Argentina	U.S.A.)	1831200	1969252 (formerly 1478756)	ω	All goods in International Class 3.	1/24/1992 2/4/04 (forme 10/29/	1993)	CORP.	HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Argentina	DANA	2394350 formerly 1906272,	1906272,	ω	All goods in International Class 3.	10/16/02		FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
			1407577			8/16/1989				
Argentina	(Special lettering)	2059974	1637130	ω		10/1/1996	7/3/199	7 FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Argentina	DANA	2375968	1884414	ω	All goods in International Class 3.	5/21/2002	5/21/2002		FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Argentina	DANALAK	2208331	1741770	ယ	Perfurmery, essential oils, cosmetics, toilet products, including toilet scaps, hair lotions, dentifrices, nail files of paper or emery cloth, deodorants and antipersirants for personal use.	3/16/1999		6/25/1999 PERFUMES DANA S.A.I.C.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Argentina	DREAMS BY TABU	2012905	1665977	ω	All goods in International Class 3.	12/11/1995	4/22/1998	PERFUMES	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Argentina	ENGLISH LEATHER	2360098	1857633	ω	Tollet preparations, namely, lotion used as after shave lotion or eau de cologne or tollet water or after bath rub; talcium powder and sets containing at least two of the foreacing.	2/2/1990		ZST. REB.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Argentina	SHADES BY NAVY	2132754	1727895	ω	Perfumes, colognes, toilet waters, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin lotions, bath oils, bath gels, bath foams, body letics, hand and body scap, cosmetics, namely blush, lipstick, lip gloss, lip pencils, eyeshadow, eyeliner, mascara, foundation and nail polish.	2/23/1998	3/29/1999	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Argentina	TABU	2148887	1777491	ဖ	All goods in International Class 3.	5/5/1998	i	တ်	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Argentina	TABU (black label w/red band)	2375985	1884426	ω	Perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, toilet product, including toilet soaps, hair lotions, dentifrices, nail files of paper or emery cloth, deodorants and anti-perspirants.	5/21/2002		9/9/2002 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Argentina	TABU (word)		1638254	ω	All goods in int. class 3, except: preparations and substances for cleaning in general, washing, bleaching and cleaning dothes; washing blue, starch and finishes for clothes and washing; polishing and waxing products.		7/18/1997 FINAN HONO	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Argentina	TABU (wordmark)	2051387 (formerly 1402387)	1638255 (formerly 1214707)	4	All goods in Class 4, except: wicks for lamps Class 4: Industrial oils and greases (other than edible oils and fats and essential oils; lubricants; dust laying and absorbing compositions; fuels (including motor spirit) and lituminants; candles, tapers, nightlights	9/28/1983	12/2/1986	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED

Page	
9	

M Drive 3 (a) Copy of Ex 3 (a) FSH Fragrance marks

COUNTRY Argentina	TRADEMARK TABU (wordmark)	APP NO 2051388 (formerly	REG NO 1638256 (formerly	አ ይ	GOODS All goods in Class 21, except: Non-electric polishing apparatus and machines for household purposes and	APP DATE 9/28/1983	REG DATE 12/2/1986	REG RECORD OWNER DATE 12/2/1986 DANA PERFUMES CORP	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE BY	STATUS REGISTERED
		1402390)	121470B)		other cleaning instruments, not included in Class 3 and 9: cleaning materials not included in Class 3: washing boards; ironing boards and covers therefor, clothes racks for drying; washtubs for washing clothers; containers intended to maintain the temperature of their contents; non-electric heaters for feeding-bottle; non-electric bed-warmers; brushes for poisiting; vacuum cleaner brushes and suction nozzles; ica-cube moulds; smoke-absorbing apparatus, for household use; soap dispensers, soap holders, sponge holders. Class 21: combs and sponges, brushes (other than paint brushes)				TONCAL, o v.	
Armenia	NAVY	1831	1515	ω	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifices.	5/16/1996	6/11/1997	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Aruba			14226 not 8811851	ω	All goods in International Class 3.		11/17/1988	11/17/1988 MEM COMPANY,	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	
Australia	BRITISH STERLING AND CROWN DESIGN	221091	221091	ω	Men's cologne, after-shave lotion, deodorant and talcum powder.	7/26/1968	7/26/1968 FINANZ HONOR	ST. EB.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Australia	BRITISH STERLING	221092	221092	ω	Men's skin lotion, deodorant, hair grooming preparations and shaving cream.	7/26/1968	7/26/1968	7/26/1968 MEM COMPANY,	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Australia	BRITISH STERLING LABEL	203174	203174	ယ	Men's cologne, after shave lotion and deodorant manufactured from essential oils imported from Great Britain and compounded in the Unites States of America.	6/28/1966	6/28/1966	N COMPANY,	HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Australia		240979	240979	ω	Toilet preparations, soaps, perfumery, cosmetics, hair and body lotions, dentifrices and after shave lotions.	7/24/1970	7/24/1970	7/24/1970 MEM COMPANY, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	
Australia		510625	510625	မ	Perfumery, fragrances, toilet water, perfumed bath oils, powders, soaps, toilet articles, essential oils, cosmetics and makup, creams and lotions for the hair, face and body, and all other goods included in this class.	5/12/1989	5/12/1989	5/12/1989 MAX FACTOR & CO. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	
Australia	LOVE'S BABY SOFT	539510	539510	ω	All goods in this class including soaps, perfumery, cosmetics and hair lotions.	8/7/1990	8/7/1990	8/7/1990 FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Australia	NAVIGATOR	739941	739941	ω	Perfumes, eau de toilette, cologne, after shave, lotions, toilet soaps, cosmetics, includings lipsticks, rouge, eyeshadow.	7/23/1997	7/23/1997		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Australia	NAVY	522483	A522483	ω	Perfumery products in this class.	11/3/1989	11/3/1989	11/3/1989 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Australia	SHADES BY NAVY	751535	751535	ω	Perfumes, colognes, toliet waters, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin lotions, bath oils, bath gels, bath forms, body talcs, hand and body soap, cosmetics, namely, blush, lipstick, lip gloss, lip pencils, eyeshadow, eyeiliner, mascara, foundation and nail polish, excluding suntan and sunbum preparations; soaps, essential oils, cosmetics, dentifrices.	12/19/1997	12/19/1997	12/19/1997 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Australia	TOUJOURS MOI	171850	171850	ω	Perfumes, cosmetics, toilet preparations, toilet waters, lotions, creams, powders, rouges, lipstick, sachets, bath tablets, talcum powder and refills of face powder.	1/21/1962	1/21/1962	1/21/1962 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Austria	NAVY	AM5352/89	130.527	ω	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair biologs; dentifices.	11/7/1989	4/20/1990	4/20/1990 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Bahamas	BRITISH STERLING	26062		4 8	spray cologne, cologne, after shave lotion, deodorant stick, pumice shower get and tollet soap	7/16/2003		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST HONORE, B.V.	Filed

Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Belize	Belarus	Bahrain	Bahrain	Bahrain	Bahrain	Bahrain	Bahamas	COUNTRY Bahamas
	LOVE'S	CALIFORNIA	INCO CONTRACTOR	ILLEGALE	ENGLISH LEATHER 506173	CALIFORNIA FOR	TIMBERLINE	NAVY	TABU	NAVY (& ARABIC)	INCOGNITO	DANA (SCRIPT)	CANOR	NAVY	±
302214	781909	729660	//96/9	689873	506173	754574	1008402	144903	1604	136/91	854/92	1603	9583	26063	APP NO 26061
353104	516464	460889	516212	424915	008317	487535	3499	2832	1604	14039	15399	1603	9583 3	జ	REG NO
3, 8, 21	ω	ω	ယ	မ	<u>က</u>	ω	ω	3	3	ယ	ပ	ω	ω	46	# C
Tollet articles, perfumery articles, soaps, body cleansing articles. Toilet articles (except razors and razor blades), body cleansing articles. Toilet articles, body cleansing articles.	Scaps, cosmetics, perfumery, beauty and toilet articles and products; volatile oils, lotions and toothpastes.	Perfurnery, scent preparations, toilet water, perfurned bathing oils, powders, soap, toilet accessories, essential oils, cosmetics and make-up preparations, lotions and creams for hair, face and body.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.	Perfumery, cosmetics and toilet care products.	 Perfumery and toilet preparations, namely waters to use such as after shave, eau de cologne, cologne, eau de toilette, toilet water, talcum powder and preparations containing at least two of the aforesaid products; deodorants. Deodorants. 	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; clearing, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Non-medicated toilet preparations.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Toilet preparations (non-medicated), cosmetic preparations and perfumes.	Cosmetics, perfumes and perfumery products.	Soaps, perfumery, essential cits, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Perfumes, face powder, lipstick, toilet creams (non-medicated) and toilet lotions (non-medicated).	Perfumes, seu de cologne, toilet waters, non-medicated toilet preparations, non-medicated treparations for use before and after shaving, commitics, soaps, essential oils, preparations for the hair and beard, depilatory preparations, anti-perspirants, sun tanning preparations, toeing cosmetics or non-medicated toilet preparations), paper, cards, napkins and sachets, all being perfumed, non-medicated preparations for the care of the skin, batholis, bath satis and bath powders, all being non-medicated and for toilet use, non-medicated and for the hands and the nails.	cologne spray, after shave lotion, cologne, pumice shower gel and tollet soap, moisturizing gel and body lotion	GOODS spray cologne, cologne, after shave lotton, deodorant stick, purnice, shower gel and toilet soap and all other goods in Class 48
6/14/1978	6/19/1992	6/1/1989	4/29/1992	12/9/1986	2/12/1971		10/20/1972	12/27/1993	1/4/1964	3/31/1991	8/31/1992	1/4/1964	7/15/1985	7/16/2003	7/18/2003
6/14/1978 MEM (INC.	6/19/1992 FINAN HONO	6/1/1989 DANA CORP	4/29/1992 DANA CORP	12/9/1986 HOUB	2/12/1971 FINAN HONC	7/1/199	9/4/197	12/27/1993 DANA CORP	1/5/196	3/31/199	8/31/199	1/5/200	7/15/1985 FINAN HONO		DATE
INC.	HONORE B.V.	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	DANA PERFUMES CORP.		HONORE B.V.	7/1/1991 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	9/4/1979 MEM COMPANY, INC.		1/5/1964 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	3/31/1991 NOXELL CORPORATION	8/31/1992 NOXELL CORPORATION	1/5/2004 LES PARFUMS DE	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	RECORD OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST HONORE, B.V.	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST HONORE, B.V.
	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Filed	STATUS

	Canada		Canada	Canada		Canada	Canada			Canada		<u> </u>	Cambodia II Kampuchea	Cambodia C Kampuchea	Bulgaria		*	COUNTRY Benefux
, v	.OVE'S	LOVES	LOVE	JACLYN SMITH'S CALIFORNIA	HONEY BUNCH	ENGLISH LEATHER	CIAO	MEN FOR	BRITISH STERLING	BRAVURA	TABU	NAVY	INCOGNITO	CANOE	NAVY	ENGLISH LEATHER	NAVY	TRADEMARK
1156315	363946	1156314	446975	632480	664449	260951	437848	737261	290220	311120	15301/01	19260/03	19139/03	15300/01	16323		787830	APP NO 068985
	TMA 196213	TMA633615	TMA286321	TMA398383	TMA388108	TMA125465	TMA273768	TMA439195	TMA153573	TMA165563	14934/01	KH18769/03	KH18849/03	14933/01	20479	23822-C	523173	REG NO 473424
n/a	n/a	r/a	7 2		₽	N/a	n/a		n/a	n/a	ω	ယ		ω	3	ω	ω	ωρ
Cologne, cologne spray, body mist, body spray, shimmer body mist, skin moisturzing lotion, cosmetics, namely, lipsticks, lip gloss and lip gloss pots.	Cosmetic and toilet preparations: soaps.	Cologne, cologne spray, body mist, body spray, shimmer body mist, akin moisturzing lotion, cosmetics, namely, lipsticks, lip gloss and lip gloss pots.	Cosmetics and tolletnes, namely, colognes, perhimnes, tooliet waters, body splashers, bubble baths, bath salts, shampoos, soaps, skin lotions, skin creams, toners, skin moisturizers, body powder, face powder, talcs, nail polish nemover, lipsticks, lip creams, eye shadow, eye polish, mascara, eye make-up removers, cheek gels, blushing powders, blushing gels and make-up.	Cologne.	Cologne and bubble bath sold separately and in overnight cases; overnight cases sold empty; dresser-top sets containing a brush, comb and mirror.	Toilet preparations, namely lotion used as aftershave lotion or eau de cologne or toilet water or afterbath rub; deodorant lotion, talcum powder, and sets containing at least two of the foregoing.	Perfumery.	Fragrances, namely cologne, splash and after shave lotions.	Men's cologne, after shave lotion, deodorant, takum powder, men's shampoo and men's hair spray.	Men's cologne, after-shave lotion, toilet soap, deodorants.	Perfume, cologne, eau de toilette, body lotion, dusting	Perfumery, cosmetics and all goods in International Class 3.	Perfumery, cosmetics and all goods in International Class 3.	Cologne, perfume, aftershave, body lotion, deodorant and antiperspirant.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Tolletry products.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfurnery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.	GOODS Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry uses: cleaning, polishing, scouring and abtrasive preparations; scaps; perfurnery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, deutrices.
10/21/2002	4/27/1973	10/21/2002	11/20/1979	5/19/1989	8/16/1990	1/31/1961	4/2/1979	9/20/1993	6/19/1965	2/17/1968	4/24/2001		8/11/2003	4/24/2001	8/30/1991		10/27/1992	12/20/1989
	12/14/1973	2/23/2005 FINANZ HONOF	2/5/1982	5/22/1992	8/23/1991	2/16/1962 HONO	11/12/1982 HOUB	2/10/1995	10/6/1967	10/3/1999	5/31/2001	10/16/2003	11/25/2003	5/31/2001 FINANZ HONOR	5/28/1993	9/30/1999	10/27/1992	DATE 12/20/1989 DANA CORP
1	FINANZ ST. 12/14/1973 HONORE, B.V.	E, B.V.				FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HOUBIGANT, INC.	2/10/1995 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	10/6/1967 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	10/3/1999 MEM COMPANY, INC.	FINANZ ST.	10/16/2003 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	5/31/2001 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	5/28/1993 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	₹	10/27/1992 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	DANA PERFUMES CORP.
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS REGISTERED

China	China	Chile	Chile	Chile	Chile	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada		Canada da	Canada	Canada	Canada	COUNTRY
NAVIGATOR	DREAMS BY TABU	SHADES BY NAVY	NAVY	CALIFORNIA	ENGLISH LEATHER 382023	COCCE	NAVY WHITE	NAVY	NAVIGATOR	HOMMES	MEN	LOAD S USUAL PORT EOR	LOVES FRENZY	LOVE'S CLEAN &		TRADEMARK
980011178	9800011177	400732	532518	491279	382023	268149	734001	643681	1056419	(738202	TO COLOR	738200	755898	755897	372531	APPNO
1280120	1280153	521186	603342	478433	492968	IMA156438	TMA442307	TMA405995	TMA563320	IMA511614	1 100	TWASTIANT	TMA456585	TMA453066	TMA206172	REG NO
ω	ω	ω	ω	ယ	ω	n/a	. ⊓/a	n/a	n⁄a	η⁄a	5	2/	n/a	n∕a		≩ Ω
Perfurnes, colognes, toilet waters, hand care creams, skin care creams, hand care lotions, skin care lotions, bath oils, both pastes, bubble bath lotions; skin powders, hand washing soaps, body washing soaps.	Perfumes, colognes, toilet waters, hand care creams, skin care creams, hand care lotions, skin care lotions, stath oils, both pastes, bubbel bath lotions, skin powders, hand-washing soaps, body-washing soaps.	Perfumes, eau de toilletes, hands and body creams, hand and body lotions, toilet oils, toilet gel, talcum powder, soaps, cosmetics, eyeliner, lipstick.	All goods in class 3.	All goods in class 3.	Soaps and toilet preparations; lotions, cosmetics, perfurnery; iquids, powders, pastes and creams for tooth and skin; depliatory products and hair tonics; toilet colouring articles.	Perfumes, cosmetics, toliel preparations, toilet waters, lotions, creams, powders, rouges, lipstick, sachets, bath tablets, takcum powder, face powder and refills of face powder.	Women's fragrances, namely moisturizing perfume mist.	Perfumes, colognes.	Fragrances, namely perfumes, colognes and toilet waters, lotions, cosmetics and body and body products, namely soaps, shower gels, bubble bath and body scrubs.	After shave and cologne.	niss allays and cologile.	cologne, cologne spray, body mist, body spray, simmer body mist, skin moisturizing lotion, lipstick, lip gloss, lip gloss pots, lip gloss stick and nail polish.	 baun arro fragrance products and tollethes, namely, colognes, body and hand creams, eau de tollette, taics, soaps and deodorants. 	Bath and fragrance products and tolletries, namely, colognes, gels, body and hand creams, eau de toilette, talcs, soaps and deodorants.	Cosmetics and preparations for the care of the skin, namely, body mist, body powder, body lotion and foarming hath oit.	GO ODS
2/11/1998	2/11/1998	12/19/1997	6/25/2001	6/28/2000	6/30/1997	3/13/1962	7/28/1993	10/30/1989	4/25/2000	10/4/1993	(#/W)	3/13/2003	5/27/1994	5/27/1994	2/14/1974	APP DATE
6/7/1999 DANA CORP	6/7/1999 FINAN HONC	9/4/1998 DANA CORP	9/11/2001 FINAN HONC	10/6/2000 DANA CORF	9/5/1997 FINAN HONC	4/19/1968 FINAN HONC	4/28/1995	12/11/1992 FINAN HONC	6/12/2002	5/7/1999	0/12/1988	//28/2004	4/19/1996	1/26/1996	3/27/1975	DATE
DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	PERFUMES	IZ ST.)RE B.V.	PERFUMES	IZ ST.)RE B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HOUBIGANT (1995)	2/11/1992 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	6/12/2002 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	5/7/1999 HOUBIGANT (1995)	LIMITED (1995)	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. 4/19/1996 HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. 1/26/1996 HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	RECORD OWNER
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE, B.V.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		HONORE, B.V.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	OWNER
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	ארים ולים ארים ולים אינים אינים אינים אינים איני	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

P	
ĕ	
٠,	

3 (a) Copy or	
of Ex 3 (a)-FSH	
Fragrance marks	M Drive
ż	ě

<u> </u>			· -		T" ~	·	· -		, T =		· -		, - -		· -		. 	-	-	7
European Union (CTM)	European Union (CTM)	Estonia	El Salvador	El Salvador	Ecuador	Dominican Republic	Denmark	Cenmank	Denmark	Denmark	Denmark	Czech Republic NAVY	Cyprus	Costa Rica	Costa Rica	Costa Rica	Costa Rica	Costa Rica	Congo	COUNTRY
CALIFORNIA FOR MEN		NAVY	RLINE	RLING					NAVY	S BABY SOFT	INCOGNITO	NAVY	TIMBERLINE	TIMBERLINE	SHADES BY NAVY	CALIFORNIA	ENGLISH LEATHER		ENSIGN	TABU
3664448		4466	195 8 79	21 B 143	64185 5	44289	1747/1978	2483/1900	BABL/GROB	2410/1974	1722/1992	0-67228	14924	1900-5281203	1997-8385	1995-3235		1994-6039	1232/87	APP NO 689499
3664448	59022	14838	195 B 79	21 B 134	1/03-99	44289	8/1980	238/196/	02254	VR19750136	1111/1993	174357	14924	52812	109486	96055	87705	95376	1232/87	REG NO 689499
ω	ω	ω	ь	ω	w	g	ω	C.		ω	ω	ω	ω	ω	ω	ယ	ω	ω	ω	သူဍ
Eau de cologne, aftershave, aftershave moisturizer, aftershave balm, cologne, cologne splash, all-over spray and gel	·	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Eau de toilette and after shave.	Cosmetics, after shave, shaving cream, powders, deodorants, shampoo, hair spray and soaps.	Pertumes, cologras, eau de folieite, hand and body lotions, bath oil, bath gel, bath foam, bath powder, hand and body soap, makeup, specially blush, lipstick, lip liner, eye shadows, eye liner, mascara, foundation, and nail polish. International class 3.	Tolletries, namely after shave lotion, shaving creams, talcum powder, deodorant, shampoo, hair spray, tollet soap.	All goods, especially eau de cologne and affershave lotion.	All goods in Class 3	dentrifices.	Toilet soap, perfumery, essentials oils, cosmetic preparations, hair lotions and toilet preparations.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry uses; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Washing and bleaching preparations, cleaning preparations, soaps, polishing preparations, degreasing preparations, cosmetic preparations, perfumery including essential oils, hair lotions, dentifrices, washing powders.	Toiletry preparations, namely eau de cologne and after shave lotions.	Cologne and after shave lotion.	Perfumes, colognes, toiletry water, hand, body and skin cream, bath oils, bath gelatines, bubble bath, body talcum, hand and body soap, cosmetics, blush, lipstick, lip gloss, eye makeup, mascara, base and nail polish.	Preparations to whiten and other substances for use in laundry, preparations to clean, polish, and scrape, soaps, perfumes, essential oits, cosmetics, hair lotions, tooth pastes.	Tolleties, after shave lotion, cologne, perfumes, after bath frictions, deodorant lotions, talcum powder, and cases that include two of the abvove-mentioned products.	Soaps, perfumes, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions.	Cosmetics and toiletries including perfume, cologne, toilet water, after shave lotion, balm, facial creams, talcum powder, deodovant, anth-perspirant for personal use, toilet soap, hair groomers, hair shampoo, shave cream, pre-electric shave lotion, bubble bath, bath crystals and skin care preparations.	GOODS Bleaching preparations and other materials for laundry, cleaning, polishing, washing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumes; cosmetics; shampoos; dentifrices; tooth powder.
2/13/2004		5/7/1993	10/11/1979	7/25/1987	12/19/1997	11/25/1987	4/18/1978	6/28/1966	10/31/1989	5/30/1974	3/9/1992	3/12/1992	4/24/1973	9/6/1977		5/17/1995			10/24/1997	APP DATE 5/14/1994
9/12/2005 FINANZ ST HONORE, I	10/23/1998	2/8/1995	10/11/1979	7/25/1992	8/9/1999	2/16/1988	1/4/1980 MI	1/27/1987 M	4/15/1994 FI	8/15/1975	2/5/1993	3/12/1992	4/24/1973	9/6/1977	10/27/1998	8/13/1996	7/27/1994	6/17/1996	10/24/1987 S	REG DATE 5/14/1994
FINANZ ST HONORE, B.V.	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	2/8/1995 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.		7/25/1992 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	8/9/1999 DANA PERFUMES		ANY,	EM COMPANY, C.	NANZ ST. ONORE B.V.	NANZ ST. ONORE B.V.	NOXELL CORPORATION	3/12/1992 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	4/24/1973 MEM COMPANY, INC.	9/6/1977 MEM COMPANY, INC.	10/27/1998 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	DANA PERFUMES CORP.		MEM COMPANY, INC.	SHULTON, INC.	RECORD OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
FINANZ ST HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Registered	 	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS REGISTERED

European Union (CTM)	European Union (CTM)	European Union (CTM)	European Union (CTM)	European Union (CTM)	European Union (CTM)	COUNTRY European Union (CTM)
LOVE'S BABY SOFT	LOVE'S BABY SOFT				CANOE (FLAG	TRADEMARK APP CANOE (Wordmark) 3618568
2748770	2840130	002742831	230854	3625589	3619434	APP NO 3618568
2748770	2840130	2742831	230854		3619434	REG NO 3618568
ω	ω	ω	ω	ω	ω	ω <u>β</u>
Cologne, body mist, body spray, nail art, lip gloss, perfurne, toilet preparations, toilet water, gels and salts for the bath and the shower, toilet soaps, body deodorants, cosmetics, creams, miks, lottons, gels and powders for the face, the body and the hands, sun care preparations, make-up preparations, shampoos, hair conditioners, gels, sprays, mousses and bains for hair solvining and hair care, hair lacquers, hair colouring and thair decolorant preparations, permanent waving and curling preparations; essential oils for personal use, dentifrices.	Cologne, body mist and body spray.	Cologne, body mist, body spray, nail art, lip gloss, perfurne, toilet preparations, toilet water, gels and salts for the bath and the shower, toilet soaps, body deodorants cosmetics, creams, milks, lotions, gels and powders for the face, the body and the hands, sun care preparations, maker-up preparations, shampoos, hair conditioners, gels, sprays, mousses and balms for hair styling and hair care, hair lacquers, hair colouring and hair decolorant preparations, permarent waving and curling preparations; essential oils for personal use, dentifrices.	Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	After shave, body lotion, body souffle, cologne, dusting powder, deodorant, dry body oil, eau de cologne, eau de parfum, eau de parfum spray mist, eau de toilette, foaming bath shower gel, hand & body lotion, hand and body moisturizer, moisturizing gel, perfume body souffle, punitice shower gel, stoney gel, soap; perfumery, fragrances, tollet preparations, cosmetic preparations, skin care preparations.	Perfumery, fragrances, toilet preparations, after shaves, after shave balms, after shave plashes, after shave moisturizers, connectic preparations for skin care, moisturizers, eau de toilette, colognes, deodorants, allover body sprays, purnice shower gels, soaps.	GOODS Perfumery, fragrances, toilet preparations, after shaves, after shave balms, after shave plashes, after shave moisturizes, coarnetic preparations for skin care moisturizers, eau de toilette, colognes, deodorants, allover body sprays, pumice shower gels, soaps
6/21/2002	9/5/2002	6/21/2002	4/16/1996	1/22/2004	1/19/2004	APP DATE 1/19/2004
9/29/2004	8/18/2004	4/18/2005	5/25/1999 DANA CORP.		4/29/2005	REG DATE 9/5/2005
9/29/2004 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		4/18/2005 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	4/29/2005 FINANZ ST HONORE, B.V.	REG RECORD OWNER DATE 9/5/2005 FINANZ ST HONORE, B.V.
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST HONORE, B.V.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	51 X	Filed	Registered	STATUS Registered

Page 7

ω	
◉	
င္ပိမွ	
ġ,	
of Ex 3	
3 (a	
TFST	
3	
200	
rance	
	M Drive
a	ō
narks	š
w	Ф

Germany JACL CALI		Germany INCC	Germany ENG	Germany DAN	Germany CANOE	Germany AMBUSH	Georgia NAVY	France	France ENG	France CIAO	Finland	Finland		European SHAI Union (CTM)	European ROA Union (CTM)	COUNTRY T European NAVI Union (CTM)
JACLYN SMITH'S CALIFORNIA		INCOGNITO	ATHER					~	ENGLISH LEATHER		LOVE'S BABY SOFT	INCOGNITO	•	SHADES BY NAVY	ROARING PAWS	
F37596	D35154	N24809	M30251	M836	D30544	D30543	4919/03				R200300846	R200302195 formerly 2263/192	13690	707844	001 887 744	APP NO 849707
1176849	495920	2028323	882026	645074	970005	965339	7546	1344397	1433664	1364082	125871	126972	13690	707844	001 887 744	REG NO
ω	3	ω	ω	8, 21	3	ယ	3	3, 5, 21	ω	_	ω	ω	48	ω	9, 18, 28	∞ မို
Perfumery, perfumed waters, eau de toileite, toileit water, perfumed bath oils for cosmetic use, cosmetic powder, soaps, essential oils, cosmetics, particularly creams and totions for hair care, face care and body care.	Perfumed oils and smelling stuffs.	Soaps, perfumery, perfumed waters, eau de tollette, eau de parfum, eau de cologne, essential oils, cosmetics, including skin care products, hair lotions; dentifrices.	Perfurnery, cosmetics, starch and starch products for cosmetic purposes, all produced with essential oils coming from England; essential oils coming from England; essential oils coming from England; all poods with male-tangy scent.	Toilet apparatus.	Perfumery, essential oils, soaps, cosmetics, dentifrices, deodorants, cosmetic beard and hair care products.	Perfurnery, cosmetics, toilet soaps, bath salts and bath oils (with the exception of products having a medical effect), shaving cream and shaving soaps, dentifices, shampoos.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair totions; dentifrices.	Perfume and beauty products, soaps; cosmetics, essential oils, make up products, toothpaste, hair dye, nair totons, bleaching hair products, anampoos, hair beauty products, hair styling products, bleaching preparations, cleaning, polishing, de-greasing and abrasion preparations, tygiene products, combs, sponges and other make up utensilis.	Preparations for make up, perfumes, shaving lotions, water and make up powders, products, defoilating products, soeps, shampoos, products for the hair, perfumery.	Perfume products, soaps, combs, sponges and other grooming utensils.	Cosmetics, perfumes, toilet preparations and soaps.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abhasive preparations, soeps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair fotions, dentifrices.	Toilet preparations, namely eau de cologne and after shave lotion.	Perfumes, colognes, tollet waters, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin lotions, bath oils, bath gets, bath foams, body slice, hand and body soap, cosmetics, namely blush, lipstick, lip gloss, lip pencils, eye shadow, eyeliner, mascara, foundation and nall polish.	 Electric and electronic apparatuses included in Class 9; apparatus for recroding, transmission or reproduction of sound or images. Backpacks; bags, trunks and suitcases. Toys 	GOODS Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use: cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair biotons, dentitrices, including perfumes, colognes, toile; waters, hair and body skin creams, hand and body skin lotions, bath oils, bath gels, bath foams, body latic, hand and body seap.
6/9/1989	2/25/1937	4/24/1992	10/16/1968	4/11/1950	8/5/1976	8/5/1976	7/30/1993	4/16/1946	11/3/1987	7/18/1996	2/3/2003	5/7/1992	11/19/1980	12/17/1997	10/5/2000	APP DATE 10/10/1997
5/24/1991	8/30/1937 DANA CORP	1/20/1993 DANA CORP	6/16/1971	9/29/1953 FINAN HONO	4/12/1978 FINAN HONC	12/8/1977 FINAN HONC	11/17/1997 NOXE	5/16/1946 FINAN HONC	11/3/1987 MEM INC.	7/18/1996 HOUB	3/22/1993 FINAN HONC	7/5/1993 NOXE CORP	8/19/1981 MEM INC.	9/21/1999 DANA CORF	11/22/2001	REG DATE
PERFUMES	PERFUMES	PERFUMES	HONORE B.V.	ZST. REB.V.	IZST. REB.V.	IZ ST. RE B.V.	ORATION	IZ ST. PRE B.V.	COMPANY,	IGANT, INC.	IZ ST.)RE B.V.	ORATION	COMPANY,	PERFUMES	11/22/2001 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	AES NER
FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED

		Į	ļ
	Į		?
١	7		:
	١	۰	•
	¢	1	3

M Drive 3 (a)—FSH Fragrance marks

india	celand	Hungary	Hong Kong	Honduras	Honduras	Guatemala	Guatemala	Guatemala	Guatemala	Guatemala	Greece	Gibraltar	Gibraltar	Germany	Germany	Germany	Germany	COUNTRY
ENGLISH LEATHER	ENGLISH LEATHER	NAVY	TOUJOURS MOI	LOVE'S	BRITISH STERLING	TIMBERLINE	SHADES BY NAVY	CALIFORNIA	ENGLISH LEATHER	CALIFORNIA FOR MEN	TIMBERLINE	TABU	DANA (SCRIPT)	TABU DANA PARIS FRANCE	TABU	TABU	NAVY	TRADEMARK
265485B	262/1966		1047/1965		1657/97		1998-4049	1995-2530	1966-9003	1994-2032	48510			M838	M840	R40792	N22749	APP NO
265485B	153/1967	139538	0675/1966	54521	75706	23,848	98,984	93,547	21,482	93,364	48510	5035	2116	624516	617817	449048	1184963	REG NO 638432
ω	ω	ω	ω	3	ယ	3	ယ	ω	ω	ω	ω	ယ	ယ	3	ယ		3	ည္က ဥ
Toilet preparations namely lotion used as after shave toilon or eau de cologne or toilet water or after bath rub; taicum powder and sets containing at least two of the foregoing.	Tolletry preparations, particularly skin lotions for use after shaving, or eau de cologne or tollet water, deodorants, talcum powder and kits containing at least two of the aforementioned goods.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scowing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Perfumery, cosmetics, tolet preparations, beauty products and makeup, toilet waters, hair, face and body lotions, colognes, creams, powders, cleansers, sprays, rouges, lipstick, sachets, bath tablets, talcum powder, face powder, relifit of face powder, relifit of face powder, relifit of face powder, relifit of face powder, soaps and shampous, hair, scalp and skin preparations and other toilet anticles in Class 3.	All goods in International Class 3.	Men's toiletries, being cologne, after shave lotion, shaving cream, talcum powder, personal deodorant and toilet soap.	Eau de cologne and after shave lotion.	Perfumes, colognes, toilet waters, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin lottons, bath oils, bath gels, bath foams, body lates, hand and body soep, cosmetics, hammely, blush, lipstick, lip gloss, lip pencils, eyeshadow, eye liner, mascara, foundation and nail polish.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps, perfumery, essenual oits, cosmetics, hair loth; dentifices.	Toilet preparations, namely, totion used as after shave lotion or eau de cologne or toilet water or after-bath rub; deodorant lotion, talcum powder, and sets containing at least two of the foregoing.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry uses, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soags; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.	Eau de cologne and after-shave lotion.	Toilet preparations (not medicated), cosmetic preparations and perfumes.	Perfumes, face powder, lipstick, toilet creams (not medicated) and toilet totions (not medicated).	Perfumery, cosmetics, all coming from Paris, France.	Perfumery, cosmetics.	Perfumery, cosmetics, toilet products, skin cream, essential oils, medical and non-medical soaps.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use and other preparations for washing care; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics; hair lotions; dentifrices; artitranspirants and deodorants for personal use.	GOODS GOODS Perfumery, cosmetics, essential oils, soaps, bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, starch and starch products for washing, color additives for washing, stain removers, preservatives against rust, cleaning and polishing preparations; abrasive preparations.
7/4/1970	8/29/1966	6/26/1991			2/10/1997			4/4/1995		3/25/1994	5/27/1972			4/11/1950	4/11/1950	1/2/1932	11/7/1989	APP DATE 4/29/1950
7/4/1970	5/20/1967 FINANZ HONOR	6/26/1991	10/27/1965	11/11/1991	11/22/1999 FINANZ HONOR	8/13/1971	10/4/1999	3/10/1999	12/16/1969	1/27/1999	6/18/1973	11/3/1980	2/15/1963	8/8/1952	3/12/1952	10/7/1932	6/1/1992 FINANZ HONOR	REG DATE 5/19/1953
7/4/1970 MEM COMPANY, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	ST. E, B.V.		11/11/1991 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		MPANY,	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	GAMBLE COMPANY	OMPANY,	××		ň			FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	10/7/1932 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REG RECORD OWNER DATE 5/19/1953 MEM COMPANY, INC.
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS REGISTERED

						ADD DATE	250		EOIIITADI E	
COUNTRY	TRADEMARK SENGLISH LEATHER	Renewal app. # R00 2001 07315.7318	REG NO 000036184 new reg. (old reg. 302233)	<u>ထ</u> ည	GOODS Tollet preparations, namely lotion used as after shave lotion or eau de cologne or tollet water or after bath rub, deodorant lotion, talcum powder and sets containing at least two of the forecoing.		992	MEM COMPANY,		REGISTERED
Indonesia	SHADES BY NAVY	D98 1017	436270	ω	Perfumery preparations, colognes, tollet water, hand and body creams, hand and body lotions, bath oils, bath gels, bath forem, body tactum powder, hand and body soaps, cosmetics, namely blush-on preparations, lipstick, lip gloss preparations, ip colouring, eye shadow preparations, mascara, cosmetic foundation preparations, nail gloss preparations.	1/19/1998	5/28/1998	5/28/1998 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Iran	NAVY	99320	65983	ω	Cosmetics, perfumes and perfumery products.	11/28/1990	1/27/1991 NOXELL	NOTION	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Ireland	AMBUSH (SCRIPT)		89959	ဒ	Soaps, perfumes, essential oils, hair lotions and		3/5/1976	A (ENGLAND)	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
freland	DANA (SCRIPT)		42760	ω	Perfumery, cosmetics and toilet preparations (not medicated)		12/4/1946	12/4/1946 FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
ireland	EAU DE LOVE	2433/72	81392	3	Perfumes and toilet waters, all in liquid or solid form; cosmetics, perfumed soaps.	10/23/1972	10/23/1972 MEM	COMPANY,	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Ireland	INCOGNITO	663/92	147131	ယ	Non-medicated toilet preparations; soaps; perfumery; essential oils; eau de cologne and toilet waters; cosmetics; preparations for the hair; shampoos; anti-perspirants and deodorants for personal use; talcum powder.	2/5/1992	2/5/1992 NOXELL CORPOR	ATION	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Ireland	NAVY	5911/89	136331	3	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery; essential oils, osmetics, hair folions; dentifices.	11/2/1989	11/2/1989		FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Ireland	TABU		41576	3	Perfumery, cosmetics and toilet preparations (not medicated).		7/11/1946		FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Israel	BRITISH STERLING 69645	69645	69645	3	Men's tolletries, being cologne, after shave lotion, shaving cream, talcum powder, personal deodorant, and tollet soap.	6/24/1988	9/30/1992	9/30/1992 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
srae	JACLYN SMITH'S CALIFORNIA	72716	72716	မ	Perfumery, toilet water, perfumed bath oils, powders, soaps, toiletnes, essential oils, cosmetics and makeup, non-medicated creams and lotions for the hair and face and body.	6/7/1989	7/15/1993	7/15/1993 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Israel	NAVY	78359	78359	3	Women's cologne.	12/6/1990	12/8/1993	12/8/1993 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Italy	ENGLISH LEATHER RM1995C002346 732355	RM1985C002346		ω	Toilet products, in particular after shave lotions, eau de cologne, toilet water, after bath rubbing preparations, decodorant lotions, talicum powder, and boxes containing groups thereof.	5/47/1995	1007/1997	.*	FINANZ ST.	70 TO

COUNTRY	4	APP NO RW2005C000223	REG NO	မ <u>ဂ</u>	GOODS Tollet products, in particular cologne, eau de cologne, cologne splash, after bath rubbing preparations, shower gel, after shave, after shave cologne spray, after shave splash, alt-purpose bition, soap on a rope, dedotorant stick, all-over body spray and boxes containing groups thereof.	1/20/2005	DATE	E, B.V.	FINANZ ST HONORE, B.V.	STATUS THE
Italy	NAVY	42478C/89	575723	ယ	Bleaching preparations and other substances for the laundry, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmelics, hair lottons; dentifices.	11/15/1989	10/1/1992 DANA PI CORP.	ERFUMES	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Jamaica	TIMBERLINE	15935	15935	ω	Eau de cologne and after shave lotion.	8/28/1973	8/28/1973 MEM CO INC.	MPANY,	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Japan	AR DESIGN & ARDOR IN ROMANCE	47058/1985	2009392	ω	Soaps, dentificas, cosmetics, perfume bases.	5/10/1985	12/18/1987 DANA PI CORP.	ERFUMES	HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Japan	BRITISH STERLING	2003-528195 (Reclassified) formerly 19927/1991	2558668	3 Classific ation 1	Toilet soaps, anti-deodorant soaps, shaving totion, eau de cologne, skin bition, shaving cream, hair spray, talcum powder and all other goods belonging to this class.		10/22/04 MEN (Reclassified INC.) 7/30/1993	(COMPANY,	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Japan	JACLYN SMITH'S	54705/1994	3234683	ω	Soaps, natural perfumery from vegetables, natural perfumery from animals, synthetic perfumery, compound perfumery, food flavorings from essential oils, cosmetics.	6/2/1994	12/25/1996	12/25/1996 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Japan	NAVY	126130/1989	2724078	Local 4	Cosmetics and toiletries, perfumery.	11/6/1989	5/8/1998 FINANZ HONORI		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Japan	SHADES BY NAVY	8188/1998	4325965	ω	Fragrance and lotion.	2/3/1998	10/15/1999	10/15/1999 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Kazakhstan	NAVY	2999	1774	ω	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essentiat oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.	10/20/1993	6/6/1995	T.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Kenya	ENSIGN	35710	35710	ယ	Cosmetics and toiletries, including perfume, cologne, toilet water, after shave lotion, balm, facial creams, talcum powder, decodorant, antiperspirant for personal use, toilet soap, hair groomers, hair shampoo, shave creams, pre-electric shave lotion, bubble bath, crystals and skin care preparations but limited to such products for use by men.	9/2/1987	9/21/1987	9/21/1987 SHULTON, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Kenya	TIMBERLINE	22627	22627	ω	Eau de cologne and after shave lotion.	3/3/1976	3/3/1976	MPANY,	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Korea, South	ENGLISH LEATHER 69-6990	69-6990	19238	ω	After shave lotion, perfumed water, common toilet water, bath powder, deodorizing lotion, and toilet powder.	8/14/1969	4/21/1970 FINANZ HONORI	ST. EB.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Korea, South	NAVIGATOR	98-4632	452584	ಚ	Hair rinse, beauty soap, medicated soap, shampoo, toilet soap, bath soap, cream soap and paper soap.	2/20/1998	8/12/1999 DANA PE CORP.	RFUMES	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Korea, South	NAVIGATOR	98-4631	452583	12	Perfumed water, body takcum powder, bath foam, bath gel, cologne, perfumed toilet water, hand and body skin cream, bath oil, and hand and body skin lotion.	2/20/1998	8/12/1999	PERFUMES	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Korea, South	SHADES BY NAVY	98-2030	434678	13	Toilet soap.	1/30/1998	12/21/1998		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Korea, South	SHADES BY NAVY	98-2029	432689	12	Perfumed water, eau de cologne, toilet water, hand cream, body cream, hand lotion, body bidon, bath oil, bath gel, bath foam, body talcum powder, cosmetic brush, lipstick, lip gross, lip pencil, eye shadow, eye liner, mascarra, foundation and nail polishing agent.	1/30/1998	12/8/1998 FINANZ HONORI	ST. E, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Korea, South	TABU	87-24514	166637	3, 8, 10, 14, 18, 21	3: Perfumed water, perfumed oil, common toilet water, skin lotion, toilet cream, eau de cologne, hair oil, hair tonic, hair cream, powdered perfume, hair spray, mixed perfume, and emulsion. 8: Manicure set. 10: Earpick. 14: Compact made of precious metal. 18: Pontable cosmetic case [empty]. 21: Compact made of non-precious metal, puff, cosmetic brush, soap case, portable cosmetic case [tilled]. Derfume sprayer, comb, and hair brush.	12/23/1987	1/17/1989	1/17/1989 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED

Page 11

M Drive 3 (a)—FSH Fragrance marks

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APP NO	REG NO	₂ ይ	GOODS	APP DATE	DATE	DATE RECORD OWNER	EQUITABLE OWNER	STATUS
Kyrgyzstan	NAVY	329	232	ω	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry	10/24/1991	10/24/1991		HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
					use; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.				HONORE B.V.	
Latvia	NAVY	M-93-3732	M31730	ω	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, socuring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential cits, cosmiting the property of the property	4/12/1993	2/20/1996	2/20/1996 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Liberia	ENGLISH LEATHER 311066/2031	311066/2031	51196/249	ω	Lotino used as affer shave lotion or eau de cologne or toilet water or after bath rub, deodorant lotion, talcum powder, and sets containing at least two of the foreoing	10/31/1966	10/31/1966 MEM INC.	COMPANY,	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Malawi	ENSIGN		169/87	ω	Cosmetics, toiletries, including perfume, cologne, toilet water, aftershave lotion, balm and facial creams.	9/10/1987	9/10/1987	9/10/1987 SHULTON, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Malaysia	JACLYN SMITH'S CALIFORNIA	90/01153	90/01153	ယ	Perfumery, fragrances, toilet waters, perfumed bath oils, powders, soaps, toilet articles, essential oils, cosmetics and makeup, creams and toilons for the hair, face and book	2/19/1990	2/19/1990 THE GAM	PROCTER & BLE COMPANY	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Malaysia	NAVY	89/07045	89/07045	ω	Perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, soaps.	11/14/1989	11/14/1989 NOXELL	ATION	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Malaysia	TIMBERLINE	M/067479	M/067479	ω	Eau de cologne and after shave lotion.	1/10/1975	1/10/1975	1/10/1975 MEM COMPANY,	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Malaysia	TOUJOURS MOI	M/046310	M/046310	ω	Perfumery, cosmetics, toilet preparations, beautyproducts and make-up; toilet waters, hair,f ace and bodylotions; colognes, decodorants, rouges, lipstick, sachets, bath tablets, talcum powder, face powder, and refills offace powder, soaps and shampoos and preparations for thehair, scalp and skin, all being non-medicated.	8/13/1966	8/13/1966 PARFUMS CORDAY, 9	À.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Mexico	AMBUSH	472113	731168	ω	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; Soaps; Perfumery, Essential oils, Cosmetics, Hair folions; Dentifrices.	2/1/2001		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Мехісо	BRITISH STERLING	180692	812963	ပ	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; clearling, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparation; soaps; perfumery, essential iols, cosmetics, hair folions; dentifrices, particularly, tollette products for men, such as after shave lotions, shave cream, powder talc, deodorant, shampoo, hair spray and tollette soap.	10/15/1993	9/30/2003 FINANZ ST HONORE B	Ķ	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Mexico	CALIFORNIA FOR MEN	129743	419587	ω	Cosmetics, perfumery products and deodorants, excluding soaps and detergents.	12/20/1991	8/10/1992 FINA HON	NZ ST. ORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Мехісо) 	114164	117654	ယ	Only cosmetics and perfumery products.	2/12/1964	8/12/1964	Ä.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Mexico		247426	311124	ω	Soaps, non-medical detergents and shampoos only	4/15/1985	8/19/1985		FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Mexico		440694	684302	2	Commercialization of all kinds of perfumes, soaps, shaving lotions, essential oils, cosmetics and hair lotions.	8/7/2000	1/30/2001		HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED

ω	
æ	
õ	
š	
~	
옾	
Ϋ́	
ω	
(a)	
╁	
φ	
≒	
흸.	
뗯	
8	
ø	3
3	Ξ
붓	₹
S	Φ

New Zealand	Nambia	Могоссо	Morocco	Morocco	Morocco	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	COUNTRY
CIAO	ENSIGN	NAVY (& ARABIC)	NAVY	INCOGNITO	ENGLISH LEATHER	TIMBERLINE		NAVY	NAVIGATOR	LOVE'S BABY SOFT 114336		C Vin	TRADEMARK
A177399	88/1336	45799	46202	49348		557396	318928	231329	276036	114336	SAUL /	200010	440693
A177399	88/1336	45799	46202	49348	42026	760507		495769	549169	567809	353 /48	0018/4	REG NO 683654
ω	ω	ယ	u	ω	ယ	ω	ω	အ	ယ	ယ	ω	, ,	မ
Perfumes, cosmetics and toilet preparations.	Coemetics and toiletries including perfume, cologne, toilet water, after shave lotion, balm, facial creams, talcum powder, after shave lotion, balm, facial creams, talcum powder, deodorants, antiperspirant for personal use, toilet soap, hair groomers, hair shampoo, shave cream, pre-electric shave lotion, bubble bath, bath crystals and skin care preparations.	Cosmetics, perfumes and perfumery products.	Cosmetics, perfumes and perfumery products.	Scaps, perfumery, essential cils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Toilet preparations, namely totion used as after shave lotion or eau de cologne or toilet water or after bath rub, talcum powder and sets containing at least two of the foregoing.	After shave, eau de toilette	Perfumes, colognes, eau de toilette, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin lotions, bath oils, bath gel, bath foams, body tatics, hand and body soap, cosmetics, namely, blush, lipstick, lip gloss, lip pencils, eyeshadow, eyeliner, mascara, foundation and nail polish.	Perfumes, eau de toilette and colognes.	Perfumes, colognes, eau de toilette, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin lotions, bath oils, bath gels, bath foams, body taics, hand and body scap.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning; polishing and scouring preparations; scaps; perfumery; essential cits; cosmetics; hair lotions; dentifices.	Only soaps, detergents and (non-medical) shampoos.	spray, body lotions, cosmetics.	GOODS Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.
2/4/1988	10/20/1988	12/12/1990	2/28/1991	8/21/1992	12/1/1988	7/22/2002	1/7/1998	5/9/1995	10/4/1996	6/3/1991	11/19/1987		877/2000
2/4/1988	10/20/1988 SHUL:	12/12/1990 DANA CORP	2/28/1991 NOXE	8/21/1992 DANA CORF	12/1/1988	8/23/2002 NEW PERF CORF		6/28/1995	5/27/1997 DANA CORF	1/9/1998	10/10/1988	2/20/2002	REG DATE 1/29/2001
2/4/1988 HOUBIGANT, INC.	SHULTON, INC.	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	NOXELL CORPORATION	DANA PERFUMES	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	8/23/2002 NEW DANA PERFUMES CORPORATION		6/28/1995 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	1/9/1998 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	PERFUNES CORPORATION	HONORE, B.V.	RECORD OWNER
FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE BV	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED Will lapse on 7/22/12	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS REGISTERED

COUNTRY New Zealand	TRADEMARK JACLYN SMITH'S CALIFORNIA LOVE & DESIGN	APP NO B199517 B90459	REG NO B199517 B90459	ယ ယဥ	GOODS Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, toilet preparations and hair lotions, dentifrices. Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, non-	APP DATE 2/5/1990 6/10/1969	REG RECO DATE 2/5/1990 MAX FJ	ACTOR & CO	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. FINANZ ST.	STATUS REGISTERED REGISTERED
New Zealand	LOVE & DESIGN	B90459	B90459		Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, non- medicated tollet preparations, hair lotions, and personal deodorants.	6/10/1969	6/10/1969	.⋜	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
New Zealand	NAVY	A198429	A198429	3	Perfumes and colognes.	12/18/1989	12/18/1989	12/18/1989 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
New Zealand	TIMBERLINE	A102179	A102179	ω	Soaps, perfumery, eau de cologne, pre- and after-shave lotions, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions.	10/13/1972	10/13/1972	7.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
New Zealand	TOUJOURS MOI	A79758	A79758	ω	Perfumery, cosmetics, non-medicated toilet preparations, beauty products and make-up, toilet waters, hair, face and body lotions, colognes, creams, powders, cleansers, sprays, deodorants in this class, rouges, lipstick, sachets, bath tablets, talcum powder, face powder, and refilis of face powder, soaps and shampoos, hair, scalp and skin preparations.	10/28/1965	10/26/1965 DANA CORP	PERFUMES	HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Nicaragua	BRITISH STERLING	92-00599	22301CC	3	Cologne for men, aftershave lotion, shaving cream, talcum powder, deodorant.	3/27/1992	10/23/1992 FINANZ HONOR	ST E.B.V	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Nicaragua	ENGLISH LEATHER	2002-0966	21602CC	ω	Toilet preparations, namely lotion used as after shave lotion or eau de cologne or toilet water or after bath rub; deodorant lotions and talcum powder.	7/8/2002	6/17/1992 FINANZ HONOF	E, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Nicaragua	LOVE'S	92-00934	23482CC	ω	Cosmetics, perfumery and toilet preparations.	5/15/1992	6/28/1993	Z ST. RE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Nigeria	ENSIGN	2741	49147	ω	Cosmetics and tolletries, including perfume, cologne, tollet water, after shave lotion, balin facial creams, talcum powder, deodorant, antiperspirants for personal use, tollet soap, hair groomer, hair shampoo, shave cream.	9/9/1987	9/9/1987 SHULT	3,	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Norway	INCOGNITO	1992.1447	157875	ω	Toilet preparations and products; soaps; perfumeries; essential oils; eau de cologne and toilet water (scented); cosmetics, cosmetic hair care preparations; shampoos; anti-perspirants and deodorants for personal use; talcum powder for toilet use.	3/20/1992	7/15/1993 DANA CORP	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Norway	LOVE COSMETICS	110088	86602	ယ	Soaps, perfumeries, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions.	2/21/1972	12/1/1972	12/1/1972 MEM COMPANY, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Norway	NAVY	1989.5359	145310	ω	Alt goods in International Class 3.	10/31/1989	5/30/1991 FINANZ HONOR	ST. E, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Norway	TIMBERLINE	1976.0291	97081	ω	Eau de cologne and aftershave lotions	2/4/1976	8/19/1976	.≺	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Oman	INCOGNITO	7276	7276	ω	Soaps, perfumes, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and dentifrices.	8/5/1992	9/9/2000 NOXEL	L)RATION	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Panama	BRITISH STERLING	23	20505	ω	Men's toiletries, being cologne, after shave lotion, soaps, talcum powder, hair spray and personal deodorants.	8/20/1975	5/7/1976	- '	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Panama	JACLYN SMITH'S CALIFORNIA	76116	76116		Cosmetics and perfumery products.	6/28/1995	8/20/1996 DANA CORP	PERFUMES	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED
Panama	LOVE'S	57026	57026	ယ	Perfume, cologne, fragrance imparting aromatic mists and splash for personal use, body oil, body powder, facial and body soap, hair shampoo, hair conditioner and bath additives, namely bath oil, bubble bath and bath covisials.	8/19/1992	8/19/1992 FINAN2 HONOI	ZST. RE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REGISTERED
Panama	NAVY	54546	54546	3	Ladies' fragrances, especially eau de cologne.	10/31/2001	11/21/1991 DANA CORP	PERFUMES	FINANZ ST.	REGISTERED
Paraguay	ENGLISH LEATHER	31093	235800 (former 142696)	ω	Tollet preparations, namely lotion used as after shave lotion or eau de cologne or tollet water or after bath rub; talcum powder and sets containing at least two of the foregoing	11/28/2000	6/4/2001 FINANZ HONOF	REB.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REGISTERED

ω	
ê	
န	
ĝ	
y of Ex 3 (a)-l	
â	
)FSH	
Fig	
rance m	3
ᆴ	Ş

COUNTRY Philippines Philippines	TRADEMARK 4-1996-08783 ENGLISH LEATHER 4-2002-0003996 NAVY 100246	* all	REG NO 73477	ယ္မ	Thing, at the	9/7/1998 5/17/2002 6/28/1991	REG DATE	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V. HONORE, B.V. HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	NER EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
es	ENGLISH LEATHER	4-2002-0003996 100246	73477	ω	Toilet preparations - namely, lotion used as after shave lotion or eau de cologne or toilet water or after-bath rub; deodorant lotion, talcum powder, and sets containing at least two of the foregoing. Bleaching and washing preparations; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps, perfuments, essential oils, cosmetics, hair washing preparations; dentifices.	5/17/2002 6/28/1991	6/28/	1991	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V. 6/28/1991 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Poland	SHADES BY NAVY	181407	124243	ω	Perfumes, cologne waters, toilet waters, hand creams, Perfumes, cologne waters, toilet waters, hand creams, creams for body and skin, oils, bath gels and lotions, body powder, hand and body soaps, cosmetics including blushes, lip sticks, lip liners, eye shadows, eye liners, mascara, base lacquers and nall enamels.	12/17/1997	12/17/	1997	00
Portugal	NAVY	277673	277673	ω	mery, essential oils, deodorants for cosmetics.	10/21/1991	8/6/1	993	8/6/1993 FINANZ ST.
Puerto Rico	LOVE'S		24725	ω	Face powder, cosmetic lotions, creams and gels, cosmetic skin cleansing creams and lotions, foundation creams, lotions and gels, blushing powders and gels, eye shadows, mascara, cosmetic eyeliner.		5/20/	1983	5/20/1983,MEM.COMPANY, FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Puerto Rico	LOVE'S BABY SOFT		24728	ω	Perfume, cologne, hair shampoo and cream rinse, bubble bath, body lotion, body talcum powder and facial cleanser.		5/20/	1983	5/20/1983 MEM COMPANY, FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Puerto Rico	SHADES BY NAVY		42915	ω	Perfumes, colognes, toilet waters, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin lotions, bath oils, bath gels, bath foams, body tales, hand and body soap, cosmetics, namely blush, lipstick, lip gloss, lip pencils, eyeshadow, eyeliner, mascara, foundation and nail polish.		4/28/	1998	4/28/1988 DANA PERFUMES FINANZ ST. CORP. HONORE, B.V.
Russia	NAVY	144903	107442	သ	Linen bleaching preparations; linen laundry preparations; deoiling substances, substances for cleaning, polishing and abrasive cleaning, soaps; perfurnes; essential ells; cosmetics; hair lotions; tooth-powders and tooth-pastes.	10/24/1991	8/24/	1992	8/24/1992 FINANZ ST. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. HONORE B.V.
Saudi Arabia	INCOGNITO	18452	277/20	ω	Perfumes, colognes, tollet water, body and hand cream, body and hand lotion, bath oils, bath gel, bath foam, body talcum, hand and body soaps, cosmetics, rouge sticks, lipstick, lip polish, eye shadow, eye liner, eye lash polish, make-up foundation, nall polish.	8/25/1992	3/16/	1993	3/16/1993 DANA PERFUMES FINANZ ST. CORP. HONORE B.V.
Saudi Arabia	NAVY (& ARABIC)	13289	271/3	ပ	Perfumes, colognes, toliet water, body and hand cream, body and hand lotion, bath oils, bath gel, bath foam, body talcum, hand and body soaps, cosmetics, rouge sticks, lipstick, lip polish, eye shadow, eye liner, eye lash	3/27/1991	12/9/	<u> </u>	12/9/1991 DANA PERFUMES FINANZ ST. CORP. HONORE B.V.

,	Page	
	6	

M Drive 3 (a)—FSH Fragrance marks

South Africa	South Africa	Slovenia	Slovak Republic	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	COUNTRY Saudi Arabia
ERONZE	BRITISH STERLING	NAVY	NAVY	TOUJOURS MOI	SHADES BY NAVY	NAVY	,s `	BRITISH STERLING AND CROWN DESIGN	TRADEMARK SHADES BY NAVY
1990/08316	1994/08809	Z-91 81 342	67228-92	T66/39857J	T97/15628E	T90/01147H	T89/03498B	T75/66419I	APP NO 42403
1990/08316	1994/08809	9181342	172654	T66/39857J	T97/15628E	T90/01147H	T89/03498B	T75/66419I	REG NO 463/97
ω		ပ	ဒ	ယ	ω	ω	ω	ω	ω Ω
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps including bilet soaps, perfumery, perfumery, perfumers, eau de cologne, fragrances and toilet water, essential oils; cosmetic products; lotions, miks, creams and gels for the face and body (lipsticks, lip rouges, kip glosses; nail care products including nail varnish; make-up preparations including foundation creams, coloured cream, cleansers and powders; rouges, cosmetic powders; make-up removing preparations including milk, lotion, cream, gel; sun-taining preparations including creams, oils, sun gel, sun milk, after sun lotion, moisturizers; hair care products including hair spray, gels, creams, totions, shampoos and preparations for the scalp; hair removers; depitatories; bath preparations including gels, oils, creams, saits, lotions and powders; pre- and after-shave lotions, creams and splashes; deodoranits and anti-perspirants for personal use; dentifrices.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry uses, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; seaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrice, eau de toilette, eau de cologne, scents (perfumes).	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, scaps, perfumery, assential oils, cosmetics, hair fotions, dentifrices.	Perfumery, cosmetics, non-medicated toilet preparations, beauty products, toilet water, lotions, eau de cologne, creams, powders, cleaning preparations, rouge, lipsticks, sachets, non-medicated bath tablets, talcum powder for toilet use, face powder and refills of face powder, soaps, shampoos and preparations for the hair, scalp and skin.	Perfumes, colognes, toilet waters, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin toilons, bath oils, bath gels, bath foams, body talcs, and hand and body soap.	Perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and soaps.	Perfumery, fragrances, tollet water, perfumed bath oils, powders, soaps, tollet articles, essential oils, cosmetics and makeup, creams and totions for the hair face and body.	Men's cologne, after shave lotion, antiperspiratns, toilet soap, shaving cream, talcum powder and spray hair groom manufactured from essential oils imported from Great Britain and compounded in the United States of America.	GOODS Perfumes, colognes, toilet water, body and hand cream, body and hand lotion, bath oils, bath gel, bath foam, body and hand lotion, bath oils, bath gel, bath foam, body talcum, hand and body soaps, cosmetics, rouge sticks, lipstick, lip polish, eye shadow, eye liner, eye lash polish, make-up foundation, nail polish.
9/25/1990	8/16/1994	6/27/1991	3/12/1992	8/11/1966	12/24/1997	2/15/1990	6/3/1996	12/19/1975	APP DATE 1/21/1998
9/25/1980 FINANZ S' HONORE.	8/16/1994 FINANZ S HONORE,	6/27/1991 FINANZ S HONORE,	7/14/1994	8/11/1986 FINANZ S HONORE,	9/8/1997	2/15/1990 DANA PE CORP.	6/3/1989	12/19/1975	REG DATE 1/3/1998
HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	7/14/1994 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	9/8/1997 DÁNÁ PERFUMES CORP.	DANA PERFUMES CORP.	6/3/1989 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	12/19/1975 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	REG RECORD OWNER ATTE 1/3/1998 DANA PERFUMES CORP.
HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
REGISTERED	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	STATUS REGISTERED

T
άū
Ö
Ф
⇉
~

M Drive 3 (a) --FSH Fragrance marks

Spain		Spain	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	COUNTRY South Africa
(STYLIZED)	BODY SPLASH	AGUA DE COLONIA HERBISSIMO DESIGN EMAIL FOR DESIGN	TOUJOURS	TIMBERLINE	NAVY	LOVE'S BABY SOFT			ENSIGN	DEMOISELLE	CAMBRIDGE	TRADEMARK CALIFORNIA FOR MEN
2280820		2080436	1943/01759	1970/00990	1998/11548	1994/02308	1970/02554	1989/05312	1987/06736	1990/05894	1981/07979	APP NO 1990/08315
2280820		2080436	1943/01759	1970/00990	1998/11548	1994/02308	1970/20554	1989/05312	1987/06736	1990/05894	1981/07979	REG NO 1990/08315
ω		ω	ω	ω	ω	ω	3		ပ	ω	ω	ဖ <mark>ြ</mark> ို့
cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hygiene.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils,	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and absasive preparations; soaps; perfurnery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hygiene.	Hair preparations; bath preparations; beauty preparations; perfumes; lavender water, eau de cologne, troilet preparations; cosmetics; shaving preparations; skin preparations and creams, lotions, powders, soaps and oils included in this class.	Tolletries, including toiletries for men; eau de cologne, after shave lotion.	Perfumes, colognes, tollet waters, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin lotions, bath oils, bath gels, bath thams, body stilkes, hand and body scap, cosmetics including blush, lipstick, lip gloss, lip pendis, eyeshadow, eyeliner, mascara, foundation and nail polish.	Soaps, perfurnery, essential oils, cosmetics and hair lotions; excluding pre-moistened paper products, pre-moistened baby wipss, disposable wipss impregnated with a cleaning compound for personal hygiene.	Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions.		Cosmetics and tolletries including perfume, cologne, tollet water, after shave totion, baim, facial creams, talcum powder, decodorant, antiperspirants for personal use; toilet soap, hair groomers, hair shampoo, shave cream, pre-electric shave lotion, hubble beth, bath crystals and skin care preparations.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; clearing, polishing, scouring and abtrasive preparations; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; deodorants and deodorizers, dentifrices; disinfectants.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning polishing, souring and abnasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oits, cosmetics, hair totions, dentifrices.	GODS Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps including toilet scaps, perfumery, perfumes, seu de cologne, fragrances and toilet water, essential oils; cosmelic products, botions, milks, creems and gels for the face and body; (lipsticks, lip ouges, lip glosses; nail care products including nail vamish; make up preparations including foundation creams, coloured cream, cleansers and powders; rouges, cosmetic providers, make-up removing preparations including milk, lotion, cream, gel; sun-faming preparations including creams, oils, sun gel, sun milk, after sun lotion, moisturizers; hair care products including hair spray, 'gels, creams, oilotions, shampoos and preparations for the scap; hair removers; depilatories; bath preparations for the scap; hair care very lotions, creams and splashes; deodorants and anti-perspirants for personal use; dentifrices.
12/30/1999		3/14/1997	12/21/1943	3/2/1970	7/3/1998	3/4/1994	6/8/1970	12/12/1993	9/2/1997	7/12/1990	10/20/1981	9/25/1990
12/20/2000 DANA S.		9/22/1997 DANA S.A	12/21/1943	3/2/1970	7/3/1998	3/4/1994	6/8/1970	12/12/1993	9/2/1987	7/12/1990 TOM FIEI	10/20/1991	REG RECOI DATE 9/25/1990 FINANZ HONOR
<u> </u>			INZ ST. IORE, B.V.	ANY,	7/3/1998 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	3/4/1994 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	6/8/1970 MEM COMPANY, INC.	12/12/1993 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	9/2/1987 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	TOM FIELDS, LTD.		PECORD OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
REGISTERED			REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED

	w
٠	Ω
	Φ
	_
	œ

Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	, characteristics	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	COUNTRY
DANA (DESIGN)	DANA (DESIGN)	DANA	DANA	DANA	D (DESIGN)	all and the section	DESIGN FLAGS	DESIGN	TRADEMARK
126858	126859	213913	1133327	500	163065	1002690	2502890	2502889	APP NO 1015274
126858	126859	213913 213913	1133327	6	163.065	1002690	2502890	2502889	REG NO 1015274
3	3	30, 32	ω	c	ن. 4	3	ω	ω	မ ပို
Soaps of all kinds.	Essential oils, creams, eau de cologne lotions, shampoos, rouge, nail-vamishes, lipsticks, pencils for eyes, eyebrows and eyelashes, dentificas, and in general all kinds of perfumery products, toilet and chandlery products, bleaching preparations, and other substances for laundry use.	Leather, skins, tanned leathers, straps, bitumen and products for the cleaning and maintenance of the same.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abhasive use; cleaning, polishing scouring and abhasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hygiene.	casanizar ons. Creatins, ead use congine, injurits, shampoos, rough, nail vanishes, lipsticks, pencils for eyes, eyebrows and eyelashes, dentifrices and in general all sorts of perfumery products, toilet and chandlery products.	Scaps of all kinds, substitute products for the same, lubricant oils and grease, candles and javelle water.	Perfumery and toilet products, dentrifices, essential oils and cosmetics, hair lotions, soaps and shampoos.	Eau de cologne, soaps, after shave moisturizer creams and after shave lotions.	Perfumes, eau de cologne, after shave moisturizing creams, after shave soap and lotions.	GOODS Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hygiene.
9/14/1943	4/7/1941	2/11/1949	2/5/1987	1000 C	2/20/1946	4/6/1982	9/4/2002	9/4/2002	APP DATE 9/6/1982
9/14/1943	6/4/1943	2/11/1949	2/5/1987	1/2H1840	2/20/1946	1/5/1983		l .	
9/14/1943 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	6/4/1943 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	2/11/1949 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	2/5/1987 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	2/20/1946 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	DANA S.A.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	3/24/2003 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	REG RECORD OWNER DATE 66/1983 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	A EGIS I EA EL	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS REGISTERED

70	
â	
0	
ᇙ	
~	

	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	Spain	y pan	Spain	COUNTRY Spain
		NAVY	NAVIGATOR DALE LA VUELTA AL MUNDO	NAVGGATOR	HERBISSIMO	HERBISSIMO	GOLF	DANASA	DANALAK	DANA, S.A.	DANA, S.A.	DANA, S.A.	DANA, W.A.		TRADEMARK DANA CLASSIC GARDENIA FRESH
	1114398	1941819	2078289	2028508	921202	1069335	106035	1132903	231920	128807	13402	94081	94409	2532341-5	APP NO 2028507
	1114398	1941819	2078289	2028508	921202	1069335	106035	1132903	231920	128807	13402	94081	94409	#	REG NO 2028507
	ယ	ω	35	ယ	ယ	ω	ω	ω	ယ	ω	ω	ω <u>.</u> 4	u	ω.	ယူ
preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hygiene.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry user, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfurnery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hydere.		Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, thair bitions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hygiene.	Perfumery and toilet products, dentrifices, essential oils and cosmetics, hair lotions, soaps and shampoos.	Lieaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hygiene.	shampoos, rouge, nail variethes, tipsticks, pencils for eyes, eyebrows and eyelashes, dentifrices and in general all sorts of perfumery products, toilet and chandlery products.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; neps; perfumery, essential pils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hygiene.	Essential oils, creams, eau de cologne lotions, shampoos, rouge, nail-vamishes, lipsticks, pencils for eyes, eyebrows and eyelashes, dentifices, and in general all kinds of perfumery products, toilet and chandlery products, bleaching preparations, and other substances for leundry use.	Essential oils, creams, eau de cologne, lotions, shampoos, rouge, nail-vamishes, lipsticks, pencils for eyes, eyebrows and eyelashes, dentifices, and in general all kinds of perfumery products, toilet and chandlery products, bleaching preparations, and other substances for leundry use.	Lotions, creams, cologne, lip stick, nail products, perfume and powders and soaps.	Scaps of all kinds, substitute products of scap, lubricant oils and grease, candles, javelle water, washing delergent products, soapy detergents, preparations and products for home cleaning, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lolions and dentifrices.	Essential oils, creams, eau de cologne, lotions, shampoos, rouge, nail varnishes, lipsticks, pencils for eyes, eyebrows and eyelashes, dentifices and in general all sorts of perfumery products, toilet and chandlery products.	Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrice.	GOODS Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair iotions, dentifices; deodorants for personal hydiene.
	8/2/1985	1/17/1995	3/5/1997	5/14/1996	9/18/1979	5/16/1984	11/5/1935	2/5/1987	12/10/1949	3/28/1944	5/3/1933	4/18/1933	5/12/1933	3/24/2003	APP DATE 5/14/1996
	9/21/1987 DANA S.	1/17/1995	3/5/1997 FINANZ HONORI	5/14/1986 FINANZ HONORI	9/20/1980 DANA S.	9/15/1985 DANA S	10/10/1940 DANA S	2/5/1987 FINANZ HONOR	12/10/1949	3/28/1944	5/3/1933	4/18/1933 FINANZ HONORI			
	DANA S.A.	1/17/1995 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	DANA S.A.	DANA S.A.	DANA S.A.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	3/28/1944 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	5/12/1933 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	DANA S.A.	REG RECORD OWNER DATE 5/14/1996 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED

σ
œ
Ō
Ф
N
0

M Drive 3 (a)—FSH Fragrance marks

Sweden	Sweden	Sweden	Sweden	Swaziland	Sunname	Spain	Spain	Spain	90	Spain	Spain	gan	Spain	v P an	Spain	Spain	COUNTRY
TOUJOURS MOI	NAVY	MEM	LOVE'S BABY SOFT	m Z G Z	TIMBERLINE	TABU (DESIGN)		TABU	ABO	TABU	TABU	A BO	TABU	Ä	TABU		TRADEMARK APP NO SECRETS BY DANA 2036002
62-00414	89-10335	25104	74-03855	348/1989		224253	94168	144544	146432	180036	180954	192774	90176	229360	561705	2464980	APP NO 2036002
104 348	227 043	25104	155 120	348/1989	9396	224253	94168	144544	146432	180036	180954	192774	90176	229360	561705		REG NO 2036002
ω	ယ		ω	ω	ω	3	ယ	9, 16	7	16	24, 25	ò	ω	w	ω	ω	ယ ဥ
Perfumes, cosmetic preparations, toileries, toilet water, cosmetic lotions and creams, powder, rouge, lipstick, scent bags, cosmetic bath tablets, talcum powder, face powder and face powder refills.	All goods in Class 3.	Smoothing and grinding apparatus, instruments, tools and materials for the care of the face, body, hair and mouth, cosmetics, perfumery soaps.	Soap, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetic preparations, hair lotions and toiletries.	Cosmetics and toileties including perfume, cologne, toilet water, affershave lotion, baim, facial creams, talcum powder, deodorant, antiperspirant for personal use, toilet sap, hair groomers, hair shampoo, shave cream, pre-electric shave bition, bubble bath, bath crystats and skin care preparations.	Eau de Cologne and after shave lotion.	Eau de cologne, essential oils, lotions, shampoos, dentifrices, hair dyes and perfumes of all kinds.	Soaps of all kinds, substitute products of soap, washing detergent products, soapy detergents, preparations and products for home cleaning, candles	Counters of all kinds, taximeters, writing and calculating machines, pens, fountain pens, recording machines and vending machines of objects, spools and inking pads for writing machines, calculating machines and cash registers.	Incubations, birth rooms, breeding devices, nesting boxes, laying boxes, eggs classifiers and markers, feeders and diniking troughs for chicks, young pullets and, in general, machines, apparatus and utensils for poultry farming.	Books, magazines and publication in genera.	All sorts of ready-made clothes for men, women and children, white and colour linen for beds, table and domestic use; glidles, corsets and corset products in general, hats, berets and caps.	Permanent ruled books and with interchangable sheets, writing-pads, note-books, engagement books, cards, binders, and loose-leaf binders, cards, card-Indexes, classifiers, litter bins, letters, envelopes of cardboard paper, rubbers, typewriter ribbons, rubber stamps, current pens, fountain-pens, and office and drawing objects in general.	Essential oils, creams, eau de cologne, lotions, shampoos, rouge, nail-varnishes, lipsticks, pencils for eyes, eyebrows and eyelashes, dentifices, and in general all kinds of perfumery products, toilet and chandlery products, bleaching preparations, and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, soaps.	Essential oils, creams, eau de cologne, kotions, shampoos, rouge, nail-vamishes, lipsticks, pencils for eyes, eyebrows and eyelashes, dentifices, and in general all kinds of perfumery products, toilet and chandlery products, bleaching preparations, and other substances for leundry use.	Perfumery and toilet products, dentrifices, essential oils and cosmetics, hair lotions, soaps and shampoos.	Toilet soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	GOODS Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices; deodorants for personal hygiene.
2/1/1962				9/22/1989		3/28/1999	4/24/1933	9/7/1946	2/3/1947	5/21/1946	1/14/1947	3/7/1947	6/10/1932	10/10/1949	5/7/1968	3/25/2002	6/21/1996
11/16/1962	10/11/1991	9/27/1921	4/23/1976	9/22/1989 SHUL	12/3/1976 MEM C	3/28/1949 FINAN HONO	4/24/1933 FINAN HONO	9/7/1946 FINAN HONC	2/3/1947	5/21/1946 FINAN HONO	1/15/1947 FINAN HONC	3/7/1947 FINAN HONC	6/10/1932 FINAN HONC	10/10/1949 FINAN HONC	5/7/1968		REG REC DATE 6/21/1996 FINAN HONC
11/16/1962 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	MEM COMPANY, INC.	4/23/1976 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	SHULTON, INC.	MEM COMPANY, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	DANA S.A.	RECORD OWNER SFINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	STATUS REGISTERED

T
ΩĬ
õ
w.
Ň
_

Articles of clothing for children; articles of fancy dress; 2/28/2000		8/28/1957: ES PARFU DANA, INC. 2/28/2000 FINANZ ST.	1 ""	NZST. FINANZST.
		8/28/19	8/28/1957 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	
Perfumes, toilet preparations (not medicated), cosmetic preparations, dentifrices, depliatory preparations, toilet articles (not included in other classes), sachets for use in waving the hair and soaps.			CORPORATION	8/28/1957 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.
Women's fragrances, namely cologne.		2/9/1994	2/0/1004 E/26/14 DOG NOVELL	2/9/1994 5/26/1996 NOXELL CORPORATION
Eleaching preparations and other substances for la uses; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lot dentifrices.	<	y 10/24/1991	y 10/24/1991	y 10/24/1991 6/16/1993 DANA PI CORP.
Soaps, perfumeries, essential oils, cosmetics, body and beauty preparations, hair lotions, dentifrice and toothpastes.		12/27/1993	12/27/1993 10/30/1998 DANA PERFUMES CORP.	12/27/1993 10/30/1998 DANA PE CORP.
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundriuses, ceaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifices.		12/19/1995		12/19/1995 6/1/1998
Local 48 Perfumery, cosmetics, toilet preparations, beauty products and makeup, toilet waters, hair, face and body toilons, colognes, creams, powders, cleansers, sprays, deodorants, rouges, lipstick, sachets, bath tablets, talcum powder, face powder and refills of face powder, soaps, shampoos, hair, scalp and skin preparations and other toilet articles.		11/9/1965	11/9/1965 11/9/1965 THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	11/9/1965
Perfurne, tollet soaps, cosmetics for skin care, cosmotine for hair care, cleansing cosmetics for body use, colousting powder, hand lotion, body lotion.		5/23/2002	5/23/2002 1/9/1992 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	5/23/2002 1/9/1992 FINANZ HONOR
Essences, eau de cologne, after bath cosmetics, after shave lotions, perfumed creams, balms for cosmetic purposes, deodorant for personal use, antiperspirants, toilet soaps, perfumed powders, essential oils.		7/27/1989		7/27/1989
Perfurne, eau de cologne, perfumed bath oil, talcum powder, essential oils, hair, face and body emulsions, make-up powder, cosmetic cleansing preparations for body use, skin cream and olden, tollet scaps, eye mai up, nail preparations (cosmetics), lipsticks, lip make-up ilip ploss, decodorant, antiperspirant, depilatory, cosmet for skin care, shampoo and conditioner for hair, cosmetics for hair care, hair grooming preparations, permanent waves and hair coloning preparations, foundation make-up, make-up for cheeks.		9/19/1977		9/19/1977
Bleaching preparations and other substances for la use: cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.		7/24/2000	7/24/2000 4/1/2002 FINANZ HONOF	7/24/2000 4/1/2002 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
	2/23/1	2/23/1990 11/1/19	11/1/1990 FINANZ	11/1/1990 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Deodorants, lip balsm, antiperspirants.	10/1/1	10/1/1969 10/1/19	10/1/1969 10/1/1969 MEM COMPANY, INC.	
Bleaching preparations and other substances for lauses; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmitted, hair lotions; dentiffices.		11/7/1989		11/7/1989 11/7/1989
Perfurnes, fragrances, colognes, scented bath oils, powder, soap, articles of toiletry (as far as they are included in Class 3), essential oils; cosmetics and nup products, creams and lotions for hair, body and care.		11/28/1990		11/28/1990
GOODS Products of English origin, namely cosmetics, namely after shave lotions, colognes, cosmetic lotions, after b body lotions; deodorizing lotions, talcum and sets containing at least two of the above-mentioned article	s at Ap	APP DATE 2/9/1987 ath s	APP DATE REG RECORD OWNER DATE DATE 2/9/1987 2/9/1987 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. S.	APP DATE REG RECO DATE DATE 2/9/1987 2/9/1987 FINANZ ath HONOR
star in the lice to book book book book book book book b	rticles. rticle	APP DATE mely 2/9/1987 for bath for ba	### APP DATE REG RECORD OWNER	### PATE REG RECORD OWNER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE

M Drive 3 (a) Copy of Ex 3 (a) FSH Fragrance marks

United Kingdom	Vingdom	United	United Kingdom	Kingdom	United	Kingdom	Kingdom	United	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	COUNTRY United Kingdom
DANALAK		DANA (SCRIPT)	DANA & HEAD OF GODDESSFLORA AND DESIGN		DANA & CANOE AND FLAG DESIGN		DANA	CANOE		CAANO	CANOE	BRITISH STERLING	
												1582732	APP NO
674918	978995	644407	B674919	78607	978993	9	940150	649124	978431	978429	978430	B1582732	REG NO 786597
ပ	Ch.	3	ယ	u	C T	-	3 c	3	21	ယ	ហ	3	ω β
Perfumes, non-medicated toilet preparations, cosmetic preparations and perfumed soap.	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dandruff.	Perfumes, face powder, lipstick, toilet creams (not medicated) and toilet lotions (not medicated).	Perfumes; cosmetic preparations and non-medicated toilet preparations.	refrumes, eau de cologne, tollet water, non-medicated tollet preparations; non-medicated preparations for use before and after shaving; cosmetics, scaps, essential oils; preparations for the hair and the beard; depilatory preparations; non-medicated toilet preparations; (being cosmetic or non-medicated toilet preparations); paper, cards, napkins and sachets, all being perfumed; non-medicated or preparations for the care or the skin; bath oils, bath saits and bath powders, all being non-medicated and for foilet use; non-medicated and for toilet use; non-medicated preparations for the hands and the nails.	Pharmaceutical and sanitary preparations and substances; deodorants; medicated creams and medicated lotions, all for the treatment of the skin and the scalp; medicated bath preparations and medicated onthments.	cosmetic and tollet preparations, and lipstick cases, all included in Class 21; perfume vapourisers and perfume burners;	Tallat and complic adiaba appeared to the with	Perfumes and perfumed toilet waters.	Tollet and cosmetic articles pulverising apparatus, and lipstick cases, all included in Class 21; perfume vapourisars and berfume burners, deodorising apparatus for personal use; mugs, dishes, pots and brushes, all for use in shaving; and shaving brush stands; combs and sponges (not for surgical use); brushes for applying or removing make-up; powder puffs; comb holders and comb cases.	Perfumes, eau-de-cologne; toilet waters; non-medicated toilet preparations for use before and after shaving; cosmetics; soaps, essential oils; preparations for the hair and beand; depilatory preparations; anti-perspirants; sun-tanning preparations; being cosmetic or non-medicated toilet preparations; paper, cards, napkins and sachets, all being perfumed; non-medicated preparations for the care of the skin; bath oils, bath salts and bath powders, all being non-medicated and for toilet use; non-medicated and for toilet use; non-medicated and for toilet use; non-medicated preparations for the nails.	Pharmaceutical and senitary preparations and substances; deodorants; medicated creams and medicated lotions, all for the treatment of the skin and the scalp; medicated bath preparations and medicated ointments.	Perfumery; make-up preparations; talcum powder, itoothpaste; cleaning preparations and anti-perspirant and deodorant sprays, all for personal use; non-medicated essential oils and toilethes, all for personal use; all included in class 3.	GOODS Perfumes, eau-de-cologne; essential oils for use in the manufacture of perfumes, of toilet preparations and of cosmetics; and non-medicated toilet preparations, toilet soaps, cosmetics and toilet articles (not included in other classes).
		2/1/1946										12/1/1994	
11/29/1948	8/10/1971	2/1/1946	11/29/1948	8/10/19/1 LE DA	8/10/1971 LE DA	0/10/18/1	3/24/1969	6/25/1946	7/29/1971 LE	7/29/1971	7/29/1971	8/24/1994	DATE: 6/17/1957
11/29/1948 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	8/10/1971 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.		11/29/1948 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	DANA, INC.	LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	DANA, INC.	3/24/1969 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	6/25/1946 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	7/29/1971 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	8/24/1994 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	DATE: 0/17/1957 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.
FINANZ ST.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	:	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	N 14 1 12 1 14 1 1	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED

3 (a) Copy of Ex 3 (a)-FSH Fragrance marks	M Drive

United States	Onited States	United States	United States		United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	COUNTRY United Kingdom
MEN	AND CROWN DESIGN	BRITISH STERLING			BRITISH STERLING	BITTER LEMON	BATHTUB GIN	BARREL-SHAPED Bottle Closure Design	BARREL-SHAPED Bottle Closure Design	BABY SOFT	AMBUSH	AMBUSH	OCCORN MOI	TIMBERLINE	TABU	SYMBOLE	SPORTRAVEL	NAVY	INCOGNITO	DREAMS BY TABU	TRADEMARK DIRTBUSTERS
/4/009/03	(2)/293658	72/212161	72/212162		78/193490	72/302777	72/225015	73/655638	72/236501	72/283235	71/445725	71/495038	483923	1000402				1403125	1468147	2100342	APP NO
1/2000	8/0209	804836	805745		2736903	874839	814164	1497338	824247	854850	392021	425304	483923	1000402	649125	1303807	1113273	1403125	1468147	2100342	REG NO 1261610
	, u	ω	ω		9	3	3	ယ	ω	3	မ	3	u	ω	ω	ω	ប	ယ	ပ	ω	ωΩ
Fragrances, namely, cologne and after shave lotions, balms and splashes.	Men's tolletries, namely cologne, after shave lotion, shaving cream, talcum powder, spray hair groom and persona deodorant, tollet soap.	Men's cologne, after shave lotion, and deodorant.	Men's toilet soap.	Disclaimer. No claim is made to the exclusive right to use BRITISH apart from the mark as shown.	Eyeglasses, reading eyeglasses, eyeglass frames, optical frames and sunglasses.	Men's cologne and after shave lotion.	After shave lotion.	Toilet preparations, namely men's all purpose lotion, after shave bition, hair dressing, pre-shave bition, eau de cologne, deodorant totion and takum powder.	Tollet preparations, namely men's all purpose lotion, after shave lotion, hair dressing, pre-shave lotion, eau de cologne, deodorant lotion and talcum powder.	Hair preparations, namely shampoo.	Perfume and toilet waters, lipstick and face powders.	Toilet soaps.	Perfumed soap; perfumery; essential oils for toilet purposes; cosmetics; hair lotions; preparations for washing the hair, dentifrices.	Non-medicated toilet preparations.	Toilet preparations (not medicated), cosmetic preparations and perfumes.	Perfumes, toilet waters; perfumed soaps; non-medicated toilet preparations; all included in Class 3.	Perfumes, eau de cologne, toilet waters, cosmetics, soaps, essential oils, preparations for the hair, depilatory preparations, anti-perspirants, sun tanning preparations (being cosmetics or non-medicated toilet preparations); perfumes impregnated into paper, cards, napkins and into sachets; non-medicated preparations for the care of the skin; bath oils, bath salts and bath powders, all being medicated for toilet use; non-medicated preparations for the hands and for the nails.	Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and shampoos; non-medicated toilet preparations; dentrifrices, all included in Class 3.	Non-medicated toilet preparations; soaps; perfumery; essential oils; eau de cologne and toilet waters; cosmetics; preparations for the hair; shampoos; anti- perspirants and deodorants for personal use; talcum powders; all included in Class 3.	Tollet preparations, cosmetic preparations, perfumes, colognes, toilet waters, essential oils, cosmetics sold in left form; dentifrices, hair and nail preparations, cotton wool for cosmetic use, depilatory preparations, decodorants and anti-perspirants, talcum powder, soap.	GOODS Soap, shampoos, bubble bath substances, perfumes, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentrifrices, all included in Class 3.
6/15/1990	3/20/1968	2/16/1965	2/16/1965		12/11/2002	7/15/1968	8/5/1965	4/16/1987	1/14/1966	10/24/1967	7/29/1941	1/19/1946	9/9/1927	10/20/1972				10/31/1989	6/20/1991	5/16/1996	APP DATE
3/2/1993	5/27/1969	3/1/1966	3/15/1966		7/15/2003	8/12/1969 MEM C	8/30/1966 MEM C	7/26/1988	2/14/1967	8/13/1968	12/2/1941	11/12/1946	9/9/1927	10/20/1972 MEM Co	6/25/1946	3/13/1987	4/26/1979	10/31/1989 FINAN HONO	6/20/1991	5/16/1996	REG REC DATE 3/1/1986 MEM (INC.
3/2/1993 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.					NZ ST. IORE, B.V.	OMPANY,	OMPANY,	7/26/1988 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	2/14/1967 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.			11/12/1946 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		OMPANY,	RFUMS DE		DANA, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	NOXELL CORPORATION	5/16/1996 LES PARFUMS DE DANA, INC.	RECORD OWNER
HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	EQUITABLE OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	 11		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS REGISTERED

3 (a)	
Ç g	
S T	
(3 (a)	
FSH	
Fragra	
nce m	Z
e marks	Drive

United States		I Inited States		United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Olateo Oldies	O Color	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY United States
LOVES				LOVE'S	LOVE'S	LOVE'S		_		:	GAOCHO	<u> </u>	1			LIME AND DESIGN	Bottle Design		L	<u> </u>
74/236474	10000	75/980748		72/383318	78/133787	78/136982	76/143221	73/801186	73/517523	73/501366	12/2/2/1008	100014			73/564976	72/252116	72/197500			APP NO 74/726244
1728816	70007	2/90271	250	923592	2869126	2851886	2512336	1592690	1382931	13/0147	922088	7000001	849136	848350	1406393	849936	846774	841770	2886099	REG NO 2129305
ω	26 5	n a		ω	1	18	ω	ω	,ω 21		u		, u	ယ	ω	ω	3	ω	ω	8, 21
Perfume, cologne, body mists, body sprays, body oils, body powder, facial and body soap, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, bubble bath, bath oil and bath crystals.	18: Purses 26: Barrettes	18. Backpacks, totes and wallets.	cosmetic skin cleansing creams and lotions, foundation creams, lotions and gels, blushing powders and gels, eye shadow, mascara, cosmetic eyellner.	Face powder, cosmetic lotions, creams, and gels	Jeweiry, namely watches.	Cosmetic bags sold empty, travel bags, handbags and	Cosmetics, namely cologne and perfume.	Cologne.	 Cologne and bubble bath, sold separately and in overnight cases. In Drasser-top sets containing a brush, comb and mirror. 	Clutch purses which contain checkbroks and pocket calculators, billfolds, trifold billfolds and keycases.	renume, cologne, dusting powder.	congrie, moistenzer, snower and path gel, body mist, all over body spray.	Perlume.	Cleansers, namely toilet soaps and hair shampoos.	After shave, cologne and personal deodorants.	Lotion used as after shave lotion, or eau de cologne or toilet water, or after bath rub.	Men's toiletries, namely, all-purpose lotion, usable as after shave lotion, cologne, toilet water and after bath lotion.	Toilet preparations, namely lotion used as after shave lotion or eau de cologne or toilet water or after-bath rub, deodorant lotion, talcum powder, and sets containing at least two of the foregoing.	 Cologne, Eau de cologne, after shave splash, all- purpose skin lotion, soap, deodorant, antiperspirant deodorant, alcohol free deodorant and pumice shower gel. 	GOODS 8: Shaving apparatus, namely razor handles, razor blades, multi-blade cartridges, stands or holders for some or all of these items, and gift sets combining some or all of these items, and stands for shaving brushes, and gift sets including shaving brushes.
1/10/1992	5/15/1888	5/15/198		2/9/1971	6/6/2002	6/19/2002	10/10/2000	5/19/1989	1/14/1985	9/27/1984	9/13/1965		_	11/14/1966	10/25/1985	8/10/1966	7/9/1964	2/7/1967	10/6/2003	9/7/1995
11/3/1992	9/11/2007	//B/2002		11/9/1971	8/3/2004	6/8/2004	11/27/2001	4/24/1990	2/18/1986 MEN INC.	11/12/1985 GEN ELE COR	1/10/196	2/18/200	5/14/1968 DAN COR	4/30/196	8/26/198	5/28/1968 FIN/ HON	3/26/1968	1/2/196	9/21/200	
11/3/1992 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.		HONORE, B.V.				4/24/1990 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	INC.	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	CORP.	2/18/2003 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	CORP.	4/30/1968 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	8/26/1986 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	1/2/1968 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	9/21/2004 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	DATE 1/13/1998 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	OWNER FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED			REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	STATUS REGISTERED

3 (a) (
Copy of E	
(3 (a)FSH	
iH Fragran	
ce marks	M DUVE

HONORE BY		7/30/1946	1/19/1940	perfume, toilet waters, lipsticks, face powder, toilet					
HONORE, B.V.	4/12/2005 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	4/12/2005	8/19/2002	moisturizing gel. Toilet programment and another and another and another another and another	D (422602	71/495067		
HONORE, B.V.		7/9/1968	2/2/1968	one, preparations, namely otton used as arter shave lotion or eau de cologne or toilet water or afterbath rub, deodorant lotion, talcum powder, and sets containing at least two of the foregoing.		200000	78/155728		
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	OMPANY,	4/4/1989 MEM C	7/15/1988	Cologne, cologne spray, body mist and body talc.		1532576	73/740234	FRESH, CRISP	United States
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		11/4/1975	11/20/1974	Shaving cream.		04040			
HONORE, B.V.		3/26/1991 FINAN	9/28/1989	Alter snave louon and cologne.		10040467	73/037578		
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	ZST. RE, B.V.	3/6/1990	5/19/1989	Women's fragrances, namely cologne.		1630407	73/801384	NAVY Rottle Design	United States
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		1/21/1997 FINAN HONO	3/12/1996	Fragrances, namely colognes.		2032286	75/071473		1
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	ZST. RE, B.V.	9/1/1998 FINAN HONO	9/19/1995	Perfumes, colognes, toilet waters, hand and body skin creams, hand and body skin lotions, bath oits, bath gels, foams, body talcs, hand and body soap.		2186205	74/731287	SATOR	1
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	MEM COMPANY,	1/1/1946 MEM C	3/30/1944	Cologne, bath essences, bath tablets, bath salts, bubble bath, face and hand emulsion, talcum powder, toilet water, skin lottons, after-shave lottons, lipstick, rouge, face and body powder, powder base, face pakcs, shampoo, hair dressings, hair dyes, brilliantine, mascara, eye shadow, perfume, sachests, cold cream, vanishing cream, nail polish, nail polish remover, cuticle oil, cuticle remover, stringent lottons, mouth washes, toothpaste and tooth powder.	ω	418500	71/468847	MEM Design	United States
FINANZ ST	- 1	3/15/1949	12/6/1947	Soaps.	ω	507670	71/543638	MEM Design	United States
FINANZ ST.	8/7/2001 FINANZ ST.	8/7/2001	4/21/1999	Fragrances, namely cologne, perfume and eau de toilette.	3	2474929	75/688110	POP POP	United States
FINANZ ST.		8/14/2001	4/21/1999	Fragrances, namely cologne, perfume and eau de toilette.	3	2477126	75/688108	PETALS	United States
FINANZ ST.	Z ST.	7/18/1989 FINAN	7/15/1988	Cologne, cologne spray, body talc, body mist.	3	1547883	73/740233	SCENT	United States
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.		3/12/2003	Perfume, cologne, cologne mists, cologne spray, shimmer body mist, all-ower body spray, body mists, body sprays, touch-tip fragrance, body powder, body talcum powder, tip gloss, lip gloss pots, lipgloss stick, nail polish and cosmetics.	ω		78/224663	-	United States
FINANZ ST		11/3/1981	6/4/1980	Cologne and body mist.	ω	1175733	73/264941	LEMON	United States
FINANZ ST.	RE BV	8/7/2001 FINAN	4/21/1999	Fragrances, namely cologne, perfume, and eau de toilette.	3	2474928	75/688109	LOVE'S BERRY BLUE	United States
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	1/19/1993 FINAN HONC	5/26/1992	Cologne spray, light cologne splash, body mist, cologne mist, skin moisturizing lotion, body wash, body powder, personal deodorant, perturne, all over body spray, and gift sets containing two or more of these products.	ω	1746723	74/278311	LOVE'S BABY SOFT	United States
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	IZ ST.)RE, B.V.	6/29/1982 FINAN HONC	8/18/1980	Perfume, cologne, hair shampoo and cream rinse, bubble bath, body lotion, body talcum powder and facial cleanser.	ယ	1199240	73/274562		United States
FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	IZ ST.)RE, B.V.	9/11/2001 FINAN HONC	5/15/1998	26. 5.	16, 18, 26	2489370	75/980747	LOVE'S BABY SOFT	United States
FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST.	12/10/2002 FINAN	5/15/1998		16, 18	2659795	75/485750		United States
FINANZ ST		6/8/2004 FINAN	6/19/2002	Cosmetic bags sold empty, travel bags, handbags and clutch purses	8	2851887	78/136984	LOVE'S BABY SOFT	United States
	FINANZ ST.	DATE 10/5/2004 FINAN	6/5/2002	GOODS Jewelry, namely watches.	4 유	2891127	78/133457	LOVE'S BABY SOFT 78/133457	United States

MEN MEN 11865	BALLON WIERLING		NAVY	Uruguay SHADES BY NAVY 300896	Virguey NAVY 23043	NAVY	ENGLISH LEATHER	Hides VIOLINIST DESIGN		(Stylized)	COCORGMO	TOUGUES	Label	TABU (STYLIZED)			TABU (STYLIZED)	TABLI (STVI IZED)	United States TABLE 745	TABOU	TRADEMARK TABOO
			3006373					71/475295	1970 acca	73/597909	/2/229449	72/289821	/1/501828	/1/492824	/ 1/400/ 10	71/44646/	71/505141	74/505444	71/346716	71/515657	APP NO 71/513030
9963	7273		2141	300896	318411	269808	339694	4 14 146	1301321	1420749	816263	868471	432410	426323	40//9/	393970	42/5/6	07570	425630	436028	REG NO 437162
ω 	ω			۵	ω			ω	u		ω		ω			, w	, ω		. u	ω	မ ဥ
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrastive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.	use; cleaning, polishing and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.	Tophin manufication and other the tophin and the second of	All goods in International Class 3	Perfurnery and beauty products, cosmetic scaps, essential oils, make-up, dentifices, colouring thits, shades and lotions for the hair and the beard, hair waving and marking preparations, hair decolorant products, shampoos, hair washing and beauty products.	All goods in International Class 3.	Toilet preparations namely after shaving lotions and colognes, perfumed lotions, after bath massaging lotions, deodorants lotions, top powder and sets containing at least two of the aforesaid goods.	Lipstick, rouge, antiperspirant, deodorant, eyelash and eyebrow mascara, creams for the hands and face, face powder, cold cream, facial makeup, cologne, hand lotton, body lotion, leg makeup, toliet water, brillianthe, brampoo, nail polish, nail polish remover, nail acquer, nail white, nail repair, nail oil, nail balm, nail salve, cuticle remover, and perfumes.	Women's periumes.	Eau de cologne, toilet water, perfume.	Perfumes, toilet water, colognes, bath and face powders, personal deodorants, hair sprays and sachets.	Eau de cologne and after shave lotion.	Perfume, cologne, face powder brilliantine, lipstick.	Perfume, cologne, lipstick, face powder, sachet powder, brilliantine and hand lotion.	Lipstick, artiperspirant, deodorant, eyelash and eyebrow mascara, creams for the hands and face, face powder, facial makeup, hand lotion, body lotion, cologne, toilet water, and perfumes.	Toilet soap.	ncense and perfumed burning oils.	Lipsucks and rouge.	Powder puffs and clothes brushes.	Perfume, cologne, lipstick and face powder.	GOODS Anti-perspirants, lipstick, rouge, face powder, eyelash and eyebrow mascara, creams for the hands and face, perfurnes, colognes, brilliantine, body talc, foot powder, leg make-up insecticides and incense.
3/19/1993	10/27/1994	10/24/1991	9/0/188/	00000	7/13/1986	4/29/1994		10/13/1944	1/30/1985	5/9/1986	10/6/1965	1/29/1968	5/10/1946	12/7/1945	1/20/1944	11/8/1941	7/1/1946	1/29/1934	2/16/1946	1/13/1947	11/22/1946
12/10/1993	2/9/1996 FINANZ HONOR	11/25/1984	CORP.	3	11/6/1968 DANA P CORP.	3/25/1996 DANA P CORP.	7/5/1991 MEM CC INC.	5/29/1945 FINANZ HONOR	9/24/1985 MEM CI INC.	12/16/1986 DANA F CORP.	10/4/1966 FINANZ HONOR	4/22/1969	9/2/1947 FINANZ	12/24/1946 FINANZ HONOR	6/27/1944 FINANZ HONOF	3/10/1942 FINANZ HONOF	2/11/194	7/3/1934	11/26/1940		_
THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	ST. EB.V.	E 8.	EXTOMES:		ERFUMES	ERFUMES	MEM COMPANY, INC.	E, B.V.	OMPANY,	ERFUMES	ST. E, B.V.	- 1	ST.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	7/3/1934 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	1/20/1948 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	J9/1948 FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.	HONORE B.V.		FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS REGISTERED

M Drive 3 (a)—FSH Fragrance marks

GOODS GO	GOODS APP DATE GOODS APP DATE APP DATE APP DATE Bary, Poland, Czech Republic, Eslovenia. 10/25/2002 Ind fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX 2/25/1947 Prising Beiglum, Netherlands and H (Switzerland), IT (Italy), YU Helics, soaps; tollet utensils (with the cor apparatus and razor blades). BX prising Beiglum, Netherlands and H (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES ance), IT (Italy) beauty products, soaps, cosmetics, yuge, toothpastes, dyes, colorants, source, torthipastes, dyes, colorants, some for hair and beauty, waving products for hair care and beauty, waving products, preparations for me products, proparations and compositions for hair and seatily, such products, proparations and beauty, combs, sponges and other	APP DATE a. 1025/2002 9X 2/25/1947 11/4/2011 11/4/2011	APP DATE 1 10725/2002 1 1 11/4/2011 1 3/30/1961 1
APP NO CL GOODS Perfume products, tollet products, dentifrices, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and shampoos. 2 Countries: Hungary, Poland, Czech Republic, Eslovenia. Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX (Benetiux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), IT (Italy), YU (Yugoslavia) 3 21 Perfumes, cosmetics, soaps; tollet utensils (with the exception of razor apparatus and razor blades). BX (Benetiux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Spain), FR (France), IT (Italy) 49 290849 3, 5, 21 Ali perfume and beauty products; soaps, consentics, essential oils, rouge, toothpaates, dyes, colorants, nuances and lotions for hair and beauty, hair curling and waving products; preparations for bleaching, washing, cleaning, polishing, degreasing, and abrading; hygiene products; compsising defined abrading; hygiene products; compsising and defined tiefelied utensils. AT (Austria), BX (Benetiux - Comprising	REG NO CL GOODS Perfurne products, toilet products, dentifrices, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and shampoos. Countries: Hungary, Potand, Czech Republic, Estovenia. 792384 3 Perfurned oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), IT (Italy), YU (Yugoslavia) 160381 3 21 Perfurnes, cosmetics soaps; toilet utensils (with the exception of razor apparatus and razor blades). BX (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Spain), FR (France), IT (Italy) 280849 3, 5, 21 All perfurne and beauty products, soaps, cosmetics, essential oils, rouge, toolhpastes, dyes, colorants, nuances and olions for heir and beards, hair stripping products, shampoos, products for hair care and beauty, hair curling and waving products, preparations for bleaching, washing, cleaning, polishing, degressing, and abrading; hygleine products; combs, sponges and other	Perfume products, tollet products, dentifrices, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and shampoos. J Countries: Hungary, Poland, Czech Republic, Eslovenia. 10/25/2002 (Benetux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), IT (Italy), YU (Vugoslavie) (Perfumes, cosmetics, soaps: toilet utensits (with the exception of razor apparatus and razor blades). BX (Benetux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Spain), FR (France), IT (Italy), PK (Semetux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Spain), FR (France), IT (Italy), PK (Semetux - comprising products, shampoos, products for hair care and beauty, hair curling and waving products, preparations for bleaching, washing, cleaning, polishing, degreasing, and other toilet utensits. AT (Austria), BX (Benetux - Comprising	REGINO CL GOODS APP DATE Perfume products, toilet products, dentifrices, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and shampoos.] Countries: Hungary, Poland, Czech Republic, Eslovenia. 792384 3 Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX (Benelux - comprising Beiglum, Nethrelands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), IT (Italy), YU (Yugoslavia) 180381 3 21 Perfumes, cosmetics, soaps; toilet utensits (with the exception of razor apparatus and razor blades). BX (Benelux - comprising Beiglum, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Spain), ER (Frience), IT (Italy) Spain), FR (Frience), IT (Italy) 280849 3, 5, 21 All perfume and beauty products, soaps, cosmetics, essential oils, rouge, toothpastes, dyes, colinonats, nuances and oliotins for hair and beards, hair stripping products, shampoos, products for hair care and beauty, hair curling and warping products, combs, sponges and other toilet utensits. AT (Austria), BX (Benelux - Comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg) CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Spain), FR (Frience), IT (Italy) 100381 3 21 Perfumes, cosmetics, des, colonants, nuances and oliotions for hair and beards, hair stripping products, shampoos, products for hair care and beauty, hair curling and warping, cheaning, polisions, degreesing, and abrading; hygiene products, combs, sponges and other toilet utensits. AT (Austria), BX (Benelux - Comprising Belgium, Natherlands and Luxembourg) CH
	A Perfume products, tollet products, dentifrices, essential oils, cosmetics, hair iotions and shampoos. Countries: Hungary, Poland, Czech Republic, Eslovenia. Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), IT (Italy), YU (Yugoslavia) Perfumes, cosmetics, soaps; tollet utenails (with the exception of razor apparatus and razor blades). BX (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Spain), FR (France), IT (Italy) All perfume and beauty products, soaps, cosmetics, essential oils, rouge, toothpastes, dyes, colorants, nuances and lotions for hair and beards, hair stripping products, shampoos, products for hair care and beauty products, shampoos, products for hair care and beauty products, shampoos, products combs, sponges and other bleaching, washing, cleaning, polishing, degreasing, and sharding; hyglene products; combs, sponges and other	Perfume products, toilet products, dentifrices, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and shampoos. ☐ Countries: Hungary, Poland, Czech Republic, Eslovenia. ☐ (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Germany), ES (Benelux - comprising Poducts, shampoos, products for hair care and beauty, hair curling and waving products, preparations for bleaching, washing, cleaning, polishing, degressing, and abrading; hygiene products; combs, sponges and other toilet utensils. AT (Austria), BX (Benelux - Comprising	Perfume products, toilet products, dentifrices, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and shampoos. ☐ Countries: Hungary, Poland, Czech Republic, Eslovenia. 1025/2002 11/13/2002 DANA S.A. FINJ Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX 2725/1947 11/13/2002 DANA S.A. FINJ Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX 2725/1947 11/13/2002 DANA S.A. FINJ Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX 1025/2002 11/13/2002 DANA S.A. FINJ Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX 2725/1947 11/13/2002 DANA S.A. FINJ Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX 2725/1947 11/13/2002 DANA S.A. FINJ Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX 2725/1947 11/13/2002 DANA S.A. FINJ GAMBLE A.G. FINJ Perfume comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Swrizerland), DE (Germany), ES (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Swrizerland), DE (Germany), ES (Span), FR (France), IT (Italy) All perfume and beauty products, soaps, cosmetics, essential oils, rouge, toothpastes, dyes, colorants, nuances and lotions for hair and beards, hair stripping products, shampoos, products to rair care and beauty, hair curling and waving products, preparations for bleaching, washing, cleaning, polishing, degreasing, and abrading; hygiere products; combs, sponges and other tollet utensils. AT (Austria), BX (Benelux - Comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH
GOODS Perfume products, toliet products, dentifices, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and shampoos. Countries: Hungary, Potland, Czech Republic, Eslovenia. Perfumed oils and fragrant substances. AT (Austria), BX (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), IT (Italy), YU (Yugoslavia) Perfumes, cosmetics, soaps; toliet utensils (with the exception of razor apparatus and razor blades). BX (Benelux - comprising Belgium, Netherlands and Luxembourg), CH (Switzerland), DE (Semmany), ES (Seam), FR (France), IT (Italy) All perfume and beauty products, soaps, cosmetics, essential oils, rouge, toothpastes, dyes, colorants, nuances and lotions for hair and beauty, bair curling and waving products, preparations for bleaching, washing, cleaning, polishing, degreasing, and abrading; hygiene products; combs, sponges and other tollet utensils. AT (Austria), BX (Benelux - Comprision)	×	APP DATE a. 1025/2002 9X 2/25/1947 11/4/2011 11/4/2011	APP DATE REG RECORD OWNER B. 1025/2002 11/13/2002 DANA S.A. HON 1025/2002 11/13/2002 DANA S.A. HON 11/14/2011 3/15/1972 MEM COMPANY, FINA 11/14/2011 3/15/1972 MEM COMPANY, FINA 11/14/2011 11/12/1984 FINANZ ST. FINA 3/30/1981 11/12/1984 FINANZ ST. FINA HONORE B.V. HON
	APP DATE 10/25/2002 2/25/1947 11/4/2011 3/30/1961		REG RECORD OWNER DATE 1//13/2002 DANA S.A. 1//19/1986 PROCTER & FINA GAMBLE A.G HON NC. OMPANY, FINA 1//12/1984 FINANZ ST. FINA HONORE B.V. HON
REG RECORD OWNER DATE 11/19/2002 DANA S.A. 11/19/1956 PROCTER & GAMBLE A.G 3/15/1972 MEM COMPANY, INC. 11/12/1964 FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.	DANA S.A. PROCTER & GAMBLE A.G MEM COMPANY, INC. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.		

Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	CountryNeme	
PRESS & GO	LAJOIE	R	FETISH	COSMAR	= Active, but w = NOTE, mark	
733551	A625990	968255	733466	733779	vill expire (see is suspended	
733551 3	0	968255 3, 8,	733466		date in statu	EX
	03	3, 8, 21, 14	ထ	<u>ω</u> œ	us area) portant l	HIBI'
perfumery, cosmetics, and toiletries in this class; nalicare products in this class; artificial fingernalis and fingernal adhesive tabs		3- Artificial false nails, decorated press-on false nails; fingernail-grooming and toenail grooming products and finger-nail care and pedicure preparations, namely, preduct stencil graphics for fingernails and toenails; nail-grooming products, namely, tips, glue, lacquer and glitter, appliques, minestones and gens, hand and foot scrubs, non-medicated body soak salts and non-medicated nail soak salts, lotions, masks, hand and foot gels, bath gels, creams, namely, non-medicated leg, body soak salts and non-medicated leg, body and foot cream, cosmetic nail percits, writtening gels, namely, nail-writtening gels, soaps, namely, hand soaps, soap flakes and body bars, adhesives, namely, adhesives for attaching artificial fingernails and achesives for attaching artificial fingernails and achesives for attaching nail decorations, artificial nail tips, acrylic false nails, nail polish removers, nail enamel, nail polish corrector pens, nail silk wraps, and pumice stones and foot pumice blocks and abrasive blocks for personal use; lipstick; cosmetics and make-up in the nature of body and nail paint and decorations is 8- Manicure and pedicure implements, namely, nail files.	3 - bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery; essential oils; cosmelics including adhesives for attaching artificial nails, adhesives for attaching get lashes, cosmelic pencils, cotton for cosmelic purposes, cotton purfs for cosmelic purposes, cotton sticks for cosmelic purposes, cotton swabs for cosmelic purposes and cotton swabs for personal use; hair lotions, hair care preparations including curl paper and hair removal cream; decorative nail accessories with finger and/or toenals, namely glitter, studs, beads, foil, decals, tattoos, paperbacked transfers. 8 - handtoois and implements (hand operated) including nail buffers, nail files and nail toots incuding artificial nail removers; cutleny, side arms; razors	3 - nalicare products in this class including artificial inger nails, nail tips, adhesives, adhesive tabs, removing preparations, nail enamels, cuticle and nail treatments - nalicare products in this class including files, buffers, abrasives, fingernail implements, nail clippers, cuticle dippers and nail scissors	MAR TRADEMARKS	EXHIBIT 3(b) TO INFORMATION CERTIFICATE
01-May-97	28-Mar-94	01-Sep-03	30.Apr.97	05-May-97		ATE
01-May-97		01-Sep.03	18-Dec-97 Honore			İ
Finanz St. 01-May-97 Honore, B.V.	Cosmar Corporation	- (0	Finanz St.	Finanz	Te de la constant de	
			Finanz St.	Finanz St.		
Registered	Pending	Registered	D policies to the state of the	Registered		

Canada	Canada	Bernelux	Benelux	Benelux	Australia
DRAMA QUEEN		PRO 10	PRESS & GO		Australia PRO 10 733550 733550 3, 8
880943	880926	1002126	1002124	856544	733550
539753	TMA544393	0716268	720758 3	581486	733550 3. 8
"	. The same of the			3	3, 8
lotions for face and body, creams for face and body and moisturizers for face and body, cologne, perfume, face and body scrub and cleanser, body sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, soap for face and body	lotions for face and body, creams for face and body, and moisturizers for face and body	Tolletries, cosmetics, perfumery; soaps, hair care products; hand care, cuticle and nail care products; artificial fingernaits, nail tips, adhesives, adhesive tabs and nail removing preparations, nail varnish, nail enamel and nail polish, preparations for removing nail polish, nail enamel and nail polish, preparations crylic powders and liquids, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesive tabs, nail gel overlays and activators; fingernail decorations; cuticle and nail treatments; nail strengthening and nail hardening preparations; all the aforementioned goods for cosmetic purposes.	Tolletries, cosmetics, perfumeny, soaps, hair care products; hand care, cuticle and nail care products; artificial fingernalis, nail tips, adhesives, adhesive tabs and nail removing preparations, nail varnish, nail enamel and nail polish, preparations for removing nail polish, neparations for removing nail polish, nail enamel and nail varnish, acrylic powders and liquids, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesive tabs, nail gel overlays and activators; fingernail decorations; cuticle and nail treatments; nail strengthening and nail hardening preparations; all the aforementioned goods for cosmetic purposes.	cosmetics and fragrances	3 - nail care products in this class including artificial nails, nail polish and enamel, acrylic powders and liquids, nail care preparations, nail treatments, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesiv, nail gel overlays and activators, cuticle creams, nail forms, fingernail decorations, artificial nail removing preparations and silk nail wraps 8 - nail care instruments in this class; manicure implements, including files, buffers, abrasives, grinde clippers, nippers, scissors and cuticle pushers
10-Jun-98	10-Jun-98	13-Dec-01	13-Dec-01	29-Sep-95	01-May-97
	02-May-01	13-Dec-01	13-Dec-11	29-Sep-9	98, Finan Finan O1-May-97 Honor
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 02-May-01 Honore, B.V.	13-Dec-01 Finanz St.	13-Dec-11 Honore, B.V.	29-Sep-95 Honore, B.V.	
Finanz St. Finanz St. 16-Jan-01 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	e, B.V. Honore, B.V. Registered
Registered		Registered	Registered		Registered

•	,
į	ľ
5	
9	2
Ş	Į
í	
•	•
3	
(3)	
(4)	
(0) 1 011 00311	
ç	

Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada
	HYPERBLAST	FETISH, 544190,	FETISH FETISH 544190,
683282	880929		793972
420958	537606		544190 3
3			<u>υ</u> ω
cosmetics, namely, lipsticks and nail enamels; preparation for strengthening and conditioning fingernals and cuticles; artificial nail products, namely, artificial nail tips, adhesives and adhesive removers	perfume, cologne, spray cologne mist Used in CANADA at least as early as March 1998 on wares.	skin lotion, skin moisturizer, skin toner, soap, sun block preparations, sun screen preparations, suntanning preparations talcum powder, toilet soap, toilet water, vanishing cream, and decorative nail accessories used with finger and/or toe nails, namely gitter, studs, beads, foil, decals, tattoos, and paper-backed transfers	cosmetics and fragrances, namely adhesive for attaching artificial nails, adhesive for attaching artificial rails partificial fraits explains, artificial fraits, beauty masks, blusher, body coep, purposes, bubble bath, cologne, compacts, cosmetic pencils, purposes, cotton swabs for cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for personal use, cold cream, curl paper, cuticle removing preparations, decdorant soap, emery boards, eye pencils, eye shadow, eyebrow pencils, eyeliner, face powder, for facial bioton, facial makeup, facial scrub, foot powder, for adail on makeup, grooming shampoo, hair face soap, facial lotion, facial makeup, facial scrub, foot powder, for penarations, hair care preparations, hair gel thair gel makeup, thair straightening preparations, hair shampoo, hair spray, hair straightening preparations, hair massage on, nail briffice and artificial rail emoving preparations, nail gel, nail gel, hair gel lighter, nail glue, nail grooming products, namely tips, glue, lacquer, gitter and artificial rail emoving preparations, nail hardener, nail lacquer, nail polish, nail polish personal use, essential olis for personal use, essential olis for personal use, essential olis for bersonal use, essential olis for dearn, shaving cream, stan cleans, shaving dealin, shaving cream, stan cleans, shaving dealin, shaving cream, stan cleans, skin deansing come, skin
04-Jun-91	10-Jun-98		02-Oct-95
Finar	23-Nov-00		26-Apr-01
nzSt. Ne,B.V.	Finanz St. 23-Nov-00 Honore, B.V.		26-Apr-01 Honore, B.V.
	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.		all OZ-Oct-95 26-Apr-01 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V. Registered Registered
	Registered		Registered

ú
(a)
ç
ğ
Ţ
ú
۰
9
0)-1-61
b)FSH Cosm
Ĭ

יוסווסוס, בי								5	!
Honore B V	07-Apr-01 Honore, B.V.		27-Jun-97	artificial fingemails and fingemail adhesive tabs	3	1548206	970065978	PRESS & GO	China
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 07-Apr-99 Honore, B.V.		22-Jan-98	cosmelics, namely, lipstick, lip pencils, lip gloss, eyestradow, eyeliner, mascara, rouge, blush and foundation	ω	1260164	9700132196	NAT ROBBINS	China
Finanz St Honore, B.V.			07-May-99	nail buffers, nail files, nail files, nail tools, artificial removers	00	1455093	9900049026	FETISH	China
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.			02-Jun-97	 3 - cosmetics including nail care products; perfumes; essential oils; toilet soaps; shampoo; skin moisturizers; hair spray 	ω	1192137	970054070	FETISH	China
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.		······································	25-Jun-97	files, buffers, abrasives and fingernail implements including nail clippers, cuticle clippers, nail scissors and the like	œ	1209315	970064871	COSMAR	China
Finanz St.			10-Jun-98	lotions for face and body; creams for face and body; and moisturizers for face and body, cologne, perfume, face and body scrub and cleanser, body sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, soaps for face and body		537607	880925	SOCIAL BUTTERFLY	Canada
Finanz St.	Cosmar Coporation		10-Jun-98	lotions for face and body, creams for face and body, moisturizers for face and body, cologne, perfume, face and body scrub and cleanser, body sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, soap for face and body Used in CANADA since at least as early as March 1998 on wares.		539754	880944	SHOP-A-HOLIC	Canada
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 21-Jul-89 Honore, B.V.		20-Jul-88	artificial fingemails	ω	358660	611597	QUIK	Canada
Finanz St. Honore, B.	Finanz St. 17-Nov-89 Honore, B.V.		24-Oct-88	artificial nails tips and nail tips remover	ω	363909	617698	QUIKFIT	Canada
Finanz St.			05-Nov-02	nal-care products namely artificial nalis, artificial nalitips, artificial nalitips, artificial nalitips, artificial nalitips, actylic sculpture powder, actylic sculpture liquid, artificial nalit remover, nali gel nali forms, nali primer, nali glue, and sculpting nali kits; manicure implements namely fingernali files, buffers, cuticle pusheris, abrasives and manicure sticks; nali-care products namely dappen dishes for use in applying artificial nalis, sculpture brushes and nalilibrushes.		TMA603798	1158077	PRO 10	Canada
Honore, B.V.	03-Mar-89 Honore, B.V.		05-Jun-86	artificial fingernalis and fingernali adhesive tabs	3	352562	563893	PRESS & GO	Canada
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.			22-Dec-94	IIp, nail, eye and facial cosmetics and accessories, namely brushes and applicators for applying cosmetics; fragrances, namely perfume, eau de cologne and toilet water	ω	476514	771586	NAT ROBBINS	Canada
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.			04-Nov-94	nail care products, namely artificial nails, nail polish and enamel, acrylic powders and figuids, nail treatments, hardeners, adhesives, nail gel overlays and activators, fingernail decorations, abrastves; namely files, buffers, grinders, and cuticle pushers	8	512663	767906	NAIL FETISH	Canada
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.		10-Jun-98	and cleanser Used in CANADA since at least as early as March 1998 on wares.	TANK BALLANA SALIMANA ANA SALIMANA	539752	880928	LIQUID GRIT	Canada

ú
<u>a</u>
Copy
9
ŭ
~
Ţ
ġ
_
Cosmar

c
(a)
Copy
Of EX 3
Ţ
ú
9
ļ
0)-+81
b)-+SH Cosm
2
2

Com o	Euro	C Eu	Com	Cou
European	European	European	European	CountryName *= TMName ** Appl No ** Reg No ** *Class **
PR R S	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	FETIS	GETIG	e se
PRESS & GO	6	FETISH, 526293,	FETISH, 526293,	MName
	□	93,	E 93	
g _i	3155652			Appl N
535716 535716				lo 💉
35716	3156			RegN
**************************************	3155652 003			o 🛵 ·c
		na ac to su sign		lass E
bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; including artificial fingernalis and fingernal adhesive tabs.	Cosmelics, including personal, skin and hair care products; artificial false nails, decorated false press-on nails; fingernail-grooming and toe-nail grooming products and fingernail-care and pedicure preparations, namely fingernail and toenail decorations, namely, precut stericil graphics for fingernails and toenails; nail-grooming products, namely, tips, glue, lacquer and gitter, appliques, rhinestones and gerns, hand and foot scrubs, non-medicated body soak salts and non-medicated nail soak salts, loitons, masks, hand and foot gels, bath gels, creams, namely, non-medicated leg, body and foot cream, cosmetic nail pencils, whitening gels, soap falses and body bars; callus creams, adhesives for cosmetic use, adhesives for etatching artificial fingernails and athesives for attaching artificial fingernails and athesives for personal use, justick, cosmetics and make-up books for personal use, justick, cosmetics and make-up	pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, rouge, sachets, shaving balin, shaving cream, shaving gel, shaving lotion, shower gel, skin claarifier, skin cleansing cream, skin cleansing lotion, skin cream, skin emoilient, skin ilightener, skin biton, skin moisturizer, skin toner, soap, sun block preparations, sun screen preparations, suntaming preparations, talcum powder, toilet soap, toilet water, venishing cream, decorative nail accessories used with finger and/or toe nails, namely gitter, studs, beads, toil, decais, tattooes, paperbacked transfers 8 - nail buffers, nail files and nail tools, namely artificial nail removers	lightener, hair lotton, hair relaxing preparations, hair removing cream, hair rise, hair shampoo, hair spray, hair stadphening preparations, hair styling preparations, hair waving ititon, hand cream, hand soap, hydrogen peroxide for use on hair, incense, lip balm, lip gel, lip gloss, lipstick, liquid soap, makeup, makeup remover, mascara, massage oil, nall buffing preparations, nail care preparations, nail enamel, nail gitter, nail glue, nail grooming products, namely tips, glue, lacquer, glitter and artificial buffing preparations, nail are preparations, nail enamel, the glighe, lacquer, glitter and artificial buffing preparations, nail are preparations, nail proming products, namely tips, glue, lacquer, glitter and artificial nail removing preparations, nail hardener, nail lacquer, nail polish, nail polish base coat nail polish remover, nail polish nepsessatital olis for use in manufacturing personal use, essential olis for use in manufacturing cosmetics, perfume, petroleum jelly for cosmetic turposes, powder, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes,	
oreparati o, cleanii o, soapi o, soapi hair lotio	rificial indifferential indifferential indifferential and finge gemail a gemail a gemail a gemail a final indifferential indif	ined cos ving crea lotion, st skin otio skin lotio preparat y preparat y preparat y sused v ss used v ss used v	hair lotto cream, I htening I htening I htening I has, hair organ pe lel, lip glue, ns, nali lins, nil artificial artificial ing prod artificial ing prod artificial nali lacq remove; nali lise, esse, perfum powder, nali loosmet	場別語はいる Goods た
ions and ng, polis s; perfus ons; der	ng persong persong delase nalidase nali	imetic warm, shave arifler, s arifler, s din crear in, skin r ations, su ations, t ations, t fing creawith fing s, foil, d i remov	waying waving waving waving waving seroxide for assential mass. The sero waving sero waving waving waving mass. The sero waving groon all groons, nail fucts, no nail remail puer, nail per, nail pe	C
dothers thing, so mery, es ntifrices;	nnal, skillis, deccard toe- and toe- re and p ail deco and foo	ipes, ro ving gel kin clea m, skin den moisturit n scree alcum p alcum p alcum p alcum p alcum p alcum, decu per and/o per and/o per and/o per and/o per and/o	elaxing by hair s itions, hair s itions, hair s itions, ha itions, ha citor, use a citor, lea citor	oods to
ubstand couring a sential includir	n and hinrated is a mand hinrated is continued and to edicure edicure and to edicure and to edicure is salts ar masks, masks, no body no dhesive dhesive nail tips of thooks sametics as mall tips of the continued and to the sametics as mall tips of the continued and tips of the	uge, sau shavin, nsing cu smollien car, skir zer, skir n prepa owder, u orative r orative r attoces, ail files	prepara hampoc air stylin and crea nn hair, iid soapa age oil, is, nail e ducts, n uffing p uffing p uffing poil i, nail poi coat, na n esser i, esser i, esser i, esser i, esser i, esser in mar	
es for and abra oils, ig artific	air care ship prepare namely, namelicat medicat medicat medicat medicat ncils, soaps, soaps, soaps, soaps, soaps, soaps, soaps, soaps, soaps, ncils, n	chets, signature, signature, sind toner, signature, soliet soliet solielis, nan paper-and nail	tions, h. , hair sr g g mn, harw ncense nail buf anamel, the reparati titler, na lacque ons, nai sh bass sih bass titlal oils smetic ic tissue	
asive	ss-on strions, pre- uil- d d foot d foot ad foot sed	having in soap, soap, ap, nely tools,	# 5 En =- 2 4	
02-May-07	05-May-03			Appl
				ate 🛠 🤸
Finanz	Finenz &			AppDate RegDate
oo Finanz	Finanz			e Recor
12 St.	nz St.			ordOwn
1				erEquit
z St.	Finenz St.			oOwnerEquitOwnerName
0	70 60			ame
	Registered			Status

France	France	European Community France	European Community
QUIK FIT	DRESS & CO	Goods continued	3 - bleaching laundry use; c preparations; cosmetics, hat namely artificial powders and to treatments, nail for removing preparations raise arms; raz namely artificial powders and tools side arms; raz namely, files, to hippers, scisson for precious me sponges; brus toothbrushes), cleaning purpo community PRO 10 544288 544288 3, 8, 21 junworked or s (except glass)
93/488093	93479002	93/487864	5.4.4.2.98
93/488093	93479002 1, 3,	93/487864	544288
ω	 ധ യ	3, 8, 2	3, e, 2
adritical ingernalis, nall tips, adhesive, adhesive tips, removing preparations, nall enamels, cuticle and nail treatments, and files, buffers, abrasives, and fingernail implements including nall clippers, cuticle clippers, nail scissors and the like	According to a letter dated 10-25-002 from Bouju Derambure Bugnion, the goods are as follows: Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tranning substances; adhesives used in industry, in class 1; Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouning and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfurnery, essential cits, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifice, false nails, nail care preparations, adhesives for nails, nail varnish, in class 3; Hand tools and implements (hand-operated); cutlery, side arms; razors, nail files, in class 8.	and earthenware not included in other classes; nall brushes; all the foregoing not for oral hygienic purposes artificial fingernalis, nall tips, adhesives, achesive tabs, removing preparations, nall enamels, cuticle and nail treatments, and files, buffers, abrasives and fingernal implements including nail clippers, cuticle clippers, nail 21 scissors, and artificial nail removers	reparations and other substances for leaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive soaps, perfumery, essential oils, ir lotions; including nail care products, it nails, nail care preparations, nail rideners, strengtheners, conditioners, and eligible preparations, nail care products, in nail gel overlays and activators, cuticle mms, fingernail decorations, artificial nail aration and sills, nail wraps; all the roral hygienic purposes. and implements (hand operated); cutlery, ors; including manicure implements, cutlery, ors; including manicure implements, suffers, abrasives, grinders, clippers, ors and cuticle pushers or and cuticle pushers or kitchen utensils and containers (not thes (except paint brushes and brush-making materials; articles for ses; (except toothbrushes); steelwool; emi-worked glass
18-Oct-93	03-Aug 93	15-Oct-93	02-May-97
18-Oct-93	03-Aug-93	15-Oct-93	02-May-97 07-Jan-00 Hone
		Finanz St.	77-Jan-00 Honore, B.V.
Finanz St. Finanz St. 18-Oct-93 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	72 St. Finanz St. Registered
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

¢	,
٤	ú
Ç	
2	2
2	
ί	3
3	
c	
c	

France	France QUIK 93/479003 93479003 1, 3 & 8	93/479003	93479003	- -	artificial fingernalis, nali tips, adhesives, adhesive tabs, removing preparations, nali enamels, cuticle and nali treatments, and files, buffers, abrasives and fingernali implements including nali clippers, cuticle clippers, nali scissors, and the like	03-Aug-93	03-Aug-83 03-Aug-83	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
					3 - detergents and bleaching agents; cleansing, polishing, fat removal and abrasive agents; soaps; perfumes, essential oils, body and beauty care agents, namely for nail care, heir waters, tooth pastes, artificial finger nails, also self-adhesive; finger nail tips, adhesive substances; stickers for finger nails and/or shields, platelets and stickers, also self-adhesive for application on finger nails; removal preparations, nail varnishes, nail skin and/or nail bed and nail treatment agents and devices					
		alatici ir dalatini dalatici ir dalatici i	H-100041117	Martin (1) 27 (2000)	8 - hand operated tools and instruments; cuttery, forks and spoons; cutting and piercing devices; razors; filing, polishing, abrasive agents and devices; finger nail treatment and care instruments, apparatus and sets	**************************************				
Germany	COSMAR	39720333.0	39720333	<u>မ</u> စ ည	21 - instruments and containers for homes and kitchens (not of precious metals nor plated); combs and sponges; brushes (with the exception of paint brushes); brush making materials; cleaning products; steel shavings; raw or partly processed glass (with the exception of building glass); glass goods, porcelain and 39720333 3, 8, 21 stoneware to the extent that	05-May-97	01-Oct-97	01-Oct-97 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
Germany	CUSMAR, Reg. 39720333.0, Goods continued				they are included in class 21; (finger)nail pincers and clippers, tongs and clippers for the finger nail skin, nail scissors, nail skin scissors and the like					The state of the s
Germany	PRESS & GO	39719779.9	39719779	3	detergents and bleaching agents; cleaning, polishing, fat removal and abrasive agents; soaps; perfumes; essential oils, agents for body and beauty care, hair waters, toothpastes; artificial fingernalls, including self-adhesive; stickers for fingernalis and/or shields, platelets and stickers, also self-adhesive, for application on fingernalis	02-May-97	08-Mar-02	08-Mar-02 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Registered
-		very get and the control to control and the co			 - nail care products, specifically artificial nails, nail polish & enamel, acrylic powders and liquids, nail care preparations, nail treatments, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oil, adhesives, nail gel overlays and activators, cuticle creams, fingernail decorations 	T NAMES OF THE TOTAL OF THE TOT				
Germany	PRO 10	39509632,4	39509632	<u></u> &	8 - manicure implements, especially files, buffers, abrasives, grinders, clippers, nippers, scissors, cuticle pushers	06-Mar-95	06-Mar-95	Finanz St.	O6-Mar-95 Honore R V Honore R V	Registered

ω
a
Copy
잌
of Ex 3 (
6
)_FSH
Cosmar
marks

Indonesia	Indonesia	Нолд Колд	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong
COSMAR	COSMAR	PRO 10	PRESS & GO	FETISH	199907668AA (7668 and 7689 were merged into 19907668AA 3, 8
D97 10754	D97 10755	9717564	9717596	95/12301	9717567
413883	413693	1998B11331A A (B11331 and B12997 were B12997 were this new number)	B7376/1999 1999B07376	97/00016	199907668AA (7668 and 77696 were merged into 199907668AA
œ	ω	<u>ο</u> ο	ω	ယ	8
Nait file, nait supporters, nait polishers, finger nait treatment apparatus, hand tools & instruments, cuttery, forks & spoons	iartificial nalis, nali tips (artificial), adhesive materials, adhesive strips (for artificial nalis), preparations for removing artificial nalis, nali enamels, preparations for the treatment of epidermis and nalis, bleaching preparations & other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouning & abrasive preparations, soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentrifices	Class 3: bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices, nail care preparations, artificial nails, nail polish and enamel, acrylic powders and liquids, nail treatments; hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesive tabs for artificial nails; nail gel overlays and activators; cuticle creams, nail forms, fingennail decorations, artificial nail removing preparations, silk nail wraps Class 8: hand tools (hand-operated), manicure implements, nail files, nail buffers, abrasive instruments (hand operated), grinding tools (hand operated), clippers, nippers, scissors, cuticle nippers and pushers	bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouning and abrasive preparations; scaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices, artificial fingernalis, adhesive tabs for attaching artificial fingernalis	cosmetics and fragrances	Class 3: bleaching preparations and other substator laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essenticosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices, artificial finger nailips, adhesive tor fixing false nails, adhesive to attaching artificial nail, artificial nail removing preparations, nail enamels, cuticle and nail treatmed the state of the st
05-Jun-97	05-Jun-97	11-Dec-97	11-Dec-97	13-Apr-95	11-Dec-97
02-Apr-98	02-Apr-98	11-Dec-97	11-Dec-97	13-Apr-95	nces al oils, nals, abs for shents ive - 11-Dec-97 11-Dec-97 Hono
		Finanz St.	11-Dec-97 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 13-Apr-95 Honore, B.V.	
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	11-Dec-97 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V. Registered
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

- Natiotal and	D. V. FICITOIG, D. V.	TO MIG, D. V.	IO-Mai-60 I IO IO G	21-Mak-01	FIGURE CLOSE CO.	11010		0.0.00		
	Finanz St.	S))	<u>.</u>	D070797	80.5	Indonesia
Registered	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	B.K	Finanz 27-Mar-98 Honore	05-Jun-97	manicure implements, namely, files, buffers, abrasives, grinders, clippers, nippers, scissors and cuticle pushers	8	413254	D9710748	PRO 10	Indonesia
Registered	Finanz St.	1.7	17-Mar-98	21-May-97	nall care products, namely, artificial nails, nail polish and enamel, acrylic powders and liquids, nail care preparations, nail treatments, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesives, nail gel overlays and activators, cuticle creams, nail forms, fingernail decorations, artificial nail removing preparation and slik nail wraps	W	412288	D979721	PRO 10	Indonesia
Registered	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Cosmar 05-Jun-97 Corporation	05-Jun-97	05-Jun-97	artificial fingemails and fingernall adhesive tabs	3	413591	D9710753	PRESS & GO	Indonesia
Registered	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 18-Jun-97 Honore, B.V.	18-Jun-97	18-Dec-97	cosmetics, namely lipstick, lip pencil, lip gloss, eye shadow, eyeliner, mascara, rouge, blush and foundation	ω	428884	9727602	NAT ROBBINS	Indonesia
					mosturizer, skin toner, soap, sun block preparations, sun screen preparations, suntanning preparations, talcum powder, toilet soap, toilet water, vanishing cream, decorative nall accessories with finger and/or toe nails, namely glitter, studs, beads, foil, decals, tattoes, paper-backed transfers		=		FETISH, Reg. 432436, Goods continued	Indonesia
negation	D. C.			Cirio	relaxing preparations, hair removing cream, hair rinse, hair shampoo, hair straightening preparations, hair styling preparations, hair waving oldon, hand cream, hydrogen preparations, hair waving oldon, hand cream, hydrogen preoxide for use on hair, incense, lip balm, lip gel, lip gloss, lipstick, liquid soap, makeup, makeup remover, mascara, massage oil, nail buffing preparations, nail care preparations, nail enamel, nail gitter, nail glue, nail groomling products, namely tips, glue, lacquer, glitter and artificial nail removing preparation, nail hardener, nail lacquer, nail polish, nail groomling products, namely tips, glue, lacquer, glitter and artificial nail removing preparation, nail hardener, nail lacquer, nail polish top coat, nail stengthener, nail tips, night cream, essential oils for use in manufacturing cosmetics, perfume, petroleum jety for cosmetic purposes, powder, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, rouge, sachets, shaving balm, shaving cream, skin clarifier, skin cleansing cream, skin		=		FETISH, Reg. 432436, Goods	Indonesia
R oo stored	Finanz St.	Guus Wauben Wauben	11-Feb-98	05-May-97	attaching artificial nails, adhesive for attaching artificial eyelashes, aftershave lotion, antiporspirant, artificial/false eyelashes, artificial/false nails; artificial/false eyelashes, artificial/false nails; artificial/false nail top, astringent for cosmelic purposes, baby shampoo, bath gel, bath oil, bath powder, bath saits, beauty masks, blusher, body cream, body lotion, body oil, body powder, body soep, bubble bath, cologne, compacts, cosmetic pencils, cotton for cosmetic purposes, cotton puffs for cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs cotton swabs for cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for personal use, cold cream, curl paper, cuticle removing preparations, eyeling, face powder, face soap, facial totion, facial makeup, facial scrub, foot powder, foundation makeup, grooming shampoo, hair bleaching preparations, hair color remover, hair cleaning preparations, hair color remover, hair cleaning preparations, hair color remover, hair cleaning preparations, hair color remover, face	432436	432		FETISH	indonesia
¥ Statús .	iOwnerEquitOwnerName ■ Status »		RegDate	* AppDate RegDate Recon	3 - cosmelics and fragrances, namely adhesive for	Se doa	Reg No	-Appl Na.+	country Name ATMName Applied Reg No. Class	CountryName

ω
3 (a)
Copy
₫
of Ex 3 (b)-FSH
3
Ĭ
ģ
_
Cosmar marks

CountryName	CountryName TMName ***	** Appling **	** RegiNo.** Class	Slass 💌	Page 1998 Annual Coods	- AppDate : RegDate : Recor	≪RegDate *	dOwner	EquitOwnerName	Status *
ireland	FETISH BC	95/6879	168467 3		The state of the s	02-Oct-95	02-Oct-95	e, B.V.		Registered
freland	168467, Remarks	95/6879								
				Pro and na en ha ha de str	Toiletries; cosmetics, perfumery; soaps, hair care products; hand care, cuticle and nail care products; artificial fingernails; nait tips, adhesives tabs and nail removing prepaprations, nail varnish, nail enamel and nail polish, preparations for removing nail polish, nail enamel and nail varnish, acrylic powders and liquids, hardeners, strengtheners, acrylicipers, oils, athesive decorations; cuticle and nail treatments; nail strengthening and nail hardening preparations, false stringthening and nail hardening preparations, false nails and abhrasive paper for nails, adhesives for fixing			Finanz St.	Finanz St.	
Ireland	PRO 10	200103702	226205 003		rolletines, cosmetics, perfumery, soaps, hair care products; artificial fingemalis, nail tips, adhesives, adhesive tabs and nail removing preparations, nail varnish, nail enamel and nail polish, preparations for removing nail enamel and nail polish, preparations for removing nail enamel and nail varnish, acrylic powders and fiquids, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesive tabs, nail gel overlays and activators; fingernail decorations; cuticle and nail treatments; nail strengthening and nail hardening preparations, false nails and abrasive paper for nails, adhesives for fixing false nails	11-Dec-01	11-Dec-01	11-Dec-01 Honore, B.V. 11-Dec-01 Honore, B.V.	nonore, B.v. Honore, B.V.	Published
Japan	FETISH	H07-103970 (formerly 103970/1995)	3362114 3	fall and	soaps and detergents; perfumery and incenses; cosmetics and tolletries; false nails, false eyelashes; adhesives for affixing false hair, adhesives for affixing false hair, adhesives for affixing false eyelashes, laundry starch, funori (seaweed gelatin for use in washing or stretching clothes); dentifricas	05-Oct-95	21-Nov-97		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
Japan		81325/1996	3351290 8	<u>a</u>	nail files	18-Jul-96	09-Oct-97		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	
Japan		81326/1996	4146078 21		sculpture brushes for nails	18-Jul-96	15-May-98		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	
Japan		31150/1994	3329320 3	art art	artificial nails, adhesives for artificial nails, removers for artificial nails, nail repairs, natural nail strengtheners, nail enamels, cuticle treatments, and other cosmetics	28-Mar-94	04-Jul-97		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	
Japan	NAT ROBBINS	H09-185146 (formerly 85146/1997)	4250608 3	Shandari othus shanda	Lipstick and louge (sic); lip pencils; lip gloss; eye shadow; eyelliner, mascara; blush; foundation; and other cosmetics and tollerines; soaps and detergents; perfumery, fragrances and incenses; artificial nalls; affixing false eyelashes; adhesives for affixing false hair, adhesives for affixing false shair, adhesives for affixing false syelashes; laundry starch; funori (seawed gelatine for laundry use); dentifices; anti-static preparations for household purposes; de-greasing preparations for household purposes; de-greasing preparations; stain-removing benzine; fabric softeners for laundry use; laundry bleach; polishing preparations; abrissive paper (sandpaper); abrasive doth; abrasive sand; artificial punice; polishing paper, polishing cloth; shoe cream; shoe polish; path stripping preparations	10-Dec-97	12-Mar-99	-		A popular property and

Malaysia	Malaysia	Liechtenstein	Lebanon	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Japan	CountryName
COSMAR	COSMAR	FETISH	NAT ROBBINS	FETISH	COSMAR	PRESS & GO	Country Name - IMName - Appl No : Reg No : Class - Lass
98/02/02/4	98002023	9640	562/280894	95-37411	40-1998-8648	H09-121232 (formerly	Appl No
98002024 8	98/02023	9640	64424	362235	40-456144	4272786	Reg No.
©	ယ	ω	ω	NATIO NAL CLASS	00	CONTRACTOR AND	Class
files, buffers, abrasives, grinders and fingernail implements, including nail clippers, cuticle clippers, cuticle pushers and nail scissors	nall, artificial nail removing preparations, nail enamels, cuticle and nail treatments	cosmetics and fragrances	nail lacquer and lipstick		and the second second second		Coods at Late In Section
23-Feb-98	23-Feb-98	12-Oct-95	14-Nov-94	04-Oct-95	31-Mar-98	27-May-97	**AppDate_*
27Jun-02	23-Feb-98	24-Jan-96	14-Nov-94	16-May-97	07-Oct-99	14-May-96	RegDate
	Cosmar 23-Feb-98 Corporation	24-Jan-96 Corporation	₽.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 07-Oct-99 Honore, B.V.	Finan	Reco
	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	rdOwnerEquitOwnerName Status
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	##Status

Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia
NAT ROBBINS	FETISH, App. 98/02030, Goods continued	FETISH, App. 98/02030, Goods	Malaysia 98/02030 3
98/02026		=	98/02030
98/02026			NO.
ω			ω 0
cosmetics, namely, lipstick, lip pencils, lip gloss, eye shadow, eyeliner, mascara, rouge, blush, and foundation	skin lotion, skin moisturizer, skin toner, soap, sun block preparations, sun screen preparations, suntanning preparations, talcun powder, toilet soap, toilet water, vanishing cream, decorative nail accessories used with finger and/or toe nails, namely gitter, studs, beads, foil, decails, talticoes, paper-backed transfers	inginetier, riair lottori, riair relaxing preparations, hair relaxing preparations, hair relaxing preparations, hair styling preparations, hair styling preparations, hair waving lition, hand cream, hand soap, hydrogen peroxide for use on hair, incense, lip baim, lip gel, lip gloss, lipstick, liquid soap, makeup, makeup remover, mascara, massage oil, nail buffing preparations, nail care preparations, nail enamel, nail gitter, nail glue, nail grooming products, namely tips, glue, lacquer, glitter and artificial nail removing preparations, nail hardener, nail lacquer, nail polish glue, lacquer, nail glue hardener, nail lacquer, nail polish peparations, nail hardener, nail lacquer, nail polish populations, nail sterngtherer, nail tips, night cream, essential oils for personal use, essential oils for use in manufacturing cosmetics, perfume, petroleum jelly for cosmetic purposes, powder, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened cosmetic sacchets, shaving lotion, shaving cream, shaving cream, skin cleansing cream, skin ightener cleans ing lotion, skin cream, skin emollient, skin lightener	cosmetics and fragrances, namely adhesive for tohing artificial nails, adhesive for attaching artificial/false palashes, artificial/false nails, includifalse nails, adhesive for attaching artificial/false nails, astringent for cosmetic poses, baby shampoo, bath gel, bath oil, bath vder, bath saits, beauty masks, blusher, body am, body lotion, body oil, body powder, body so able bath, cologne, compacts, cosmetic purposes, cotton purfis for cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for sometic purposes, cotton swabs for some luse, cold cream, cut paper, cuticle removis parations, deodorant soap, emery boards, eye am, eye makeup, eye makeup, eye makeup, facial makeup, facial scrub, inder, foundation makeup, grooming shampoo, ha ching preparations, hair care preparations, hair daes in hair deessing, hair dye, hair gel, hair
23-Feb-98	11.000		AppDate 23-Feb-98
Cosmar Corporal			AppoDate Record
Cosmar Corporation	The same of the sa		
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	1.00 (ar Finanz St. Pending
Registered Date not available at this time			Pending

Poland	Poland	New Zealand	New Zealand	Malaysia	Malaysia
E I SH			FETISH	PRO 10	Malaysia PRESS & GO 98/02025 98002025 3 artificial
Z173243	Z-174256	701006	254194	98/02027	98/02025
122944 3, 8	GG	701006 3,8	254194	98002027 3	98002025 3
	3, 8, 21	o o		3	3
3' - cosmetics and fragrances, namely adhesive for attaching artificial nails, adhesive for attaching artificial leyelashes, aftershave folion, antiperspirant, artificial/false eyelashes, artificial/false nails, artificial/false eyelashes, artificial/false nails, artificial/false nails, artificial/false nails, artificial/false nails, shanpoo, bath gel, bath oil, bath powder, bath salts, beauty masks, blusher, body cream, body lotion, body oil, body powder, body soap, bubble bath, cologne, compacts, cosmetic pencils, cotton for cosmetic purposes, cotton puffs for cosmetic purposes, cotton stoks for cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for personal use, cold cream, curl paper, cuticle removing preparations, decodorant soap, emery boards, eye cream, eye makeup, eye makeup remover, eye pencils, eye shadow, eyebrow pencils, eyeliner, face powder, foundation makeup, grooming shampoo, hair bleaching preparations, hair color remover, hair conditioner, hair dressing, hair dye, hair gel, hair conditioner, hair dressing, hair dye, hair gel, hair	artificial ingernalis, nali lips, adhesives, adhesive tabs, removing preparations, nali enamels, cuticle and nali treatments, and files, buffers, abrasives and fingernali implements including nali clippers, cuticle clippers, nali scissors, and the like	3. Perfumery: soaps; essential oils, hair lotions; cosmetics, including artificial nails, artificial nail tips, decorated nail tips, nail polish and nail enamel, brightening topcoat nail polish, acrylic powders, acrylic liquid, acrylic gels, nail-care preparations, nail adhesives, nail glue, nail gel overlays and activators, nail forms, artificial-nail removing preparations, nail-whitening open. I an artificial nail primer, dappen dishes and brush cleaner. 8. Personal care and manicure implements, including nail files, nail abrasive blocks, nail buffer, manicure sticks, cutite pushers, nail brush, and nail sculpture brushes; razors; scissors.	preparations for application to the skin, scalp, hair or nails; skin care preparations, soaps; perfurnes; eaux de cologne; toilet waters; cosmetics; essential oils; dentifrices; non-medicated toilet preparations; talcum powders for foilet use; preparations for the hair, non-medicated preparations for the care of skin; cleansing masks; itssues impregnated with cosmetics; cotton wool and cotton sticks for cosmetic purposes; cosmetic pencia; anti-perspirants; deororants for use on the person; mouthwashes, not for medical use; nail care preparations	nali care products, namely artificial nalis, nali polish and enamel, acrylic powders and liquids, nali care preparations, nali treatments, hardeners, straighteners, conditioners, oils, adhesive tabs for artificial nalis, nali gel overlays and activators, cutilce creams, nali forms, fingernali decorations, artificial nali removing preparation and silk nail wraps	fingemails and fingemail adhesive tabs
09-May-97	04-Jun-97	04-Sep-03	29-Sep-95	23-Feb-98	23-Feb-98 23-Feb-98 Corpon
09-May-97 Honore	Parameter de la constitución de	05-Sep-03	13-Apr-95 Honore	12-Sep-02	23-Feb-98
Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Cosmar 12-Sep-02 Corporation	Cosmar 23-Feb-98 Corporation
		Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	r Finanz St. ation Honore, B.V.
Readistance	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

ition ation	oe-fux-17					
1 1		TAIL IST IVYSS		40,0	35.61.613	10000
	2		86 20	43 636	NAIL FETISH	Puerto Rico
		Files, buffers, abrasives, grinders and fingernail implements, including all nail clippers, cuticle clippers, 8 pippers, cuticle pushers and nail scissors	7	42857	COSMAR	Puerto Rico
	15-Apr-98	artiricial lingemails, nail tips, adhesives, adhesive tabs, removing preparations, nail enamels, cuticle and nail 3 treatments (class 3)	8	42858	COSMAR	Puerto Rico
08-Aug-96 Honore, B.V. Hono	13-Oct-95)78 3	312978C 312978	FETISH	Portugal
	04-Jun-97	3 - nall care products, namely, artiticial nails, nail polish and enamel, acrylic powders and liquids, nail care preparations, nail retainents, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesives, nail gel overlays and activators, cuticle creams, nail forms, fingernail decorations, artificial nail removing preparation and silk nail wraps 8 - manufacture implements, namely, files, buffers, abrasives, grinders, clippers, nippers, scissors and 3, 8, 21 cuticle pushers		2.174255 136559	PRO 10	Poland
Finanz St. Finanz St. 04-Jun-97 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V.	04-Jun-97		715 3	Z-174254 121715	PRESS & GO	Poland
		skin lotion, skin moisturizer, skin toner, soap, sun block preparations, sun screen preparations, suntanning preparations, suntanning preparations, talcum powder, tollet soap, tollet water, vanishing cream, decorative nail accessories with finger and/or toe nails, namely gitter, studs, beads, foil, decals, tattoes, paper-backed transfers 8 - nail buffers, nail files and nail tools, namely artificial nail removers	1		FETISH, Reg. 122944, Goods	Poland
		lightener, hair lotion, hair relaxing preparations, hair removing cream, hair rinse, hair shampoo, hair spray, hair straightening preparations, hair styling preparations, hair waving lotion, hand cream, hydrogen preparations, hair waving lotion, hand cream, hydrogen preparations, hair waving lotion, hand premover, mascara, massage oil, nail buffing preparations, nail care preparations, nail enamel, nail gitter, nail glue, nail grooming products, namely tips, glue, lacquer, glitter and artificial nail removing preparations, nail hardener, nail polish, nail polish base coat, nail polish remover, nail polish top coat, nail strengthener, nail tips, glitter and artificial nail removing preparations, nail hardener, nail lacquer, nail polish top coat, nail strengthener, nail tips, inght cream, essential oils for personal use, essential oils for use in manufacturing cosmetics, perture, petroleum jelly for cosmetic purposes, powder, premoistened cosmetic tissue, pre-moistened cosmetic tissue, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened cosmetic sachets, shaving balm, shaving ceam, shaving gel, shaving lotion, shower gel, skin calerier, skin ceansing gream, skin cleansing skin cream, skin emollient,			FETISH, Reg. 122944, Goods	Poland

CountryName	CountryName ** TWName * ** Appl No ** Reg No ** Class **	Appl No.	s Reg No €	Class	Goods was always and was	AppDate	AppDate RegDate Record	RecordOwner	lOwnerEquitOwnerName of Status ❖	Status 🕶
Puerto Rico	PRO 10	general gas and distribution and a strength of the second and a strength o	42861	-	are products, namely, artificial nails, nail polish namel, acrylic powders and liquids, nail care rations, nail treatments, hardeners, strengtheners, tioners, oils, adhesives, nail gel overlays and atiors, cutilcle creams, nail forms, fingernail rations, artificial nail removing preparations and silk raps	15-Apr-98	15-Apr-98	Cosmar Cosmar	Finanz St.	Registered
Puerto Rico	PRO 10		42860	_	R - manicure implements, namely, files, buffers, abrasives, grinders, clippers, nippers, scissors and cuticle pushers	15-Apr-98	15-Apr-98		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
Singapore	COSMAR	S/15331/97	T97/15331F 3	-	artificial fingemails, nail tips, adhesive tabs for artificial nails, artificial nail removing preparations, nail enamels, cuticle and nail treatments	17-Dec-97	Finanz 17-Dec-97 Honore	St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
Singapore	COSMAR	S/15332/97	T97/15332D 8	_	files, buffers, abrasives, grinders, nail clippers, cuticle clippers, nippers, cuticle pushers and nail scissors, all being manicure implements, all included in class 8	17-Dec-97	Finanz 17-Dec-97 Honore	st. B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
Singapore		S/15334/97	T97/15334J	-	hand tools for hand and toe nails, nail buffers, nail files, nail clippers, cuttole clippers, nail scissors	17-Dec-97	17-Dec-97	ation	Finanz St.	
Singapore	NAT ROBBINS	S/15329/97	- 1		cosmetics, namely, lipstick, lip pencils, lip gloss, eyeshadow, eyeliner, mascara, rouge, blush and foundation	17-Dec-97	17-Dec-97		Finanz St.	Registered
Singapore	PRESS & GO	S/15330/97		_	artificial fingemails and fingemail adhesive tabs	17-Dec-97	Finanz 17-Dec-97 Honore	B <	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
Singapore	PRO 10	S/15335/97	T97/15335i 3	The state of the s	nail care products, namely, artificial nails, nail polish and enamel, acrylic powders and liquids, nail care preparations, nail treatments, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesive tabs for artificial nails, nail gel overlays and activators, cuticle creams, nail forms, fingernail decorations, artificial nail removing preparations and silk nail wraps; all included in class 3	17-Dec-97	17-Dec-97 Honore	St.	Finanz St.	Registered
Singapore	PRO 10	S/15336/97	T97/15336G 8	-	manicure implements, namely, files, buffers, abrasives, grinders, clippers, nippers, scissors and cuticle pushers; all included in class 8	17-Dec-97	17-Dec-97	St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
South Africa	COSMAR	97/06609	97/06609		bleaching preparations and other substances to laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfurnery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; including artificial fingernais, nail tips, adhesives, adhesive tabs, removing preparations, nail enamets, cuticle and nail treatments	05-Мау-97	Finanz 05-May-97 Honore	, B. <.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
South Africa	COSMAR	97/06610	97/06610 8		hand tools and implements (hand operated); cutlery; side arms; razors including files, buffers, abrasives and fingernail implements	05-May-97	Finanz 05-May-97 Honore	St. B.V.	in the second	Registered
	COSMAR	97/06611	97/06811 21		household or kitchen utensils and containers (not of precious metal or coated therewith); combs and sponges; bushess (except paint bushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except class used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes including nail clippers, cuticle of oppers; nail actisors	05-May-97	Finanz 05-May-97 Honore	St. B.V.		Registered
South Africa	FETISH	97/05989	97/05989 8	_	hand tools and implements (hand operated) including nail buffers, nail files and nail tools, namely artificial nail removers; cutlery; side arms; razors	22-Apr-97	Finanz	St. <		Registered

20-Mar-01 Hon		ir bleaching saning ioner, hair air lotion, air lotion, air hair tening waving se on hair, quid soap, age oil, nail roducts, ai nail coquer, nail over, nail over, nail over, nail ight cream ifor use in im jelly for	22-Apr-97	Country Name TANName Appl No Reg No Class A No Country Name Country Name Appl No Appl No
ore, B.V. Honore, B.V. Registered	cosmetic tissue pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes, pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, rouge, sachets, shaving pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, rouge, sachets, shaving pre-moistened cosmetic wipes, rouge, sachets, shaving belm, shaving cream, skin cleansing cream, skin cleansing lotion, skin cream, skin emollient, skin ightener, skin lotion, skin moisturizer, skin toner, soap, sun block preparations, sun screen preparations, sun block preparations, sun screen preparations, sun took preparations, sun screen preparations, sun took preparations, sun screen preparations, sun took preparations, sun screen preparations, sun stock preparations, sun sachet, rollet scap, toilet water, vanishing cream, decorative nail accessories with finger and/or toe nails, namely glitter, studs, beads, foil, decals, tattoes, paper-backed transfers, dentifrices		72-Apr-97 20-Mar-01 Hon	*ApoDate # RegDate* Reg

Switzerland		Switzerland	Switzerland			opaxi	9	Spain		Spain	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa
PRESS & GO		FETISH	COSMAR			COOMAX PRO-10 2020011		GO	COSMAR PRESS-	COSMAR NAIL	PRO 10	PRO 10	South Africa PRO 10 97/6537 97/06537 8
54703/2003	and the control of th	11530/1995	54704/2003	e A consequence and a second an	The second secon	1.109707		2028510		2028509	97/6536	97/6538	97/6537
3, 8, 519116 16, 21		441470	519117 3,8,21			1108207	201 E	2028510	M 200	2028509	97/06536	97/06538	97/06537
3, 8, 16, 21	00000	မ	3,8,21			G)	3		Δ	ω	N	O
Manicure implements namely nail files, nail buffers, nail shapers, manicure sticks, cuticle pushers and sculpture brushes.	Cl 3: Nail-care cosmetics namely artificial nails, decorated artificial nails, nail glue, nail polish, nail polish topcoat, nail adhesive tabs and press-on nail art	3: cosmetics and fragrances	Class 21: Sculpture brushes	CI 8: Nail-care implements namely nail files, nail buffers, nail shapers, manicure sticks and cuticle pushers	Cl 3: Nail-care cosmetics namely artificial nails, artificial nail tips, decorated artificial nails, nail polish and nail enamel, nail topcoat polish, acrylic powders, acrylic liquids, gel overlay, gel activator, brush cleaner, nail forms, dappen dishes, nail adhesive tabs, nail glue, artificial nail remover and press-on nail art	dentifincos	preparaciones para blanqueer y otras sustancias para la colade; preparaciones para limpiar, pulir, claded; preparaciones para limpiar, pulir, desengrasar y raspar, jabones; perfumenta, aceites esenciales, cosmeticos, lociones para el cabello;	dentifricos	preparaciones para blanquear y otras sustancias para la colada, preparaciones para limpiar, pulir, desengrasar y raspar, jabones; perfumeria, aceites esenciales, cosmeticos, lociones para el cahello:	preparaciones para binquear y otras sustancias para la colada; preparaciones para limpiar, pulir, desengrasar y raspar, jabones; perfumeria, aceites, esenciales, cosmeticos, lociones para el cabello, dentifricos	3 - bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; nail care products, namely artificial nails, nail polish and enamel, acrylic powders and liquids, nail care preparations, nail treatments, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesives, nail gel overlays and activators, cuticle creams, nail forms, fingermail decorations, artificial nail removing preparation and silk nail wraps	household or kitchen utensils and containers (not of precious metal or coated therewith), combs and sponges; brushes (except paint brushes); brushmaking materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steetwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware; porceiain and eartherwate not included in other classes; including nail brushes	hand tools and implements (hand operated); cutlery; side arms; razors; including manicure implements, namely, files, buffers, abrasives, grinders, clippers, nippers, scissors and cuticle pushers
11/20/2003		04-Oct-95	20-Nov-03	104 (NE 1940)		14-May-96		14-May-96	The state of the s	14-May-96	02-May-97	02-May-97	02-May-97
11/20/2003		Finanz 04-Oct-95 Honor	20-Nov-03			14-May-96		14-May-96	eriili anot menotolaka di decembra	14-May-96	02-May-97		
Finanz St. 11/20/2003 Honore, B.V.		e, B.V.	<			Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	14-May-96 Honore, B.V.	Einany St	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	02-May-97 Honore, B.V.
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	**************************************	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	onnecessor and consecutive.	(1999) And Mark and American Andrews (1999) And American American American American American American American	·		Honore, B.V.			Finanz St.	Finanz St.	z St. Finanz St. Registered
Registered		Registered	Registered			Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

United Kingdom	United	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Taiwan	Taiwan	Switzerland	_
PRESS & GO	PRESS & GO	PRO 10	NAT ROBBINS	FETISH	FETISH	DESIGN	COSMAR &		FETISH	QUIK NAILS	Outres
2112979	2135024	337989	355159	336227	336226	337992	337991	84028398	84048991	518232003	
2112879	2135024	KOR81078	KOR98768	KOR72762	KOR73995	KOR 104088	KOR74115	721509	729412	512208	******
ω	ω	3	ω	œ	0	8	ယ	3	ω	000	StanCo
Nall care preparations, false nails, adhesives for fixing false nails, abrasive paper for nails, nail polish and and nail varnish, preparations for removing nail polish or nail varnish; nail strengthening preparations; nail hardening preparations.	toiletries, cosmetics, perfumery, soaps, hair care products; hair care, cuticle and nail care products; artificial fingernalis, nail tips, adhesives, adhesive tabs and nail removing preparations, nail warnish, nail enamel and nail polish, preparations for removing nail polish, nail enamel and nail varnish, acrylic powders and liquids, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, olls, adhesive tabs, nail gel overlays and activators; fingernail decorations; cuticle and nail treatments; nail strengthening and nail hardening preparations.	cosmetic preparations for nail care, artificial nails, nail polish and enamel acylic powders and liquids for nails, nail treatments, nail hardeners, nail strengtheners, nail conditioners, nail oils, nail gel overlays and activators, cuticle creams, nail forms, fingernail decorations, artificial nail removing preparations, silk nail wraps	cosmetics, namely, lipstick, lip pencils, lip gloss, eye shadow, eyeliner, mascara, rouge, blush, liquid foundation, cream foundation and powder foundation	nail buffers, nail files and nail clippers	cosmetics for the eyes, cosmetics for the lips, cosmetics for the care of skins and nails, cosmetics for the hair, cosmetic preparations for bath, cosmetic preparations for shaving, adhesive for attaching artificial nails, adhesive for attaching artificial eyelashes, false eyelashes, false nails, perfume, cologne, essential oils, sachets for partnaining linen, cosmetic preparation for removing artificial nail	nail files, nail buffers, nail trimmers, cuticle trimmers, nail scissors, manicure kits	artificial fingemails, nail tips, adhesive tabs for use with artificial nails, removing cosmetic preparations for artificial nails, removing cosmetic preparations for nail enamets, nail enamets, cuticle and nail treatments	lip, nail, eye and facial cosmetics, fragrances	cosmetics and fragrances	003 - Nail-care kits consisting of gel activator, gel overlay, nail brush cleaner, nail-grooming tips an glue; nail buffer blocks; manicure implements, namely, cuticle pushers and nail shapers, manicure sticks and cuticle sticks; nail polish, nail acrylic powder, and false nails (IC 003). Hand tools and implements (hand-operated) all in the field of personal hygiene and beauty care also including nail care, in particular manicure sets, cuticle pushers, nail shapers, manicure sticks and cuticle sticks, and nail brush cleaning devices. (IC008)	***************************************
6-Oct-66-	05-Jun-97	03-Jul-97	09-Mar-98	12-Jun-97	12-Jun-97	03-Jul-97	03-Jul-97	09-Jun-95	29-Sep-95	23-May-03	
	05-Jun-97	17-Dec-98	26-Feb-98	12-Jun-97	12-Jun-97	03-Jul-97	03-Jul-97				-2000
Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Cosmar 17-Dec-98 Corporation	Cosmar 26-Feb-98 Corporation	Cosmar 12-Jun-97 Corporation	Cosmar Cosmar	Cosmar 03-Jul-97 Corporation	Cosmar 03-Jul-97 Corporation	Finanz St. 16-Jul-96 Honore, B.V.	01-Nov-96 Honore, B.V.	10-Jul-03 Honore, B.V.	
	Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.		Finanz St.	****
Red Sistemed	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0167

CountryName	CountryName Tax TMName Tax 4.	App No. Seg No. Class	Reg No	Class	では何でいる。 See Goods Las		RegiDate		odOwnerEquitOwnerName	N Status
United Kingdom		2135063	2130563	œ	hand tools and implements; files, buffers, abrasives, iders, cuticle pushers	05 liin-97	05- lun-97		Finanz St.	R Penister P
United Kingdom	PRO 10	2112881	2112881	ω	Nail care preparations, false nails, adhesives for fixing false nails, abrasive paper for nails, nail polish and and nail varnish; preparations for removing nail polish or nail varnish; nail strengthening preparations; nail hardening preparations.		16-Oct-96		Finanz St.	Registered
United Kingdom	WRAP QUIK	1403068	A 1403068	CORRECTION SECTION SECTION AND ARTHUR ACCORDING TO	cosmetics and non-medicated toilet preparations; false fingemalis and false toenalis; materials for strengthening nalis; glue, glaze, glaze activator and buffer, all for strengthening nalis; all for sale separately or in kit form; all included in class 3	31-Oct-89	13-Mar-92		Finanz St.	Recoisters
United States of America	TER	75/374142	2239950		3 artificial nall removing preparation	16-Oct-97	13-Apr-99		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
United States	A-HAH	78158006 2799364	2799364	&	Class 003 for artificial nails, decorated press-on nails; fingernail-grooming and toe-nail grooming products and fingernail-care and pedicure preparations, namely fingernail and toenail decorations, hand and foot scrub solutions, non-medicated soak sails and solutions, solutions, non-medicated soak sails and solutions, lotions, masks, hand and foot gels, bath gels, creams, nail pencils, nail whitening gel, soaps, nail adhesives, artificial nail tips, acrylic nails, nail polish removers, artificial nail tips, acrylic nails, nail polish corrector pens, silk wraps, and pumice stones and nail and callus foot smoothing blocks; lipstick; cosmetics and make-up in the nature of body and nail paint and decorations	26-Aug-02	23-Dec-03	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Published
United States	ANCIENT	78164117	2780830	03, 016, 025	Beauty-products kits composed of pumice stones for massaging the feet, abrasive blocks for massaging the feet, skin abrasive preparations, moisturizing cream for the feet and toenails, and toofah sponges (003 Printed instructional material on the subject of foot massage (016) cotton gloves, disposable and non-disposable, for use in preventing the staining of dothers and fabrics from creams, lotions and gels; socks (025)	13-Sep-02	04-Nov-03		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Published
United States of America		75/403345	2375738	ω.	lotions, creams and moisturizers for face and body	10-Dec-97	Cosmar 08-Aug-00 Corporation	-	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	
United States	BRUSH & GO	76344405	2716496	82 93 93	nail-care products, namely, nall tips, fingernail sculpturing overlays, nall-care preparations, cleaner for use on nail brushes, and fingernail gel activator (003) nail brushes (021)	03-Dec-01	13-May-03		Finanz St.	Registered
United States of America	CALMING SOLE	78192209	2841781	8	Beauty products, namely, kits comprised of foot mask creams, skin abrasive preparations for the feet and toenalls, pumice stones and skin abrasives blocks for massaging the feet, and bath additives, namely, non-medicated body soaks and scap flakes for the feet and toenalls (as amended by examiner 5/29/2003)	06-Dec-02	11-May-04		Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Registered
United States of America	CHOCOLATE	78254920	2978869	0 00	003 - skin-care and cleaning preparations, namely, exfoliating scrub for the body, hands, feet and legs, and lotions and creams for the body. hands, feet and legs	27-May-03	26-Jul-05 J		Finanz St. Honore B V	Registered
United States of America	COCOA BUTTER PARFAIT		2913884	8	003 - Lotion and moisturizer for hand, feet and body	02-May-03	31-705-04	Finanz St. Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Dogistand

,			
٠	į	Ç	

- Nali-care kits consisting of gel overlay and gel ator; nall poish, nall brush cleaner, nall glue, and gludes in the form of adhesive to be placed on a lip to facilitate pathing designs thereon. - Nall files, and manicure sitcks that function as le removers and pushers le removers and pushers le removers and pushers sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, ne, perfurna, face and body scrub and cleaneser, sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, ne, perfurna, face and body scrub and cleaneser, sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, ne, perfurnation and body scrub and cleaneser, sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, ne, perfurnation and body scrub and cleaneser, sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, ne, perfurnation and body scrub and cleaneser, sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, ne, perfurnation and body scrub and cleaneser, sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap, ne, perfitcal naise, saftigrantos, namely adhesive for similation nations, nation, and pept, congenity cosmetic pendis, sufficial naise, saftingaritor cosmetic perfurnation, body oil, body powder, body soap, le bath, cologne, competes, cosmetic pendis, soes, boty shampoo, bath gel, bath oil, bath der, that salts, beauty masks, blusher, body sort cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for onal use, cold cream, curl paper, cuciter emoving arations, the cologne, competes, cosmetic pendis, system cosmetic purposes, cotton parts of cosmetic coses, boty shampoo, hair spray, beards, eye never makeub, eye makeub remover, eye pendis, shadow, eyebrow pendis, syeliner, face powder, nor, hair folloin, hair care preparations, hair ing preparations, hair color remover, eye pendis, shadow, eyebrow pendis, syeliner, face powder, never makeub, eye makeub, faccial scrub, foot seap, facel lotion, facial makeub, facial scrub, foot seap, facel lotion, facial makeub, facial scrub, foot seap, facial scrub, foot seap, facial scrub, foot seap, facel pendis scrub, foot seap, facel pendis scrub, foot seap, facel pendis s	Series in man	Country Name A Miname A Appl No A Reg No Class Class	Appl No	Reg No.	Class	Goods 4: 10 Goods	AppDate V ← RegDate * Rec	RegDate*		rdOwnerEquitOwnerName Status :	Status
COLOGRAPIO 78844157 3.8 Code amonto as include sides that function as common activation and common activation activat			and Audition The Control of Contr			۵					
DRAMA QUEEN 75403348 2274988 3 coope, perferent, fee and body, and perfect and perfect	United States of America	COLORPRO	78364167	and the second second		008 - Nail files, and manicure sticks that function as cuticle removers and pushers	06-Feb-04			***	
DRAMA QUEEN 74403348 22214989 3 cody sporting a crobber with continuent for liquid soaps, 100-box 1 31-Aug-95 Honora, 8 V. Honora, 8 V. Evers SHEER 74731702 2098371 3 legislate of the property of the proper						lotions, creams and moisturizers for face and body,					The second secon
DRAMA QUEEN 75403348 2271498 3 social process, politics, eye shadow, and 10-Decord 31-App-361-Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V. EVER SHEER 74731702 2098371 3 lecquers and mascarra 20 septimes, eye shadow, and 20-Sapp-56 05-Aug-97 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V. EVER ASTINO 754377017 1989022 3 nall lacquer and lipscist.	United States	e de la companya de l	•			cologne, perfume, face and body scrub and cleanser, body sponge scrubber with container for liquid soap.	87-188 0)			Finanz St	
EVER SHEER 74731702 208371 3 Indicquies and minascaria Ever Astronometric EVER LASTING 74477413 1080222 3 Indicquies and minascaria Indicquies and injustice Statisticing artifaction lines, angewish for attracting artifacting and indicquies and lipstice Statisticing artifactines, angewish for attracting artifact and indicquies and lipstice Statisticing artifactines, angewish for attracting artifact and indicquies are shown, and per part and lipstice Indicquies are shown, and per part and indicquies and indicquies are shown, and per part and indicquies and indicquies are shown, and per part and indicquies and indicquies are shown, and per part and indicquies and indicquies are shown and and are part and indicquies and indicquies and indicquies are shown and and are shown and and are part and and are part and are	of America	DRAMA QUEEN	75403348	2274988	ω	soap	10-Dec-97	31-Aug-99			Registered
EVERIASTING 74477413 1986022 3 mail acquains and finascian 74477413 1986022 3 mail acquains and finascian 74477413 1986022 3 mail acquains and finascian 74477413 1986022 3 mail acquains and finascians and finascia	United States				,	lipstick, lip gloss, lip liners, eyeliners, eye shadows, nail		The state of the s			***************************************
EVERLASTING 74477413 1989022 3 nail acquier and lipstick 07-Jan-94 09-Jul-96 (horore, B.V.) Finanz St. Finanz St. 25-Apr-04 09-Jul-96 (horore, B.V.) Horore, B.V.	of America	EVER SHEER	74731702	2086371	3	lacquers and mascara	20-Sep-95	05-Aug-97			Registered
disching afficial and fregiones, ramaly adhesive for discharge afficial expession for an expession rate of discharge afficial expession and plants for cosmetic purposes, color and state, beauty masses, blusters, body allowed promotes, cosmetic purposes, color and state, beauty masses, blusters, body allowed promotes, cosmetic purposes, color and state, beauty masses, blusters, body allowed promotes, cosmetic purposes, color and state, beauty masses, blusters, body allowed promotes, but allowed purposes, color and state, beauty masses, blusters, body allowed promotes, but allowed, but allowed purposes, color and state, beauty masses, blusters, body allowed promotes, but allowed, but allowed purposes, color and state, beauty masses, blusters, body allowed promotes, but allowed, but allowed, but allowed purposes, color and state, beauty masses, blusters, body allowed promotes, but allowed, but a	United States	EVEDI ASTINIO	74477449	100000	3	7	-				
articular particular contents and registrates, family achesive for attaching articular and contents of the con	or America	EVERLAGING	/44//413	1986022	3	nail lacquer and lipstick	07-Jan-94	09-Jul-96	1	Honore, B.V.	Registered
artificializate projectory activation (pink) artificializate registerior estimatives reals. artificializate registerior estimatives registerior estaticismos estaticismos registerior hair estaticismos r			*****			cosmetics and fragrances, namely adhesive for attaching artificial nails, adhesive for attaching artificial.		***	And the second s		The state of the s
artifical/false politics, astringent for commits: artifical/false and lity as stringent for commits: purposes, baby shampo, bath gel, bath oil, bath powder, bath saits, beauty masks, batheri, body cream, body blont, body close you have been provided by the politics of the provided by the powder, bath saits, beauty masks, batheri, body cream, body blont, body oil, body powder, body cream, body blont, body oil, body powder, body cream, body blont, body powder, body purposes, cotten purfs for cosmelis purposes, cotten purfs, part for the purposes, cotten purfs, part for the purfs, part for cosmelis purposes, cotten purfs, part for the purfs, part for th						evelashes, aftershave lotion, antiperspirant					
purposes, beby sharrop, latify per bending per personal to bath powder, but saits beauty masks, batieve hody cape, but bit had been been been been been been been bee		OLIACATORI				artificial/false eyelashes, artificial/false nails,				ven norme	
purposes, but his pal, bath jul, bath in powder, bath salls, beauty masks, butsies body cream body kition, body it loofy powder, body soap, bubble bath, cologne, compasts, costnetic purposes, cotton cream body kition, body it loofy powder, body soap, bubble bath, cologne, compasts, costnetic purposes, cotton provider, bath salls, beauty masks, butsies, powder, body soap, bubble bath, cologne, compasts, costnetic purposes, cotton provider, bath salls, beauty masks, butsies, powder, provider, foundation misked, provider, bath salls, beauty masks butsies, provider, foundation misked, provider, bath salls, provider, bath provider, foundation masked, provider, bath salls, provider, bath provider, foundation, bath color remover, pre-parations, hair removing cream, hair disasting, bather provider, bath salls, bath sa		***************************************				aritificial/false nail tips, astringent for cosmetic				· Annother in	
cream, body lich, body oil, body power, pairs, butsher, body cheep, body oil, body powers, body oil, body		ener energia				purposes, baby shampoo, bath gel, bath oil, bath					
continued. The control of cosmetic purposes, cotton parties, cosmetic purposes, cotton cosmetic purp		9000 NACHECH				powder, bath salts, beauty masks, blusher, body					
cotton for cosmetic purposes, cotton parts for cosmetic purposes, cotton for cosmetic purposes, cotton manufacturing cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for personal parts of cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for cos	-	COCC MINISTER				bubble bath colonia compacts cosmetic pencils					
purposes, cotton siveds for cosmetic purposes, cotton swebs for personal use, cold cream, culrip agent, culcide nemoving preparations, she control swebs for cosmetic purposes, cotton swebs for personal use, cold cream, culcide nemoving preparations, because the control seems of the						cotton for cosmetic purposes, cotton puffs for cosmetic					
swabs for cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for personal use, cotton swabs for personal use, cotton swabs for consensity personal use, essential lacquer, nail polish remover, nail polish remover, nail polish remover, nail polish remover, nail polish, nai		ooddamm vy y				purposes, cotton sticks for cosmetic purposes, cotton					
personal use, cold cream, curl paper, cuticle removing preparations, eve markeup, eve markeup remover, eve pencils, every bencils, every benc		and Angelor Wood	*****			swabs for cosmetic purposes, cotton swabs for	#h	ANY ANY COLUMN			
cream, aye makeup eye bondis, selections, hair color emover, hair straightenin, face powder, facial south, foot powder, foundation makeup, grooming shampoo, hair bleaching preparations, hair color emover, hair fires, hair free soap, facial lotion, facial makeup, facial south, foot powder, foundation makeup, prooming shampoo, hair bleaching preparations, hair color emover, hair fires, hair free shampoo, hair fires, hair free shampoo, hair fires, hair free shampoo, hair shamp			***************************************			personal use, cold cream, curl paper, cuticle removing	WO CALLEGO IN				
eye shadow, eyebrow pencia, eyeliner, face powder, foot powder, foot powder, decial makeup, facial sorub, foot powder, foot powder, foot powder, foot powder, foot powder, foot powder, foot makeup, facial sorub, hair face, hair get, hair face, hair face, hair get, hair face, hair get, hair face, hair get, hair face, hai						preparations, decorarit scap, emery poards, eye	**************************************				
fece soap, facial lotion, facial makeup, facial sarub, foot powder, foundation makeup, grooming shampoo, hair bleaching preparations, hair care preparations, hair sharing preparations, hair care preparations, hair sharing preparations, hair sharing preparations, hair sharing preparations, hair sharing preparations, hair care preparations, hair sharing preparations, hair sharing preparations, hair sharing preparations, hair care preparations, hair sharing preparations, hair care preparations, hair sharing preparati		erren veten. An	A STATE OF S	- Alakar		eye shadow, eyebrow pencils, eyeliner, face powder,					
powder, foundation makeup, grooming shampoo, hair bleaching preparations, hair care preparations, hair shampoo, hair spray, hair straightening preparations, hair spray, hair s						face soap, facial lotion, facial makeup, facial scrub, foot	**********				
Deaching preparations, hair care preparations, hair 74/660586 2345823 008 Conditioner, hair dressing, hair dye, hair gel, hair removing cream, hair intes, hair stamptoe, hair spray, hair straightening preparations, hair relaxing preparations, hair spray, hair straightening preparations, hair styling preparatio						powder, foundation makeup, grooming shampoo, hair					
FETISH 74/660586 2345823/008 Canditioner, hair desiring preparations, hair relaxing preparations, hair relaxing preparations, hair relaxing preparations, hair spray, hair straightening persperations, hair syling preparations, hair straightening preparations, hair syling prepara	Thirties States		***************************************		3	bleaching preparations, hair care preparations, hair				!	
Locinuciones, i, iair unessing, iair unessing, iair upe, itali ger, itali (per, itali ger, itali (per, itali ger, itali ger, itali (per, itali ger, itali	of America		74/660506	3347	3 2	cleaning preparations, hair color remover, hair))			
PETISH, Reg. 2346823, Goods "	of Pationog		1-1/00000000000000000000000000000000000	6700467	S	lightener, hair lotion, hair relaxing preparations, hair	13-Apr-85	25-Apr-uu		1.	Registered
FETISH Reg. ss 2345823, Goods "		man mad i				removing cream, hair rinse, hair shampoo, hair spray,					
FETISH Reg. ss 2345823, Goods "						hair straightening preparations, hair styling				in the second	
FETISH, Reg. ss 2345823, Goods "		en en differen				preparations, hair waving lotion, hand cream, hand		www.com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/com/		· ·	
FETISH, Reg. ss 2345823, Goods "		Out San In Street				balm lin get lin gloss linstok liguid span makeun	WE COMPANY	Processing and the second			
FETISH, Reg. ss 2345823, Goods "		**************************************	0.170.00	7880		makeup remover, mascara, massage oil, nail buffing	METRIC YMCONE			·	
FETISH, Reg. s 2345823, Goods "		CA No SECOLOR				preparations, nail care preparations, nail enamel, nail		*******			
FETISH, Reg. s 2345823, Goods "						glitter, nail glue, nail grooming products, namely tips,	·				
FETISH, Reg. ss 2345823, Goods "			entere voe			preparation, nail hardener, nail lacquer, nail polish, nail					
PETISH, Reg. 2345823, Goods "		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er inneren gege			polish base coat, nail polish remover, nail polish top	newstation con-	a decomposite			
FETISH, Reg. s 2345823, Goods "		New Auditoria	anik ing gargag			coat, nail strengthener, nail tips, night cream, essential	eres zanamon s				
FETISH, Reg. ss 2345823, Goods "		Miles of Proceedings	ART A BUT			oils for personal use, essential oils for use in		****			
FETISH, Reg. ss 2345823, Goods "			olen stude			cosmetic purposes, powder, pre-moistened cosmetic					
FETISH, Reg. ss 2345823, Goods continued "						tissue, pre-moistened cosmetic towelettes, pre-	······································				
s 2345823, Goods "		1	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o			moistened cosmetic wipes, rouge, sachets, shaving		•			
continued		PETISH, Reg.	Marian.			balm, shaving cream, shaving get, shaving totion,		·			
	ě	continued		:		shower get, skin canner, skin dearising cream, skin		nahih an ad			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0169

œ.	United States	of America FI	United States	United States	United States of America	FE United States 23
FRENCH	·	FILEPRO				FETISH, Reg. United States 2345823, Goods of America continued
76/558564	75/410318	74/305661	76424363	76424209	76975235	
2930282	2375748	1769742			MANAGAMINATA, pod. (Mikewalama) a data M. Maraya	=
3, 21	ω	œ	025, 026	4	978	
003 Artificial nail tips, acrylic sculpture liquid, nail primer, nail glue, nail shaper, nail buffer blocks, and nail acrylic powder 021 Nail brushes sold as a component part of a fingernail care kit	nail polish and nail art namely, decals, glitter, charms, artificial gems and pearls used to decorate fingernalis	manually operated manicure implements; namely, nail files, buffers and grinders	025 clothing, namely T-chins 026 hair accessories, namely hair pins	Jeweiry, namely watches	Handbags, clutch bags, cosmetic bags sold empty, wallets, coin purses, clutch purses and purses	skin lotion, skin moisturizer, skin toner, soap, sun block preparations, sun screen preparations, suntanning preparations, talcum powder, toilet soap, toilet water, vanishing cream, decorative nail accessories used with finger and/or toenalis, namely glitter, studs, beads, foil, decals, tattoes, paper-backed transfers CI 8: nail buffers, nail files and nail tools, namely artificial nail removers
27-Oct-03	23-Dec-97	18-Aug-92	24-Jun-02	24-Jun-02	24-Jun-02	
08-Mar-05	08-Aug-00	11-May-93				lo Louis
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St. 11-May-93 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	
Į.	Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	COMINE POLICE IN THE REAL PROPERTY.
REGISTER		Registered	Pending			T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

United of Am		United Stat	of Am	of Am	Unite of Am	Unite of Am
United States of America		United States	of America	of America	United States of America	United States of America
HAND LIFT	Tale - Marie -	HAND LIFT	GO, GO, GO	FRILLS	FRILLS	FRIILS
78164247		78157965	78165144	76405071	(GOODS CONTINUED)	76430625
2793156		2783134	2949704	2971379 003	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	3, 5, 8 3021349 14, 21
008, 025		83	ω	003		14. U.
cotton gloves for use in preventing staining of clothes and fabrics from creams, lotions and gels (25)	manicure sticks that function as cuticle removers and pushers, nail-surface smoothers and nail shapers (6)	artificial nails, decorated press-on nails; fingemail- grooming and toe-nail grooming products and fingemail- care and pedicure preparations, namely fingemail and toenail decorations, hand and foot scrub solutions, non- medicated soak saits and solutions, lotions, masks, hand and foot gels, bath gels, creams, nail pencils, whitening gel, scaps, adhesives, artificial nail tips, acrylic nail tips, acrylic nails, polish removers, callus creams, nail enamel, nail-polish corrector pens, silk wraps, and pumice stones and foot blocks, lipstick; cosmetics and marke-up in the nature of face, body and nail paint and decorations	Foot-care preparations, namely leg gel & Foot gel	003 - cosmetics, non-medicated skin-care preparations and hair-care preparations	26 hair accessories, namely hair clips, hair pins, ponytail holders and hair scrunchies	3 – fingemail-grooming and toenail grooming products and fingemail-care and pedicure preparations, namely fingemail and toenail decorations, nall-grooming products and fingemail-care and pedicure preparations, namely fingemail and toenail decorations, nall-grooming products namely, lacquer and glitter, appliques, nimesticated body soak satis and non-medicated leg, body and foot crush, non-medicated leg, body and foot cream, soaps, namely, non-medicated leg, body and foot cream, soaps, namely, soap flakes, nall enamel, and pumice stones and foot purice blocks and abraisy blocks for personal use; nall powders, abrasives for hand, feet and nall care. 5 - non-medicated callus creams 6 - manicure and pedicure implements namely, nall files, nail brushes a cuicle remover and pusher, and nall-surface smoother and a nail shaper. 13 - fingemail-grooming and toenail grooming products and fingemail-care and feetours preparations, namely fingements namely for the soaps, namely from and foot gets, creams, namely, non-medicated leg, body and foot cream, soaps, namely, soap flakes, nail enamel, and abraisy blocks for personal use; nail powders, abrasives for hand, feet and nail care. 5 - non-medicated callus creams 6 - manicure and pedicure implements namely, nail files, nail brushes, and nail-surface smoother and a nail shaper. 14 - nail brushes
15-Sep-02		26-Aug-02	17-Sep-02	08-May-02	Addition to the control of the contr	15-LE-02
		09-Dec-03	_			
Finanz St. Honore, B.V.		Finanz St.	inanz St. Ionore, B.V.	Finanz St. 19-Jul-05 Honore, B.V.		Finanz St.
Finanz St. Finanz St. 09-Dec-03 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V.	and an annual control of the section	Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.			one B.V. Registered
Published	v 1. Suurine la suurin	Published	Registered	Registered		R political and the state of th

CountryName	TMName	Appl No.	Reg No.	Class	Country/Name TMIName Appl Not TReg No Class Class Class Country/Name Coods C	ApoDate :	AppDate RegDate Reco	dOwner E	rdOwnerEquitOwnerName ≱″Status ">	*Status
	Abarr Milde of vilageanh		HHammit III	******	Class 03	-	e se su	NAMES OF THE PARTY		
United States				COMMING THE PERSON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	decorated press-on nails; fingernali-grooming and toe- nail grooming products and fingernali-care and pedicure preparations, namely fingernali and toenal decorations, hand and foot scrub solutions, non-medicated soak salts and solutions, lotions, masks, hand and foot gels, bath gels, creams, nail pencils, whitening gel, soaps, adhesives, artificial nail tips, acrylic nails, polish removers, callus creams, nail enamel, nail-polish corrector pens, silk wraps, and puritice stones and toot blocks; lipstick, cosmetics and make-up in the nature of		Finan	St.	inanz St	
of America	HEY, SUGAR	78158007	2799365	ಜ	body and nail paint and decorations	26-Aug-02	23-Dec-03 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V.	7e, B.V.		Published
Se	INSTANTLY)	Nail care products, namely artificial nails, nail polish, acrylic powders and liquids, nail gel overlays and		Finanz St. Finanz St.	z St.	inanz St.	commander any original propose on the property.
United States	OXECIA	75/580466	2360828	ω [6	acuvators.	23-Dec-9/	U1-Aug-U Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V. Finanz St. Finanz St. 20. http://doi.org/10.1007/2007/2007/2007/2007/2007/2007/2007/	6, 8. Z St.		Registered
		100000	020002	1	The Stock Class 003	08-13O-67	20-Jun-00 Honor	0.V.	Tonore, B.V.	
			artining and the second control of the secon	TOTO MATERIA POLITICA SELECTION	Body scrub, namely, hand and foot scrub solutions; skin masks and body creams			70-44-00 million - 0000 000000000000000000000000000000		
	AMOUNT & AMOUNT OF			~0.00.0 ** 00**0000**	Class 008	•	CONTRACTOR (CONTRACTOR)			
United States of America	MANICURE SEACRETS	78157910	2898086	03, 08	manicure and pedicure implements, namely, manicure sticks that function as cuticle removers and pushers, 03, 08 land nail files	26-Aug-02	Finanz St. Finanz St. 26-Oct-04 Honore B V Honore B V	e BV F		Puhlished

10-Dec-97		OCS - cosmetics kit containing moisturizers, lotions and gels for the body, the feet and the hands, a moisturizing mask for the body, the feet and the hands, exfoliating HAPPY 78244871 3051513]003 and cuticle oil. OCS-medics kit containing moisturizers lotions and gels for the body, the feet and the hands, exfoliating scrub for the body, the feet and the hands, body mist of the body.	922/03	oye shadow and lip crème eye shadow and lip crème 20 - mirrors NAT ROBBINS 73/437884 1392848 21 21 - atomizers sold empty and cosmetic brushes 05-Aug-83	05-May-94	yemail- all and ss, non- sks, s, s, s, nall lles, nall ssors sorors
10-Dec-97	-			biush,	nail gel mery	26-Aug-02
Finanz St. Finanz St.	Finanz St. 01-Feb-05 Honore, B.V.		Finanz St. 19-Jul-05 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Finar
Finanz St.		l	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.		Finanz St.	IZ St. Finanz St. Published
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Published

United States	of America	of America	United States	United States	United States	of America	United States of America	of America	United States of America
S QUIK NAILS	QUIKFIT	PRO 10		8 0 0	95 PRO 10	PRO 10	PRO 10	PRESS & GO	United States United States 73/037578 1024046 3 Sha
76500465	73/758490	74/522574	7 4/3 (440)	7,	75/975047	75/033123	75/081319	73/597725	73/037578
3016666 003	1569080 3	21861023	03420213,		1973511 3, 8	2151206 3	2081086 3, 21	1419690 3	1024046
8 33,	***************************************		0	0	- ග	- I	, 21	And the same of th	Co
003 - Nail-care kits consisting of gel activator, gel overlay, nail brush cleaner, nail-grooming tips and glue; nail polish, nail acrylic powder, and false nails. 008 - nait buffer blocks; manicure implements, namely, cuticle pushers and nail shapers, manicure sticks and cuticle sticks.	artificial nail tips, adhesive, and removing preparations	fingernali decorations	grinders, dippers, nippers, sassors and cuticle pushers	nail care products; namely, artificial nails and nail care preparations nanicure implements; namely, files, buffers, defining a linear street.	3 - nail care products, namely artificial nails, nail polish and enamel, acylic powders and liquids, nail care preparations, nail treatments, hardeners, strengtheners, conditioners, oils, adhesives, nail gel overlays and activators, and cuticle creams 8 - files, buffers, abrasvies, grinders, and cuticle pushers	nail care products, namely, nail forms	3 - artificial nail removing preparation and silk nail wraps 21 - nail brushes	artificial fingemails and fingemail adhesive tabs	3 Shave Cream 20-Nov-74 04-Nov-75 MEM
18-Mar-03	18-Oct-88	05-May-94	16-Sep-92		05-May-94	15-Dec-95	01-Apr-96	09-May-86	20-Nov-74
22-Nov-05	05-Dec-89	01-Sep-98	03-May-94		07-May-96	14-Apr-98	22-Jul-97	09-Dec-86	04-Nov-75 MEM
Finanz St.	05-Dec-89 Honore, B.V.	Honore, B.V.	Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	07-May-96 Honore, B.V.	14-Apr-98 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 22-Jul-97 Honore, B.V.	09-Dec-86 Honore, B.V.	MEM CO.
Finanz St. Finanz St. 42-Nov-05 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V.	Honore, B.V.	01-Sep-98 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V.	Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Honore, B.V.	TO Symbol Transport St. CO. Honore, B.V.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	and the second s	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	74 SERIUS

United States of America	United States	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	of America	of America	of America	of America	United States of America
	SWEET THING		STARLIT NAILS		SOLE REVEALER	SHOWER RUSH	QUIK	SCRUB OLIVE ME 78258907	RUNWAY
75/410326	78157996	75/387681	78/172763	75/580485	7816645	75/419527	73/740714	78258907	76/352136
2377948	2924104	2366732	2799416	2425618	78166451 2787669	2419507	1527684	AND STREET, ST	2941060
3		3	3		(A)	ω	ω	3	
lip gloss in the form of a makeup compact	fingernail-grooming and toe-nail grooming products and fingernail-care and pedicure preparations, namely fingernail and toenail decorations, moisturizing balm for fingernalis, cuticles and toenails, hand and foot scrub solutions, lotions, masks, creams, nail pencils, whitening gel, soaps, adhesives, callus creams, silk 3 wrraps, and purnice stones and foot blocks	hair care preparations namely hair color	Beauty-products kits comprised of nail polish, moistening lotion for hands, feet, fingemails and toenails, and nail powder	eye penciis	Exfoliants for the feet	shower gel and soap	artificial nail kits	exfoliant	, 2 %
23-Dec-97	26-Aug-02	10-Nov-97	09-Oct-02	29-Oct-98	20-Sep-02	16-Jan-98	18-Jul-88	05-Jun-03	21-Dec-01
15-Aug-00	01-Feb-05	11-Jul-00	23-Dec-03	30-Jan-01	25-Nov-03	09-Jan-01	07-Mar-89		19-Apr-05
Finanz St. 15-Aug-00 Honore, B.V.	01-Feb-05 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 11-Jul-00 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 23-Dec-03 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.	Finanz St. 25-Nov-03 Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. 09-Jan-01 Honore, B.V.	07-Mar-89 Honore, B.V.	Honore, B.V.	Finanz St.
Finanz St.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	Finanz St. Honore, B.V.				Finanz St. Honore, B.V.	in a series and		3
	Registered		Published		Published	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered

<	Finanz St. Honore, B.V. Filed	26-Aug-02 24-Feb-04 Honore, B.V. Honore, B.V.	24-Feb-0	26-Aug-02	2818490 3, 21 Class 21 - Nail brushes	78/975196 281		of America
Beauty-products kits comprised of purnice stones for massaging the feet, non-medicated body soaks for the feet and toes, toe separatiors, cosmetics and make-up in the nature of fingernail and toenall decorations, and gels for the feet, toes and legs OOB Manicure and pedicure implements namely nail files, entrey boards, and maincure sticks that function as cuticle removers and pushers, nail-surface smoothers and nail shapers OOB, OOB, OOB, OOB, OOB, OOB, OOB, OOB	!				Class 03 - Fingernal and toenal grooming products and fingernal-care and pedicure preparations, namely, cosmetic nall pencils, nall-whitening get, and nail enamel.		WHITE NOW	Linited States
Beauty-products kits comprised of purnice stones for massaging the feet, non-medicated body soaks for the feet and toes, toe separatiors, cosmetics and make-up in the nature of fingernal and toenall decorations, and gels for the feet, toes and legs OOB Manicure and pedicure implements namely nail files, embry boards, and manicure sticks that function as culticle removers and pushers, nail-surface smoothers and nail shapers OOS, OOS, OOS, OOS, OOS, OOS, OOS, OOS	Honore, B.	3 Honore, B.V.		15-Sep-02			III V.)MaddilliMalanileran, men representação processor	
uty-products kits comprised of pumice stones for saging the feet, non-medicated body soaks for the and toes, toe separators, cosmetics and make-up le nature of fingernal and toenall decorations, and for the feet, toes and legs for the feet, toes and legs iccure and pedicure implements namely nall files, my boards, and manicure sticks that function as the removers and pushers, nail-surface smoothers nail shapers	Finanz St.						S-ON-THE-	S
uty-products kits comprised of purnice stones for saging the feet, non-medicated body soaks for the and loes, toe separators, cosmetics and make-up to nature of fingernail and toenail decorations, and for the feet, toes and legs					Manicure and pedicure implements namely nail files, emery boards, and manicure sticks that function as cuticle removers and pushers, nail-surface smoothers and nail shapers	and the second second		
d of pumice stones for aled body soaks for the cosmetics and make-up oenail decorations, and					08		M. akada Milika kacada	
					Beauty-products kits comprised of purnice stones for massaging the feet, non-medicated body soaks for the feet and toes, toe separators, cosmetics and make-up in the nature of fingernal and toenall decorations, and gels for the feet, toes and legs	•	-	
					003			

SCHEDULE 5

LIST OF UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING JURISDICTIONS

None.

RECORDED: 08/03/2007

Exhibit D - 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0177